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1 | Introduction of the Network, Employ-
ment, dEbt, Mobilities and Skills in
India Survey 1 (NEEMSIS-1)

The Networks, Employment, dEbt, Mobilities and Skills in India Survey (NEEMSIS), conducted
in 2016-17, is the second wave of a multi-topic survey covering 2696 individuals, 492 households
and 10 villages in-between Cuddalore and Villupuram districts in rural Tamil Nadu (South India).
Most of these households had been interviewed for the Rural Employment and Microfinance
Survey (RUME) conducted in 2010 within the French Institute of Pondicherry, a project led by
Isabelle Guérin (IRD, CESSMA), and a team of researchers and enumerators at the IFP (led by
G. Venkatasubramanian). Hundred additional households within the same 10 villages have been
interviewed for NEEMSIS, thereby constituting a two-year panel of households and individuals.

One of NEEMSIS’s specificity is its timing: an external shock, a nation-wide demonetisation
policy, announced by Modi government in November 2016, directly affected livelihoods in the
course of the survey. NEEMSIS took advantage of this context to try to address its effects on rural
households. Three-hour interviews in each household covered employment, migration, education,
debt, financial practices, agriculture, marriage and schemes. Two-hour individual interviews in
each household covered labour force participation, social networks, cognitive and non-cognitive
questions.

NEEMSIS was conducted by a team of DIAL research unit (Développement, Institutions
et Mondialisation, DIAL, Paris), under the French National Research Institute for Sustainable
Development (IRD), coordinated by Dr. Christophe Jalil Nordman (IRD, DIAL) and Isabelle
Guérin (IRD, CESSMA). This project was co-funded by Nopoor, a five year European project
(2012-2017), the IRD, and the IMTFI of the University of California. It was implemented within
the French Institute of Pondicherry (IFP) in cooperation with the IRD, and is part of the ”LAbour,
sKills, Social networks and Mobilities in India (LAKSMI)” programme coordinated by C.J.
Nordman and the ”Labour, Finance and Social Dynamics” programme coordinated by I. Guérin,
both constituting Axis 3. “Household Vulnerabilities, Labour and Socioeconomic Dynamics” of
the IFP Social Sciences Department research agenda.

NEEMSIS survey aims at understanding the linkages between household and individuals’
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labour, skills, social networks and social and spatial mobilities. This includes the investigation
of various forces at play, spanning from the role of social structure (norms and institutions), the
development and use of social networks, to the formation of cognitive and non-cognitive skills.
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2 | Household data

. ****************************************

. * 0. Introduction

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 villageid villagearea jatis religion comefrom otherorigin

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate villageid

Village |
Name? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
ELA | 51 10.37 10.37
GOV | 47 9.55 19.92
KAR | 49 9.96 29.88
KOR | 45 9.15 39.02
KUV | 48 9.76 48.78
MAN | 50 10.16 58.94

MANAM | 48 9.76 68.70
NAT | 51 10.37 79.07
ORA | 51 10.37 89.43
SEM | 52 10.57 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate villagearea

Village |
area ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Ur | 255 51.83 51.83

Colony | 237 48.17 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00
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. tabulate jatis

Caste | Freq. Percent Cum.
--------------+-----------------------------------

Vanniyar | 160 32.52 32.52
SC | 232 47.15 79.67

Arunthathiyar | 3 0.61 80.28
Rediyar | 8 1.63 81.91
Gramani | 1 0.20 82.11

Naidu | 8 1.63 83.74
Navithar | 2 0.41 84.15

Asarai | 2 0.41 84.55
Nattar | 7 1.42 85.98

Mudaliar | 37 7.52 93.50
Kulalar | 8 1.63 95.12

Chettiyar | 4 0.81 95.93
Muslims | 7 1.42 97.36

Padayachi | 11 2.24 99.59
Yathavar | 2 0.41 100.00

--------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate religion

Religion | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Hindu | 482 97.97 97.97
Christian | 3 0.61 98.58

Muslim | 7 1.42 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate comefrom

Were you |
born in |

this |
village ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 95 19.31 19.31

Yes | 397 80.69 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate otherorigin

If 'No', please specify the |
State/village the head comes from | Freq. Percent Cum.

-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Aandimadam agaram,trichy | 1 1.05 1.05

Arasur | 1 1.05 2.11
C.N Palayam, Kurinjipadi | 1 1.05 3.16

Deviyananthan, near veerapermanallur | 1 1.05 4.21
Elamthampattu | 1 1.05 5.26
Elanthampattu | 7 7.37 12.63

Govulapuram | 11 11.58 24.21
Kaadaampuliyur | 1 1.05 25.26

Kansipakam,panruti | 1 1.05 26.32
Karumbur | 3 3.16 29.47
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Keezhamodu,villupuram | 1 1.05 30.53
Kongarayanoor, paiyur | 1 1.05 31.58

Koovagam | 2 2.11 33.68
Koratur | 2 2.11 35.79

Kozhipakkam | 3 3.16 38.95
Kozhipakkam near | 1 1.05 40.00

Kuvagam | 9 9.47 49.47
Madhampattu, madapattu | 1 1.05 50.53

Manamputhur | 1 1.05 51.58
Manamthavizhnthaputhur | 2 2.11 53.68

Manapaakkam | 2 2.11 55.79
Manapakkam | 8 8.42 64.21

Manappakkam | 1 1.05 65.26
Melarungunam | 1 1.05 66.32

Middle street,pallur, | 1 1.05 67.37
Nannadu, Villupuram | 1 1.05 68.42

Natham | 6 6.32 74.74
Neyveli | 1 1.05 75.79
Oraiyur | 1 1.05 76.84
Orayur | 2 2.11 78.95

Pagandai,annagramam,panruti | 1 1.05 80.00
Paiyur | 1 1.05 81.05

Panruti | 2 2.11 83.16
Periyanguppam | 1 1.05 84.21

Semakottai | 2 2.11 86.32
Sengam, t.v.malai | 1 1.05 87.37

Seruvakur | 1 1.05 88.42
Siruvakoor, villupuram | 1 1.05 89.47

Siruvanthadu | 1 1.05 90.53
Sithalinga madam | 1 1.05 91.58

Sivaliyankulam | 1 1.05 92.63
Somasipalayam,villupuram district | 1 1.05 93.68

Thember,vikravandi | 1 1.05 94.74
Uyakodaravi, neyvely | 1 1.05 95.79

Valavanure | 1 1.05 96.84
Veerapaar | 1 1.05 97.89

Villupuram | 1 1.05 98.95
periyakuppam | 1 1.05 100.00

-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 95 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 1.1. Household member module

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate sex

What is 's |
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sex ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Male | 1,367 50.70 50.70
Female | 1,329 49.30 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2,696 100.00

. summarize age

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------

age | 2,696 31.79451 18.72135 0 92

. tabulate relationshiptohead

What is |
${namefromearli |

er}'s |
relationship to |

head? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------+-----------------------------------

Head | 491 18.21 18.21
Wife | 446 16.54 34.76

Mother | 75 2.78 37.54
Father | 45 1.67 39.21

Son | 652 24.18 63.39
Daughter | 440 16.32 79.71

Son-in-law | 9 0.33 80.04
Daughter-in-law | 175 6.49 86.54

Sister | 12 0.45 86.98
Brother | 24 0.89 87.87

Mother-in-law | 8 0.30 88.17
Father-in-law | 3 0.11 88.28

Grandchild | 284 10.53 98.81
Grandmother | 1 0.04 98.85

Cousin | 6 0.22 99.07
Other | 25 0.93 100.00

----------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2,696 100.00

. tabulate maritalstatus

What is |
${namefromearlier}'s |

marital status? | Freq. Percent Cum.
---------------------+-----------------------------------

Married | 1,486 55.12 55.12
Unmarried (above 10) | 780 28.93 84.05

Widowed | 115 4.27 88.32
Separated/divorced | 16 0.59 88.91
N/A (if below 10) | 299 11.09 100.00

---------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2,696 100.00

. tabulate livinghome

Is ${namefromearlier} living with you? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Yes (i.e. share meals or/and income) | 2,100 77.89 77.89
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Yes, temporarily migrating (less than 1 | 201 7.46 85.35
No, left permanently (new household/got | 323 11.98 97.33

No, died | 72 2.67 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2,696 100.00

. summarize lefthomedurationlessoneyear lefthomedurationmoreoneyear

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
lef~soneyear | 200 16.165 17.9457 0 72
lef~eoneyear | 314 3.694268 2.722906 0 25

. tabulate lefthomedestination

Where did ${namefromearlier} go ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

'Chennai | 1 0.19 0.19
Aagasampalayam | 1 0.19 0.38

Aavadi | 1 0.19 0.57
Adur agaram | 1 0.19 0.76
Akkadavalli | 1 0.19 0.95

Ambatur (Chennai) | 1 0.19 1.15
Ammasapalayam,villupuram | 1 0.19 1.34

Anaikattu | 1 0.19 1.53
Anathur | 1 0.19 1.72

Andhra Pradesh | 1 0.19 1.91
Anguchettipalayam | 3 0.57 2.48

Anna nagar, chennai | 1 0.19 2.67
Aripalayam (panruti) | 1 0.19 2.86

Arungunam | 1 0.19 3.05
Bahrain | 1 0.19 3.24

Bangalor | 1 0.19 3.44
Bangalore | 6 1.15 4.58
Banglore | 1 0.19 4.77

Bengaluru | 1 0.19 4.96
Channai | 5 0.95 5.92

Chengalpattu | 1 0.19 6.11
Chengalpet | 19 3.63 9.73

Chennai | 97 18.51 28.24
Chennai (guindy) | 1 0.19 28.44

Chennai near | 1 0.19 28.63
Chennai nemam | 1 0.19 28.82

Chennai, aavadi,training camp | 1 0.19 29.01
Chennai, paalur | 1 0.19 29.20

Chennai_saithapettai | 1 0.19 29.39
Chennan | 1 0.19 29.58

Chidambaram | 2 0.38 29.96
Chidhambaram | 1 0.19 30.15

Coimbatore | 2 0.38 30.53
Cuddalore | 14 2.67 33.21

Delhi | 4 0.76 33.97
Devanthur, cuddalore district. | 1 0.19 34.16

Gingi | 1 0.19 34.35
Got married | 2 0.38 34.73

Gramam | 2 0.38 35.11
Gujarat | 2 0.38 35.50

Irundhai, kuvagam near | 1 0.19 35.69
Iruvelpattu | 1 0.19 35.88
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Italy | 1 0.19 36.07
Kallakurichi | 1 0.19 36.26
Kallakuruchi | 1 0.19 36.45
Kanchipuram | 1 0.19 36.64

Kannaki nagar, chennai | 1 0.19 36.83
Kannigaiper | 1 0.19 37.02

Karaikal | 1 0.19 37.21
Karala | 7 1.34 38.55

Kedilam | 2 0.38 38.93
Kerala | 11 2.10 41.03

Koilukuppam(vadalore) | 1 0.19 41.22
Koimbatore | 1 0.19 41.41

Kolathur | 1 0.19 41.60
Koliyanur | 1 0.19 41.79
Koovagam | 1 0.19 41.98

Kozhipakkam(nellikuppam) | 4 0.76 42.75
Kozhipakkam ,(nellikuppam) | 1 0.19 42.94

Kuchipalayam | 2 0.38 43.32
Kudikadu | 1 0.19 43.51

Kuruvinatham | 1 0.19 43.70
Kurvinatham | 1 0.19 43.89

Kuvagam | 2 0.38 44.27
Maamanthur | 1 0.19 44.47

Madagadipet, pondicherry | 1 0.19 44.66
Madapattu | 1 0.19 44.85

Malaiyanur | 1 0.19 45.04
Malaiyanure | 2 0.38 45.42

Male arungunam | 1 0.19 45.61
Maligaimedu | 3 0.57 46.18

Mamanthur | 4 0.76 46.95
Manapakkam | 1 0.19 47.14
Manjagolli | 1 0.19 47.33

Mascut | 1 0.19 47.52
Mathampattu | 1 0.19 47.71

Mattathur (puthupattai) | 1 0.19 47.90
Mettathur,madapattu | 1 0.19 48.09

Mothers house | 1 0.19 48.28
Moved to the next house | 2 0.38 48.66
Mudaliarpet, puducherry | 1 0.19 48.85

Namakkal | 2 0.38 49.24
Neelangarai, chennai | 1 0.19 49.43

Neiveli | 1 0.19 49.62
Nemam | 1 0.19 49.81

Nettapakkam , puducherry | 1 0.19 50.00
Newman, chennai | 1 0.19 50.19

Next house (nuclear family) | 1 0.19 50.38
Neyveli | 3 0.57 50.95

Not known | 1 0.19 51.15
Ooty | 1 0.19 51.34

Opposite house | 3 0.57 51.91
Opposite house,same village | 2 0.38 52.29

Orayur | 1 0.19 52.48
Orayur, balamurugan koil street | 2 0.38 52.86

Osur | 1 0.19 53.05
Paalur | 2 0.38 53.44

Pakkiripalayam | 1 0.19 53.63
Palavanur | 1 0.19 53.82

Panappakkam | 1 0.19 54.01
Pannikankuppam,cuddalore | 1 0.19 54.20
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Panruti | 17 3.24 57.44
Pathur,ulunthurpettai | 1 0.19 57.63

Pattampakkam | 1 0.19 57.82
Perambalore | 1 0.19 58.02

Pidagam | 1 0.19 58.21
Pondicherry | 5 0.95 59.16

Pondy | 3 0.57 59.73
Poodhangudi , sethiyathoppu | 1 0.19 59.92

Poonamalli,Chennai | 3 0.57 60.50
Poonamalli,chennai | 6 1.15 61.64
Poongunam(panruti) | 1 0.19 61.83

Pudhukadai | 1 0.19 62.02
Pudhupettai | 2 0.38 62.40

Puducherry, shanmugapuram | 1 0.19 62.60
Pudupettai, panruti, thorapaadi | 1 0.19 62.79

Qatar | 2 0.38 63.17
Quatar | 2 0.38 63.55

RTO office backside,Puducherry | 1 0.19 63.74
Radhapuram | 1 0.19 63.93

Ramapuram, chennai | 1 0.19 64.12
Salem | 1 0.19 64.31
Same | 1 0.19 64.50

Same compound | 1 0.19 64.69
Same street | 1 0.19 64.89

Same village | 50 9.54 74.43
Same village opposite house | 1 0.19 74.62

Sangarapuram | 1 0.19 74.81
Sanimedu, villupuram district | 1 0.19 75.00

Seem village | 1 0.19 75.19
Seevaram, walaja | 1 0.19 75.38

Selam | 1 0.19 75.57
Semakottai | 1 0.19 75.76

Sengadu pudhoor, Pondicherry | 1 0.19 75.95
Sengundram | 1 0.19 76.15

Senthamangalam | 1 0.19 76.34
Senthanur | 1 0.19 76.53

Sernthanadu, cuddalore | 1 0.19 76.72
Settled in wife house, Panruti | 1 0.19 76.91

Singaperumal koil_ Chennai | 1 0.19 77.10
Sirumadhurai | 1 0.19 77.29
Siruvakkoor | 1 0.19 77.48
Siruvandadu | 1 0.19 77.67

Siruvazhi | 1 0.19 77.86
Sithamoor | 1 0.19 78.05

Sivaliyankuppam, kuvagam | 1 0.19 78.24
Sngarapuram | 1 0.19 78.44

Sozhinganallur | 1 0.19 78.63
Sri.p.ptr | 2 0.38 79.01

Sriperumbuthur | 1 0.19 79.20
Sriperumputhur | 2 0.38 79.58

T.Kunnathur | 1 0.19 79.77
Tandayarpet | 1 0.19 79.96

Thangal(Thirukoillur) | 1 0.19 80.15
Thattampayam (panruti) | 1 0.19 80.34

Thimma palayam | 1 0.19 80.53
Thimman palayam | 2 0.38 80.92

Thiruchankodu | 1 0.19 81.11
Thiruchi | 4 0.76 81.87

Thirukoilur | 1 0.19 82.06
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Thirukovilore | 1 0.19 82.25
Thirukovilur | 7 1.34 83.59
Thirunavalur | 1 0.19 83.78
Thirunelveli | 2 0.38 84.16

Thirupur | 3 0.57 84.73
Thirutharaipoondi | 1 0.19 84.92
Thiruthuraipoondi | 1 0.19 85.11

Thiruvamur | 1 0.19 85.31
Thiruvennai nallur | 2 0.38 85.69
Thiruvennainallur | 1 0.19 85.88

Thittakudi, virudhachallam,cuddalore .. | 1 0.19 86.07
Tindivanam | 5 0.95 87.02

Tirupur | 3 0.57 87.60
Trichy | 3 0.57 88.17
Truchi | 2 0.38 88.55

Truchi_ Lalkudi | 1 0.19 88.74
Ulundhurpettai | 1 0.19 88.93

Ulunthurpet | 1 0.19 89.12
Ulunthurpettai | 3 0.57 89.69

VOC street,panruti | 1 0.19 89.89
Vaaniyankuppam | 1 0.19 90.08

Vaazhapattu, mariamman koil street, n.. | 1 0.19 90.27
Valathi | 3 0.57 90.84

Vandipalayam,cuddalore | 1 0.19 91.03
Vaniparur, tindivanam | 1 0.19 91.22

Vedour | 1 0.19 91.41
Veerasozhapuram(villupuram) | 1 0.19 91.60

Velachery, chennai | 1 0.19 91.79
Velankanni | 5 0.95 92.75

Velure | 1 0.19 92.94
Vengandur, villupuram district | 1 0.19 93.13

Venganthur | 1 0.19 93.32
Villiyampakkam | 4 0.76 94.08

Villiyanur(Vilupuram) | 1 0.19 94.27
Villupuram | 11 2.10 96.37
Viluppuram | 6 1.15 97.52

Vimanathur, vizhupuram | 1 0.19 97.71
Vinayagar koil street,orayur | 4 0.76 98.47

Vizhupuram | 3 0.57 99.05
Voc nagar,panruti | 2 0.38 99.43

Voc street,panruti | 1 0.19 99.62
With her parents | 1 0.19 99.81

Yamappur,villupuram district | 1 0.19 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 524 100.00

. tabulate lefthomereason

Why did ${namefromearlier} go ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
' Left with husband (suresh)to settle.. | 1 0.19 0.19

Baby Living with parents | 1 0.19 0.38
Born in the migration place,living wi.. | 4 0.76 1.15

Bricklin work | 2 0.38 1.53
Construction Worker | 1 0.19 1.72

Construction work | 1 0.19 1.91
Doing Work | 1 0.19 2.10

Family problem | 1 0.19 2.29
Family problem,and also for her daugh.. | 1 0.19 2.48
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Follow her husband | 1 0.19 2.67
Follow parents | 1 0.19 2.86

Followed husband | 1 0.19 3.05
Followed parent | 2 0.38 3.44

Following her husband | 9 1.72 5.15
Following her husband and also for work | 5 0.95 6.11
Following her husband family and also.. | 3 0.57 6.68
Following her mother and also for edu.. | 1 0.19 6.87

Following her parents | 5 0.95 7.82
Following her parents and also for work | 1 0.19 8.02

Following her son. | 1 0.19 8.21
Following his parents | 8 1.53 9.73

Following his parents and also for work | 5 0.95 10.69
Following his wife's family, work loc.. | 1 0.19 10.88

Follows husband | 3 0.57 11.45
Follows parent | 5 0.95 12.40

Follows parrent | 2 0.38 12.79
For Husband job | 1 0.19 12.98

For Job | 2 0.38 13.36
For Married | 1 0.19 13.55

For Studying | 2 0.38 13.93
For Training | 1 0.19 14.12

For Work | 1 0.19 14.31
For driving training | 1 0.19 14.50

For education (living with his grandm.. | 1 0.19 14.69
For higher studies | 2 0.38 15.08

For job | 16 3.05 18.13
For job _ chamber working | 1 0.19 18.32
For job_ chamber working | 1 0.19 18.51

For marriage | 5 0.95 19.47
For married | 3 0.57 20.04

For nursing apprentice | 1 0.19 20.23
For nursing training | 1 0.19 20.42

For searching for job | 1 0.19 20.61
For searching job | 1 0.19 20.80

For studies | 5 0.95 21.76
For study | 3 0.57 22.33

For studying | 5 0.95 23.28
For studying B.E | 1 0.19 23.47

For training | 1 0.19 23.66
For work | 64 12.21 35.88

For work and also some family problem | 1 0.19 36.07
For work and got married | 1 0.19 36.26

ForJob | 1 0.19 36.45
Garden work | 1 0.19 36.64
Get married | 4 0.76 37.40
Got Married | 1 0.19 37.60
Got divorce | 1 0.19 37.79

Got marriage | 1 0.19 37.98
Got married | 72 13.74 51.72

Got married and living nuclear family | 1 0.19 51.91
Got married and settled | 1 0.19 52.10

Got married living with husband | 1 0.19 52.29
Got married,following her husband | 1 0.19 52.48

Got married,individual family.work op.. | 1 0.19 52.67
Got new family | 1 0.19 52.86

Got nuclear family | 2 0.38 53.24
Her mother house | 1 0.19 53.44
His mother house | 1 0.19 53.63
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ITI Aprentice Training | 1 0.19 53.82
Individual family | 2 0.38 54.20

Individuval family | 3 0.57 54.77
Job | 5 0.95 55.73

Job and settled with his family | 1 0.19 55.92
Job for construction labour | 1 0.19 56.11

Kandachipuram | 1 0.19 56.30
Live with her sons house | 1 0.19 56.49
Living in separate house | 1 0.19 56.68

Living with her mother's sister house | 2 0.38 57.06
Living with his mother's sister house | 1 0.19 57.25

Living with husband in father house | 1 0.19 57.44
Living with parent OR TO SUPPORT PARR.. | 1 0.19 57.63

Living with parents | 6 1.15 58.78
Marriage | 10 1.91 60.69
Married | 34 6.49 67.18

Married and got new family | 1 0.19 67.37
Married and got nuclear family | 1 0.19 67.56

Married and left | 24 4.58 72.14
Married and settled there | 1 0.19 72.33

Married, got job through TNPSC in PWD | 1 0.19 72.52
No bus facility | 2 0.38 72.90

No reason | 1 0.19 73.09
Not known | 1 0.19 73.28

Nuclear family | 7 1.34 74.62
Police training | 1 0.19 74.81

Professional | 1 0.19 75.00
Same | 1 0.19 75.19

Settled in Mather in law house | 1 0.19 75.38
Settled in father house | 1 0.19 75.57

Settled in father in law house | 3 0.57 76.15
Settled in her mom's house | 1 0.19 76.34

Settled in mother house | 1 0.19 76.53
Settled in mother in law house | 1 0.19 76.72

Settled in mother in law's house | 1 0.19 76.91
Settled out with her husband | 2 0.38 77.29
Settled out with his family | 2 0.38 77.67

Settled wirth iyyappn | 1 0.19 77.86
Settled with Mather in-law house | 1 0.19 78.05

Settled with daughters house | 1 0.19 78.24
Settled with father in law house | 1 0.19 78.44

Settled with her mother | 1 0.19 78.63
Settled with her parents | 1 0.19 78.82

Settled with her son's house | 1 0.19 79.01
Settled with his family in mother in .. | 1 0.19 79.20

Settled with his mother | 1 0.19 79.39
Settled with his wife house | 1 0.19 79.58

Settled with husband | 4 0.76 80.34
Settled with own parent | 1 0.19 80.53

Settled with parent | 4 0.76 81.30
Settled with parent's | 7 1.34 82.63

Shifted new house | 1 0.19 82.82
Software company staff | 1 0.19 83.02

Stay with her son's house | 1 0.19 83.21
Study | 11 2.10 85.31

Study and stay with sister for some m.. | 1 0.19 85.50
Studying | 1 0.19 85.69

Studying in 12 Th | 1 0.19 85.88
Sugarcane work | 4 0.76 86.64
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Tiles work | 1 0.19 86.83
To assist. Father and mother | 1 0.19 87.02

To assist. Father in law | 1 0.19 87.21
To collect tamarind seeds for subrama.. | 1 0.19 87.40

To do work | 1 0.19 87.60
To live with father in law | 1 0.19 87.79

To settle in father house with husban.. | 1 0.19 87.98
To settle in father in law house with.. | 1 0.19 88.17
To settled in working place with wife.. | 1 0.19 88.36

To stay there | 2 0.38 88.74
To stay with her daughter,who got bir.. | 1 0.19 88.93
To take treatment for his neurologica.. | 1 0.19 89.12

To work | 1 0.19 89.31
To work (Nissan car company) | 1 0.19 89.50

To work and stay some months with fat.. | 1 0.19 89.69
Training | 2 0.38 90.08

Try to get chance in cinema field (di.. | 1 0.19 90.27
Villupuram | 1 0.19 90.46

With family | 1 0.19 90.65
With her parents | 1 0.19 90.84

Work | 40 7.63 98.47
Work (toll gate worker) | 1 0.19 98.66

Work , stay there and come back to th.. | 1 0.19 98.85
Work and setled | 1 0.19 99.05

Work and setteled | 1 0.19 99.24
Work and settled | 2 0.38 99.62

got nuclear family | 1 0.19 99.81
with parent's | 1 0.19 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 524 100.00

. tabulate dummypermanentmigrantwork

Is |
${namefrome |

arlier} |
currently |

working |
there or |

have worked |
over the |

past 6 mo | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 56 70.89 70.89
Yes | 23 29.11 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 79 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 2. Education

. ****************************************
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. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. drop if age<=5
(183 observations deleted)

. drop if livinghome==4
(70 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate canread

${namefrome |
arlier2} : |

Can you |
read and |
write a |

sentence? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 762 31.19 31.19
Yes | 1,681 68.81 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2,443 100.00

. tabulate everattendedschool

${namefrome |
arlier2} : |

Have you |
ever |

attended |
school? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 451 18.46 18.46

Yes | 1,992 81.54 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2,443 100.00

. tabulate classcompleted

${namefromearlier2}: How many standard |
years have you completed? | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
1st class (or below) | 27 1.36 1.36

2nd class | 74 3.71 5.07
3rd class | 116 5.82 10.89
4th class | 74 3.71 14.61

5th class (primary school) | 206 10.34 24.95
6th class | 117 5.87 30.82
7th class | 112 5.62 36.45

8th class (upper primary) | 191 9.59 46.03
9th class | 170 8.53 54.57

10th class (high school/ITI) | 343 17.22 71.79
11th class | 47 2.36 74.15

12th class (senior secondary/technical | 264 13.25 87.40
Bachelors | 183 9.19 96.59

Above Bachelors | 68 3.41 100.00
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----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,992 100.00

. tabulate after10thstandard

${namefromearlier2}: After 10th |
standard, what did you do? | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Regular senior secondary/ college | 359 39.67 39.67

Technical degree | 147 16.24 55.91
Distance education/open university/corr | 3 0.33 56.24

Stopped education | 396 43.76 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 905 100.00

. tabulate durationafter10th

${namefromearlier2}: After |
10th standard, how long did |

you study? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Degree in 3 years or less | 407 80.43 80.43
Degree in more than 3 years | 99 19.57 100.00
----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 506 100.00

. tabulate typeofhigheredu

${namefrome |
arlier2}: |
What kind |

of |
education ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Private | 231 45.65 45.65
Public | 275 54.35 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 506 100.00

. tabulate subjectsafter10th

${namefromearlier2}: Which subject did |
you study after 10th standard ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Arts (social sciences, economics, comme | 179 35.17 35.17

Science (biology, chemistry, physics) | 64 12.57 47.74
Engineering | 58 11.39 59.14

Medical/Nursing school | 30 5.89 65.03
Industrial/technical institutions (ITI) | 110 21.61 86.64

Home sciences/Craft/Design | 2 0.39 87.03
Teacher training (B.ed-2 years, DT.ed-3 | 19 3.73 90.77

Catering technologies | 1 0.20 90.96
N/A | 6 1.18 92.14

Others | 40 7.86 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 509 100.00

. tabulate othersubjectsafter10th
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If Other, please specify | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Advocate | 1 2.94 2.94
After 12th,completed electronic servi.. | 1 2.94 5.88

B,Ed (teacher training) | 1 2.94 8.82
B.A,D.Ted | 1 2.94 11.76

B.C.A | 1 2.94 14.71
B.ed | 3 8.82 23.53

BA English | 1 2.94 26.47
Chattering technology | 1 2.94 29.41

Diplamo | 1 2.94 32.35
Diplamo in mechanical eng. | 1 2.94 35.29

Diploma In electrical and electronic .. | 1 2.94 38.24
Diploma in Teacher Education | 1 2.94 41.18
Diploma in civil engineering | 1 2.94 44.12
Diploma in teacher training | 1 2.94 47.06

Going to join nursing this year | 1 2.94 50.00
M.SC,B,Ed | 1 2.94 52.94

MA, BL | 1 2.94 55.88
MA, MBA | 1 2.94 58.82

Pharmacist | 1 2.94 61.76
Printing technology | 1 2.94 64.71

Studying in B.se 1 Year | 1 2.94 67.65
Teacher | 2 5.88 73.53

Teacher training | 5 14.71 88.24
Teacher training (D.T.ed) | 1 2.94 91.18
Teacher training (D.Ted) | 1 2.94 94.12
Teacher training (D.ted) | 1 2.94 97.06
Teacher training(D.Ted) | 1 2.94 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 34 100.00

. tabulate currentlyatschool

${namefrome |
arlier2}: |

Are you |
currently |

enrolled in |
school, |

college or |
technical | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,421 71.34 71.34

Yes | 571 28.66 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,992 100.00

. summarize educationexpenses amountschoolfees bookscost transportcost

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
educatione~s | 567 14321.63 21896.75 88 140000
amountscho~s | 567 7502.051 14590.46 0 110000

bookscost | 567 3919.734 6115.95 0 60000
transportc~t | 567 2768.416 3908.866 0 30000

. tabulate reasonneverattendedschool_fail
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reasonnever |
attendedsch |

ool=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 451 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 451 100.00

. tabulate reasonneverattendedschool_inac

reasonnever |
attendedsch |

ool=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 391 86.70 86.70
Yes | 60 13.30 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 451 100.00

. tabulate reasonneverattendedschool_qual

reasonnever |
attendedsch |

ool=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 418 92.68 92.68
Yes | 33 7.32 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 451 100.00

. tabulate reasonneverattendedschool_fina

reasonnever |
attendedsch |

ool=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 335 74.28 74.28
Yes | 116 25.72 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 451 100.00

. tabulate reasonneverattendedschool_heal

reasonnever |
attendedsch |

ool=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 447 99.11 99.11
Yes | 4 0.89 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 451 100.00

. tabulate reasonneverattendedschool_noin

reasonnever |
attendedsch |

ool=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 334 74.06 74.06
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Yes | 117 25.94 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 451 100.00

. tabulate reasonneverattendedschool_care

reasonnever |
attendedsch |

ool=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 439 97.34 97.34
Yes | 12 2.66 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 451 100.00

. tabulate reasonneverattendedschool_work

reasonnever |
attendedsch |

ool=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 446 98.89 98.89
Yes | 5 1.11 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 451 100.00

. tabulate reasonneverattendedschool_girl

reasonnever |
attendedsch |

ool=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 450 99.78 99.78
Yes | 1 0.22 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 451 100.00

. tabulate reasonneverattendedschool_marr

reasonnever |
attendedsch |

ool=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 451 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 451 100.00

. tabulate reasonneverattendedschool_noal

reasonnever |
attendedsch |

ool=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 157 34.81 34.81
Yes | 294 65.19 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 451 100.00

. tabulate reasonneverattendedschool_pube
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reasonnever |
attendedsch |

ool=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 442 98.00 98.00
Yes | 9 2.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 451 100.00

. tabulate reasonneverattendedschool_baby

reasonnever |
attendedsch |

ool=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 450 99.78 99.78
Yes | 1 0.22 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 451 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_stop

reasondropp |
ing=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,069 75.23 75.23

Yes | 352 24.77 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_fail

reasondropp |
ing=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,302 91.63 91.63

Yes | 119 8.37 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_inac

reasondropp |
ing=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,348 94.86 94.86

Yes | 73 5.14 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_qual

reasondropp |
ing=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,385 97.47 97.47

Yes | 36 2.53 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_fina

reasondropp |
ing=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,124 79.10 79.10

Yes | 297 20.90 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_heal

reasondropp |
ing=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,408 99.09 99.09

Yes | 13 0.91 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_noin

reasondropp |
ing=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 928 65.31 65.31

Yes | 493 34.69 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_care

reasondropp |
ing=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,409 99.16 99.16

Yes | 12 0.84 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_work

reasondropp |
ing=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,306 91.91 91.91

Yes | 115 8.09 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_girl

reasondropp |
ing=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,417 99.72 99.72

Yes | 4 0.28 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_marr

reasondropp |
ing=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,359 95.64 95.64

Yes | 62 4.36 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_noal

reasondropp |
ing=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,075 75.65 75.65

Yes | 346 24.35 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_pube

reasondropp |
ing=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,405 98.87 98.87

Yes | 16 1.13 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate reasondropping_baby

reasondropp |
ing=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,421 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,421 100.00

. tabulate otherreasondroppingschool

If 'Other', please specify | Freq. Percent Cum.
-----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Aprentice Training | 1 33.33 33.33
Mother got sicked, asst. To mother | 1 33.33 66.67

No care and support | 1 33.33 100.00
-----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate dummyscholarship

${namefrome |
arlier2}: |

Did you |
ever get a |

scholarship |
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? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,689 84.79 84.79
Yes | 303 15.21 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,992 100.00

. summarize scholarshipamount scholarshipduration

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
scholarshi~t | 303 4511.891 7317.675 1 85000
scholarshi~n | 303 74.69307 526.8021 1 6000

. tabulate converseinenglish

${namefrome |
arlier2}: |

Can you |
converse in |

English ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2,128 87.11 87.11
Yes | 315 12.89 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2,443 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 3. Employment

. ****************************************

.

. ********** Workers

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. drop if livinghome==3
(323 observations deleted)

. drop if livinghome==4
(72 observations deleted)

. drop if age<=10
(311 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummyworkedpastyear

${namefrome |
arlier3}: |
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Have you |
worked in |
the past |

year ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 665 33.42 33.42
Yes | 1,325 66.58 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,990 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** Non-workers

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. drop if livinghome==3
(323 observations deleted)

. drop if livinghome==4
(72 observations deleted)

. drop if age<=10
(311 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate reasonnotworkpastyear

${namefromearlier3}: What is the main |
reason you haven't worked the past year |

? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

STUDYING/ IN SCHOOL (student) | 407 61.20 61.20
HOME DUTIES (housewife) | 121 18.20 79.40

IN RETIREMENT | 7 1.05 80.45
OLD AGE | 37 5.56 86.02

ILL | 7 1.05 87.07
HAVE A DISABILITY | 12 1.80 88.87

DO NOT WANT TO WORK | 21 3.16 92.03
HAVE ALREADY FOUND A JOB WHICH WILL STA | 4 0.60 92.63

AWAITING RESPONSE FROM EMPLOYER | 9 1.35 93.98
AWAITING RECALL BY EMPLOYER | 9 1.35 95.34

WAITING FOR BUSY SEASON | 4 0.60 95.94
BELIEVE I DO NOT HAVE ANY CHANCE TO GET | 5 0.75 96.69

THERE ARE NO JOBS | 19 2.86 99.55
15 | 3 0.45 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 665 100.00

. tabulate stoppedworking

${namefrome |
arlier3}: |
Have you |
stopped |
working |
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permanently |
due to |

accidents |
or h | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 637 95.79 95.79

Yes | 28 4.21 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 665 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** Occupations

. use"NEEMSIS1-occupations", clear

.

. * Selection

. drop if occupationid==.
(0 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate kindofwork

: What kind of work is ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Agricultural activity on own household | 163 8.35 8.35
Self-employed, own account worker, an o | 167 8.56 16.91

Salaried job (agri in another farm) | 440 22.54 39.45
Salaried job (non-agri, in industry, se | 1,011 51.79 91.24
Unpaid worker in household business (no | 42 2.15 93.39
Unpaid worker in other business (non-ag | 10 0.51 93.90

Unpaid worker in own farm | 108 5.53 99.44
Unpaid worker in another farm | 11 0.56 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,952 100.00

. summarize monthsayear if monthsayear!=66

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
monthsayear | 1,951 7.453614 3.537169 1 12

. summarize daysamonth if daysamonth!=66

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------

daysamonth | 1,951 16.07022 8.23499 1 30

. summarize hoursaday if hoursaday!=66

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------

hoursaday | 1,950 6.687692 2.273591 1 20

. summarize hoursayear if hoursayear!=66

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
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-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
hoursayear | 1,952 972.4047 1018.601 24 14520

. summarize annualincome

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
annualincome | 1,952 38278.06 76946.05 0 1800000

. tabulate datestartoccup

datestartoc |
cup | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
01jan1956 | 2 0.44 0.44
01jan1963 | 1 0.22 0.66
01jan1966 | 2 0.44 1.10
01jul1967 | 1 0.22 1.32
01jan1970 | 1 0.22 1.54
01jan1976 | 12 2.64 4.19
01may1976 | 1 0.22 4.41
01feb1977 | 1 0.22 4.63
01sep1977 | 1 0.22 4.85
01dec1977 | 1 0.22 5.07
01jan1978 | 1 0.22 5.29
01jan1979 | 2 0.44 5.73
01jan1980 | 4 0.88 6.61
01apr1980 | 1 0.22 6.83
01jul1980 | 1 0.22 7.05
01sep1980 | 1 0.22 7.27
01jan1981 | 2 0.44 7.71
01jan1982 | 1 0.22 7.93
01oct1982 | 1 0.22 8.15
01dec1982 | 1 0.22 8.37
01jan1983 | 1 0.22 8.59
01may1983 | 2 0.44 9.03
01jan1984 | 1 0.22 9.25
01jul1984 | 1 0.22 9.47
01jan1985 | 1 0.22 9.69
01jan1986 | 18 3.96 13.66
01dec1986 | 1 0.22 13.88
01jan1987 | 1 0.22 14.10
01feb1987 | 1 0.22 14.32
01may1987 | 1 0.22 14.54
01sep1987 | 1 0.22 14.76
01feb1988 | 1 0.22 14.98
01may1988 | 1 0.22 15.20
01jan1989 | 1 0.22 15.42
01jan1990 | 4 0.88 16.30
01jan1991 | 5 1.10 17.40
01jan1992 | 1 0.22 17.62
01feb1992 | 2 0.44 18.06
01nov1992 | 1 0.22 18.28
01feb1994 | 1 0.22 18.50
01jan1995 | 3 0.66 19.16
01may1995 | 2 0.44 19.60
01nov1995 | 1 0.22 19.82
01jan1996 | 13 2.86 22.69
01feb1996 | 2 0.44 23.13
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01may1996 | 1 0.22 23.35
01sep1996 | 1 0.22 23.57
01jan1997 | 3 0.66 24.23
01feb1997 | 2 0.44 24.67
01jun1997 | 1 0.22 24.89
01aug1997 | 1 0.22 25.11
01sep1997 | 1 0.22 25.33
01jan1998 | 4 0.88 26.21
01may1998 | 1 0.22 26.43
01jan1999 | 1 0.22 26.65
01jan2000 | 7 1.54 28.19
01feb2000 | 6 1.32 29.52
01jan2001 | 1 0.22 29.74
01feb2001 | 3 0.66 30.40
01may2001 | 1 0.22 30.62
01oct2001 | 1 0.22 30.84
01may2002 | 1 0.22 31.06
01jan2003 | 2 0.44 31.50
01feb2003 | 1 0.22 31.72
01nov2003 | 1 0.22 31.94
01aug2004 | 2 0.44 32.38
01jan2005 | 2 0.44 32.82
01jan2006 | 7 1.54 34.36
01may2006 | 1 0.22 34.58
01jan2007 | 3 0.66 35.24
01feb2007 | 4 0.88 36.12
01mar2007 | 2 0.44 36.56
01may2007 | 2 0.44 37.00
01jun2007 | 1 0.22 37.22
01jan2008 | 4 0.88 38.11
01feb2008 | 1 0.22 38.33
01mar2008 | 1 0.22 38.55
01may2008 | 1 0.22 38.77
01jun2008 | 1 0.22 38.99
01jul2008 | 2 0.44 39.43
01jan2009 | 8 1.76 41.19
01feb2009 | 5 1.10 42.29
01may2009 | 1 0.22 42.51
01nov2009 | 2 0.44 42.95
01jan2010 | 14 3.08 46.04
01feb2010 | 10 2.20 48.24
01jul2010 | 4 0.88 49.12
01sep2010 | 1 0.22 49.34
01jan2011 | 38 8.37 57.71
01feb2011 | 7 1.54 59.25
01mar2011 | 1 0.22 59.47
01apr2011 | 3 0.66 60.13
01may2011 | 2 0.44 60.57
01jul2011 | 1 0.22 60.79
01aug2011 | 4 0.88 61.67
01oct2011 | 2 0.44 62.11
01jan2012 | 31 6.83 68.94
01feb2012 | 12 2.64 71.59
01mar2012 | 5 1.10 72.69
01jun2012 | 3 0.66 73.35
01jul2012 | 1 0.22 73.57
01dec2012 | 1 0.22 73.79
01jan2013 | 24 5.29 79.07
01feb2013 | 12 2.64 81.72
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01mar2013 | 3 0.66 82.38
01may2013 | 1 0.22 82.60
01jun2013 | 5 1.10 83.70
01jul2013 | 1 0.22 83.92
01aug2013 | 2 0.44 84.36
01nov2013 | 1 0.22 84.58
01jan2014 | 4 0.88 85.46
01feb2014 | 6 1.32 86.78
01mar2014 | 4 0.88 87.67
01apr2014 | 3 0.66 88.33
01may2014 | 1 0.22 88.55
01jun2014 | 1 0.22 88.77
01jul2014 | 2 0.44 89.21
01aug2014 | 4 0.88 90.09
01sep2014 | 2 0.44 90.53
01oct2014 | 1 0.22 90.75
01nov2014 | 1 0.22 90.97
01jan2015 | 5 1.10 92.07
01feb2015 | 12 2.64 94.71
01mar2015 | 3 0.66 95.37
01jun2015 | 2 0.44 95.81
01jul2015 | 1 0.22 96.04
01sep2015 | 1 0.22 96.26
01nov2015 | 2 0.44 96.70
01jan2016 | 3 0.66 97.36
01feb2016 | 2 0.44 97.80
01mar2016 | 2 0.44 98.24
01jun2016 | 2 0.44 98.68
01aug2016 | 3 0.66 99.34
01sep2016 | 2 0.44 99.78
01feb2017 | 1 0.22 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 454 100.00

. tabulate demooccup

demooccup | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

More | 2 0.44 0.44
Less | 167 36.78 37.22
Same | 214 47.14 84.36

Constrained to stop due to demo | 50 11.01 95.37
Stopped after demo for other reasons | 3 0.66 96.04

Stopped before demo | 18 3.96 100.00
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 454 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 3.1.1. Self-employment details

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-occupations", clear
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.

. ********** Details

. * Selection

. drop if occupationid==.
(0 observations deleted)

. keep if kindofwork==2
(1,785 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. summarize yearestablishment

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
yearestabl~t | 167 1999.329 15.53327 1951 2016

. tabulate businesscastebased

${namefrome |
arlier3}: |

Is |
${occupatio |

nname} a |
caste-based |
business ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 130 77.84 77.84

Yes | 37 22.16 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 167 100.00

. tabulate businessskill_fami

businessski |
ll=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 101 60.48 60.48

Yes | 66 39.52 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 167 100.00

. tabulate businessskill_frie

businessski |
ll=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 154 92.22 92.22

Yes | 13 7.78 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 167 100.00

. tabulate businessskill_scho

businessski |
ll=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 159 95.21 95.21

34



Yes | 8 4.79 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 167 100.00

. tabulate businessskill_expe

businessski |
ll=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 62 37.13 37.13

Yes | 105 62.87 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 167 100.00

. summarize businessamountinvest

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
businessam~t | 167 91110.36 201524.1 0 1200000

. tabulate businesslossinvest

${namefrome |
arlier3}: |

Did you |
face any |
loss in |

your |
investment |

in |
${occupatio |

nn | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 137 82.04 82.04
Yes | 24 14.37 96.41

No response | 6 3.59 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 167 100.00

. summarize businesslossinvestamount demobusinessloss

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
businessl~nt | 24 48229.17 101391.5 100 500000
demobusi~oss | 6 10833.33 19600.17 0 50000

. tabulate businesssourceinvest_rela

businesssou |
rceinvest=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 160 95.81 95.81
Yes | 7 4.19 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 167 100.00

. tabulate businesssourceinvest_bank

businesssou |

35



rceinvest=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 160 95.81 95.81
Yes | 7 4.19 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 167 100.00

. tabulate businesssourceinvest_info

businesssou |
rceinvest=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 140 83.83 83.83
Yes | 27 16.17 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 167 100.00

. tabulate businesssourceinvest_savi

businesssou |
rceinvest=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 100 59.88 59.88
Yes | 67 40.12 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 167 100.00

. tabulate businesssourceinvest_inhe

businesssou |
rceinvest=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 123 73.65 73.65
Yes | 44 26.35 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 167 100.00

. tabulate businesssourceinvest_prof

businesssou |
rceinvest=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 164 98.20 98.20
Yes | 3 1.80 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 167 100.00

. tabulate businesssourceinvest_inbu

businesssou |
rceinvest=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 155 92.81 92.81
Yes | 12 7.19 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 167 100.00

. tabulate businesssourceinvest_none
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businesssou |
rceinvest=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 142 85.03 85.03
Yes | 25 14.97 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 167 100.00

. tabulate businesssourceinvest_othe

businesssou |
rceinvest=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 162 97.01 97.01
Yes | 5 2.99 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 167 100.00

. tabulate otherbusinesssourceinvestment

If Other, please |
specify | Freq. Percent Cum.

-----------------------+-----------------------------------
Government subsidy | 1 25.00 25.00

Govt scheme | 1 25.00 50.00
Own and Jewell pledged | 1 25.00 75.00

Pledged jewells | 1 25.00 100.00
-----------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 4 100.00

. tabulate demobusinessactivity_lesin

demobusines |
sactivity=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 28 80.00 80.00
Yes | 7 20.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate demobusinessactivity_cainp

demobusines |
sactivity=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 14 40.00 40.00
Yes | 21 60.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate demobusinessactivity_difse

demobusines |
sactivity=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 25 71.43 71.43
Yes | 10 28.57 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00
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. tabulate demobusinessactivity_caspa

demobusines |
sactivity=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 29 82.86 82.86
Yes | 6 17.14 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate demobusinessactivity_paymo

demobusines |
sactivity=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 91.43 91.43
Yes | 3 8.57 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate demobusinessactivity_frequ

demobusines |
sactivity=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 29 82.86 82.86
Yes | 6 17.14 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate demobusinessactivity_press

demobusines |
sactivity=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 31 88.57 88.57
Yes | 4 11.43 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate demobusinessactivity_contr

demobusines |
sactivity=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 34 97.14 97.14
Yes | 1 2.86 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate demobusinessactivity_other

demobusines |
sactivity=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 28 80.00 80.00
Yes | 7 20.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate demobusinessactivityother

If other, please specify | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Due to demonetisation, less customers.. | 1 14.29 14.29
Less business, income red used, all m.. | 1 14.29 28.57

No change | 1 14.29 42.86
Nothing | 2 28.57 71.43

Nothing else | 2 28.57 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 7 100.00

. tabulate demobusinesskindofjob

demobusinesskindofjob | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Don't have enough money to pay them r.. | 1 16.67 16.67
Due to demonetisation,it's very diffi.. | 1 16.67 33.33

Fixed contract | 1 16.67 50.00
Less amount contracted with party | 1 16.67 66.67

Neill | 1 16.67 83.33
Weekly payment turned to daily payment | 1 16.67 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 6 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 3.1.2. Self-employment investment details

. ****************************************

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 INDID2016 occupationid namebusinesslender* addressbusinesslender*
businesslender* castebusinesslender* occupbusinesslender*

. reshape long namebusinesslender addressbusinesslender businesslender castebusinesslender
occupbusinesslender , i(HHID2016 INDID2016 occupationid) j(n)

(note: j = 1 2 3 4 5)

Data wide -> long
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Number of obs. 167 -> 835
Number of variables 28 -> 9
j variable (5 values) -> n
xij variables:
namebusinesslender1 namebusinesslender2 ... namebusinesslender5 ->namebusinesslender
addressbusinesslender1 addressbusinesslender2 ... addressbusinesslender5 ->

addressbusinesslender
businesslender1 businesslender2 ... businesslender5->businesslender
castebusinesslender1 castebusinesslender2 ... castebusinesslender5 ->castebusinesslender
occupbusinesslender1 occupbusinesslender2 ... occupbusinesslender5 ->occupbusinesslender
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-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

.

. * Tables

. tabulate namebusinesslender

, business, : Name of | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 1 2.00 2.00
88 | 1 2.00 4.00

Arumugam | 1 2.00 6.00
Arumugam (financier) | 1 2.00 8.00

Bank of Baroda | 1 2.00 10.00
Eqvidas | 1 2.00 12.00

Fin care | 1 2.00 14.00
Gnanavel | 1 2.00 16.00
Gopalan | 1 2.00 18.00

Govindhan | 1 2.00 20.00
Hdfc | 1 2.00 22.00

Karthick | 1 2.00 24.00
Kumaran | 2 4.00 28.00

Lakshmi Vilas bank | 1 2.00 30.00
Lashing Vilas Bank | 1 2.00 32.00

Madurai person | 1 2.00 34.00
Mahendira finance | 1 2.00 36.00

Muthoot finance | 1 2.00 38.00
Pazhani | 1 2.00 40.00

Poongavanam | 2 4.00 44.00
Pudupettaiyar | 1 2.00 46.00

Rajavel | 1 2.00 48.00
Ramakrishnan | 1 2.00 50.00

Reddiyar | 1 2.00 52.00
SBI | 2 4.00 56.00

STATE bank | 1 2.00 58.00
Settu | 1 2.00 60.00

Shg | 1 2.00 62.00
Sriram finance | 3 6.00 68.00

Sundaram finance | 1 2.00 70.00
Therinjavanga | 8 16.00 86.00

Thrinthavar | 1 2.00 88.00
Valarmathi | 1 2.00 90.00

Vehicle financier | 2 4.00 94.00
Velmani | 1 2.00 96.00

Velu | 1 2.00 98.00
Well know for maamanaar | 1 2.00 100.00
------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 50 100.00

. tabulate businesslender

, business, : What is | Freq. Percent Cum.
-----------------------+-----------------------------------

Well known people | 18 36.00 36.00
Relatives | 6 12.00 48.00

Maistry | 1 2.00 50.00
Finance (moneylenders) | 15 30.00 80.00

Friends | 2 4.00 84.00
SHG member | 1 2.00 86.00

Banks | 6 12.00 98.00
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14 | 1 2.00 100.00
-----------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 50 100.00

. tabulate castebusinesslender

, business, |
: What is | Freq. Percent Cum.

--------------+-----------------------------------
Vanniyar | 13 26.00 26.00

SC | 10 20.00 46.00
Rediyar | 2 4.00 50.00

Settu | 2 4.00 54.00
Mudaliar | 1 2.00 56.00
Kulalar | 2 4.00 60.00
Marwari | 1 2.00 62.00

N/A | 19 38.00 100.00
--------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 50 100.00

. tabulate occupbusinesslender

, business, : What is | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Wage worker | 8 16.00 16.00
Self-employed | 19 38.00 54.00

Works in household business | 1 2.00 56.00
Farmer | 9 18.00 74.00
Other | 13 26.00 100.00

----------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 50 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 3.1.3. Self-employment business labourers

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-occupations", clear

.

. * Selection

. drop if occupationid==.
(0 observations deleted)

. keep if kindofwork==2
(1,785 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummybusinesslabourers

${namefrome |
arlier3}, |
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${occupatio |
nname} |

business: |
Have you |
employed |

any laboure | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 113 67.66 67.66
Yes | 54 32.34 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 167 100.00

. summarize nbbusinesslabourers

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
nbbusiness~s | 54 3.777778 7.080845 1 42

. tabulate demobusiness

demobusiness | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------------+-----------------------------------

Less labourers | 3 8.57 8.57
Same number of labourers | 32 91.43 100.00
-------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 35 100.00

.

. ********** Details

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 INDID2016 occupationid namebusinesslabourer* dummyhhmember*
addressbusinesslabourer* relationshipbusinesslabourer* castebusinesslabourer*
businesslabourerdate* busine

> sslabourertypejob* businesslabourerwagetype* businesslabourerbonus*
businesslabourerinsurance* businesslabourerpension*

.

. reshape long namebusinesslabourer dummyhhmember addressbusinesslabourer
relationshipbusinesslabourer castebusinesslabourer businesslabourerdate
businesslabourertypejob businesslabo

> urerwagetype businesslabourerbonus businesslabourerinsurance businesslabourerpension , i(
HHID2016 INDID2016 occupationid) j(n)

(note: j = 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42)

(note: businesslabourerdate15 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate16 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate17 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate18 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate19 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate20 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate21 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate22 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate23 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate24 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate25 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate26 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate27 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate28 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate29 not found)
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(note: businesslabourerdate30 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate31 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate32 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate33 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate34 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate35 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate36 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate37 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate38 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate39 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate40 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate41 not found)
(note: businesslabourerdate42 not found)

Data wide -> long
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Number of obs. 167 -> 7014
Number of variables 437 -> 15
j variable (42 values) -> n
xij variables:
namebusinesslabourer1 namebusinesslabourer2 ... namebusinesslabourer42 ->namebusinesslabourer
dummyhhmember1 dummyhhmember2 ... dummyhhmember42->dummyhhmember
addressbusinesslabourer1 addressbusinesslabourer2 ... addressbusinesslabourer42 ->

addressbusinesslabourer
relationshipbusinesslabourer1 relationshipbusinesslabourer2 ... relationshipbusinesslabourer42

->relationshipbusinesslabourer
castebusinesslabourer1 castebusinesslabourer2 ... castebusinesslabourer42 ->

castebusinesslabourer
businesslabourerdate1 businesslabourerdate2 ... businesslabourerdate42 ->businesslabourerdate
businesslabourertypejob1 businesslabourertypejob2 ... businesslabourertypejob42 ->

businesslabourertypejob
businesslabourerwagetype1 businesslabourerwagetype2 ... businesslabourerwagetype42 ->

businesslabourerwagetype
businesslabourerbonus1 businesslabourerbonus2 ... businesslabourerbonus42 ->

businesslabourerbonus
businesslabourerinsurance1 businesslabourerinsurance2 ... businesslabourerinsurance42 ->

businesslabourerinsurance
businesslabourerpension1 businesslabourerpension2 ... businesslabourerpension42 ->

businesslabourerpension
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

. drop if namebusinesslabourer==""
(6,810 observations deleted)

.

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummyhhmember

, |
business: |

Is l | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 162 79.41 79.41
Yes | 42 20.59 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 204 100.00

. tabulate relationshipbusinesslabourer
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, business: |
What is your |

relationship wit | Freq. Percent Cum.
-----------------+-----------------------------------
Household member | 3 1.85 1.85

Relative | 24 14.81 16.67
Labour relation | 42 25.93 42.59

Religious | 7 4.32 46.91
Neighbor | 72 44.44 91.36

Friend | 14 8.64 100.00
-----------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 162 100.00

. tabulate castebusinesslabourer

, business: |
What is |

${namebusines |
slabour | Freq. Percent Cum.

--------------+-----------------------------------
Vanniyar | 28 17.28 17.28

SC | 123 75.93 93.21
Navithar | 2 1.23 94.44

Asarai | 3 1.85 96.30
Mudaliar | 2 1.23 97.53
Kulalar | 1 0.62 98.15

Padayachi | 1 0.62 98.77
Don't know | 2 1.23 100.00

--------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 162 100.00

. tabulate businesslabourertypejob

, business: What is the job type of |
${na | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Permanent/ long term (i.e. government j | 10 6.17 6.17

Daily (i.e. agri coolie) | 22 13.58 19.75
Seasonal (i.e. brick kiln) | 117 72.22 91.98

Occasional | 13 8.02 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 162 100.00

. tabulate businesslabourerwagetype

, |
business: |

What is the |
wage type |

of ${n | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Daily | 32 19.75 19.75
Weekly | 6 3.70 23.46

Monthly | 1 0.62 24.07
Piece rate | 123 75.93 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 162 100.00
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. tabulate businesslabourerbonus

, |
business: |

Do you give |
${namebusin |

essla | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 147 90.74 90.74
Yes | 15 9.26 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 162 100.00

. tabulate businesslabourerinsurance

, |
business: |

Do you give |
${namebusin |

essla | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 157 96.91 96.91
Yes | 5 3.09 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 162 100.00

. tabulate businesslabourerpension

, |
business: |
Will you |

give |
${namebusin |

ess | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 161 99.38 99.38
Yes | 1 0.62 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 162 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 3.1.3. Self-employment business labourers

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-occupations", clear

.

. * Selection

. drop if occupationid==.
(0 observations deleted)

. drop if kindofwork==1
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(163 observations deleted)

. drop if kindofwork==2
(167 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate joblocation

${namefromearlier3} : In which place |
are you working as ${occupationname} ? |

Gi | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

EBW, chamber, P aalur, villiambakkam | 1 0.06 0.06
*Same village | 1 0.06 0.12
.Same village | 1 0.06 0.18

0Chennai | 1 0.06 0.25
Aalur, villiyampakkam | 1 0.06 0.31

Aavadi | 1 0.06 0.37
Aavadi,chennai | 1 0.06 0.43

All other cities in Tamil nadu | 1 0.06 0.49
Ambatur (Chennai) | 1 0.06 0.55

Anathur | 1 0.06 0.62
Angucheti palayam | 1 0.06 0.68

Anguchetti palayam, manam thavizhntha.. | 1 0.06 0.74
Anguchettipalayam, Nathan, manapakkam | 1 0.06 0.80

Anna gramam | 4 0.25 1.05
Around Chengalpet | 1 0.06 1.11
Around chengalpet | 1 0.06 1.17

Around village | 3 0.18 1.36
Around villages | 5 0.31 1.66

B.A.B chamber villiyampakkam, near At.. | 1 0.06 1.73
B.A.B chamber, villiyampakkam, near a.. | 2 0.12 1.85
B.A.B chamber, villiyampakkam, near a.. | 1 0.06 1.91

BAB chamber | 1 0.06 1.97
BAB chamber, villiyampakkam, near Aat.. | 2 0.12 2.10

Bahrain | 1 0.06 2.16
Bangalor | 1 0.06 2.22

Bangalore | 3 0.18 2.40
Bangalore ,tamilnadu,Andhra | 1 0.06 2.47

Bengaluru | 1 0.06 2.53
C hinna elanthampattu | 1 0.06 2.59

Channai | 8 0.49 3.08
Chengalpattu | 1 0.06 3.14

Chengalpet | 17 1.05 4.19
Chengalpet, waalaja | 1 0.06 4.25

Chennai | 57 3.51 7.77
Chennai , maangadu | 1 0.06 7.83

Chennai aavadi camp | 1 0.06 7.89
Chennai and local | 1 0.06 7.95

Chennai, Aavadi_Pakkam | 2 0.12 8.08
Chennai, Villupuram, Cudalore, Panruti | 1 0.06 8.14

Chennai, mangadu | 1 0.06 8.20
Chennai, oragadam | 1 0.06 8.26

Chennai,pondicherry,cuddalore,ect., | 1 0.06 8.32
Chinna pudur | 1 0.06 8.38

Chitra chavade | 1 0.06 8.45
Coimbatore | 2 0.12 8.57
Cuddalore | 10 0.62 9.19
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Cuddalore district | 1 0.06 9.25
Cuddalore, Pondichéry | 1 0.06 9.31

Cuddalore, panruti | 1 0.06 9.37
DJS chamber works | 1 0.06 9.43

DJS chamber works(chennai) | 1 0.06 9.49
Delhi | 6 0.37 9.86

EBW, chamber, chamber | 1 0.06 9.93
Etaly | 1 0.06 9.99

Govulapuram | 4 0.25 10.23
Gutar | 1 0.06 10.30

House itself | 2 0.12 10.42
In and around the village | 1 0.06 10.48

In and around village | 1 0.06 10.54
Jeevajothi chamber, sembarambakkam | 1 0.06 10.60

Kadampuliyur | 1 0.06 10.67
Kadapuliyur | 1 0.06 10.73

Kadivetti | 1 0.06 10.79
Kallakurichi | 1 0.06 10.85
Kanchipuram | 5 0.31 11.16

Kandamangalam | 1 0.06 11.22
Kandamangallam | 1 0.06 11.28

Kanjepuram | 1 0.06 11.34
Kanjipuram | 1 0.06 11.41

Karala | 3 0.18 11.59
Karimaruyham patti | 1 0.06 11.65

Karumbur | 3 0.18 11.84
Karumbur, seven hills PRIVATE school | 1 0.06 11.90

Karumbur,oraiyur | 1 0.06 11.96
Karumpur,oraiyur | 1 0.06 12.02

Kerala | 13 0.80 12.82
Kerala(aluva pipeline, ernakulam) | 1 0.06 12.89

Kerla | 1 0.06 12.95
Kolapakkam | 1 0.06 13.01

Kovulapuram | 1 0.06 13.07
Kozhikode | 1 0.06 13.13

Ksnjipuram | 1 0.06 13.19
Kudikaadu, Cuddalore | 1 0.06 13.26
Kumbakonam, Tangore | 1 0.06 13.32
Kumbakonam, tanjore | 1 0.06 13.38

Kumudipundi | 2 0.12 13.50
Kuvagam village | 1 0.06 13.56

L.s chamber,chengalpet | 1 0.06 13.63
Local | 1 0.06 13.69

Local area and puducherry | 1 0.06 13.75
Local areas | 1 0.06 13.81

Local water channels | 1 0.06 13.87
Local, tricky, tanjavur, dindigul | 1 0.06 13.93

Madagadipet, puducherry | 1 0.06 14.00
Madakadipattu | 1 0.06 14.06

Madras, Same village | 1 0.06 14.12
Madugarai | 2 0.12 14.24

Madurai | 1 0.06 14.30
Manamazhthaputhur | 1 0.06 14.36

Manamthavhizhaputtur , Ponnian kuppam | 1 0.06 14.43
Manamthavizhinthaputhur | 2 0.12 14.55
Manamthavizhnthaputhur | 1 0.06 14.61
Manamthavizhthaputhur | 1 0.06 14.67

Mananavinthaputhur | 1 0.06 14.73
Manapakkam | 2 0.12 14.86
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Manapakkam, anguchettipalayam,natham | 1 0.06 14.92
Manavinthaputhur | 1 0.06 14.98

Mannapakkam, semakottai | 1 0.06 15.04
Manpakkam | 1 0.06 15.10

Marthandam, Chennai, thiruchi | 1 0.06 15.17
Mascut | 1 0.06 15.23

Mettukuppam | 1 0.06 15.29
NATHAM main road | 1 0.06 15.35

NATHAN LAKE | 1 0.06 15.41
Naavapalayam | 1 0.06 15.47

Naivali | 1 0.06 15.54
Nalli kuppam | 1 0.06 15.60

Napalayam | 3 0.18 15.78
Natham | 2 0.12 15.91

Near by villages | 1 0.06 15.97
Nearby villages | 1 0.06 16.03

Nearest channels | 3 0.18 16.21
Nearest lake and channels | 1 0.06 16.28

Nearest villages | 2 0.12 16.40
Nellikuppam | 2 0.12 16.52

Neyveli | 3 0.18 16.71
Oraiyur | 2 0.12 16.83

Oraiyur,karumbur,manapakkam | 1 0.06 16.89
Oraiyur,karumpur | 2 0.12 17.02

Oraiyur,natham,panruti,cuddalore,pond.. | 1 0.06 17.08
Orayur | 3 0.18 17.26

Orayur agri.field | 1 0.06 17.32
Orayur lake (palapttu road) | 1 0.06 17.39

Oriyur | 2 0.12 17.51
Osur | 1 0.06 17.57

Outside the village | 1 0.06 17.63
Outside thé village | 2 0.12 17.76

Own | 1 0.06 17.82
P aalur, konanjeri | 1 0.06 17.88

P aalur, villiampakkam | 1 0.06 17.94
P aalur, villiampakkam, | 1 0.06 18.00

Paakkam , chennai | 1 0.06 18.06
Paakkam, aavadi, chennai | 1 0.06 18.13

Paakkam,aavadi,chennai | 2 0.12 18.25
Paalur | 4 0.25 18.50

Paalur, villiyampakkam | 1 0.06 18.56
Paalur,villiyampakkam | 1 0.06 18.62

Pakkam, chennai | 1 0.06 18.68
Palakadu, salem district | 2 0.12 18.80

Pallapalayam | 1 0.06 18.87
Pallur,villiyampakkam | 3 0.18 19.05
Palur, villiyambakkam | 2 0.12 19.17

Panorama sivan palayam, salem district | 1 0.06 19.24
Panruti | 47 2.90 22.13

Panruti and around villages | 1 0.06 22.19
Panruti and nearest villages | 1 0.06 22.26

Panruti and sarounded area | 1 0.06 22.32
Panruti, Cuddalore, Manapakkam | 1 0.06 22.38

Panruti, Cuddalore, Manapakkam, Semak.. | 1 0.06 22.44
Panruti, Cuddalore, Pondichery | 1 0.06 22.50
Panruti, Nellikuppam, Neyvely | 1 0.06 22.56

Panruti, and festival times needed | 1 0.06 22.63
Panruti, cuddalore | 1 0.06 22.69

Panruti, pondicherry, villupuram | 1 0.06 22.75
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Panruti, pondy, chennai | 1 0.06 22.81
Panruti, viruthachalam | 1 0.06 22.87

Panruti, vizhupuranm, pondy | 1 0.06 22.93
Panruti,a.c.palayam | 1 0.06 23.00
Panruti,ccuddalore | 1 0.06 23.06
Panruti,cuddalore | 1 0.06 23.12

Panruti,cuddalore,villupuram | 2 0.12 23.24
Panruti,cuddalore,villupuram,chennai. | 1 0.06 23.30

Panruti,vim,Cuddalore | 1 0.06 23.37
Panruti,vpm,pry ,Cuddalore | 1 0.06 23.43

Peniya Pudur, salem district | 1 0.06 23.49
Peniya pudur, salem district | 1 0.06 23.55

Per Periyankupam | 1 0.06 23.61
Perambur,chennai | 1 0.06 23.67

Periya sevalai | 5 0.31 23.98
Periyakulam | 2 0.12 24.11

Periyasevalai | 1 0.06 24.17
Pondicherry | 11 0.68 24.85

Pondicherry,cuddalore,panruti | 1 0.06 24.91
Pondichery Bahour | 1 0.06 24.97

Ponds, cuddalore, thiruvannamalai | 1 0.06 25.03
Pondy, Bangalore and all over Tamil n.. | 1 0.06 25.09

Pondy, cuddalore, panruti, villupuram | 1 0.06 25.15
Ponnankuppam | 1 0.06 25.22

Ponnikuppam, manapakkam | 1 0.06 25.28
Poonamalli,chennai | 6 0.37 25.65

Pudhupettai | 1 0.06 25.71
Puducherry | 2 0.12 25.83
Puducottai | 2 0.12 25.96
Pudupettai | 2 0.12 26.08

Pudupettai, Panruti | 1 0.06 26.14
Quatar | 2 0.12 26.26

Reddipalayam, chengalpattu | 1 0.06 26.33
SENTHAMANGALAM | 1 0.06 26.39

Salem | 1 0.06 26.45
Same | 7 0.43 26.88

Same Village | 16 0.99 27.87
Same and nearest village | 1 0.06 27.93

Same and nearest villages | 2 0.12 28.05
Same and neighbour village | 1 0.06 28.11

Same house | 2 0.12 28.24
Same vilage | 2 0.12 28.36

Same village | 941 58.01 86.37
Same village | 1 0.06 86.44

Same village (Family house) | 1 0.06 86.50
Same village (Semakottai) | 9 0.55 87.05

Same village (family house) | 2 0.12 87.18
Same village ,outside the village | 1 0.06 87.24

Same village and Sandi, Patti Kogan, | 1 0.06 87.30
Same village and near by village | 1 0.06 87.36

Same village and nearest | 1 0.06 87.42
Same village and nearest villages | 1 0.06 87.48

Same village and outside village in T.. | 1 0.06 87.55
Same village and semakotrai | 1 0.06 87.61

Same village(thotti) | 1 0.06 87.67
Same village, around thé village | 2 0.12 87.79

Same village, family land | 1 0.06 87.85
Same village, oriyur, | 1 0.06 87.92

Same village, outside the village | 1 0.06 87.98
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Same village, perumpakkam | 2 0.12 88.10
Same village, sevalai, perumpakkam | 1 0.06 88.16

Same village, veloor | 1 0.06 88.22
Same village, velore | 1 0.06 88.29

Same village,around thé village | 2 0.12 88.41
Same village,around thé village,big c.. | 1 0.06 88.47
Same village,cuddalore,panruti,villup.. | 1 0.06 88.53

Same village,outside the village | 3 0.18 88.72
Same village,outside thé village | 1 0.06 88.78

Same village,own house | 1 0.06 88.84
Same villages | 2 0.12 88.96

Same villages and nearest villages | 1 0.06 89.03
Same villgae | 1 0.06 89.09

Same villlage | 1 0.06 89.15
Same vllage | 1 0.06 89.21

Samebvillage | 1 0.06 89.27
Samevillage | 7 0.43 89.70
Samvillage | 1 0.06 89.77

Sarounded area | 1 0.06 89.83
Sarounded area and panruti | 1 0.06 89.89

Sarounded areas | 1 0.06 89.95
Sarounded villages | 3 0.18 90.14

Sarounding areas | 1 0.06 90.20
Sarouned villages | 1 0.06 90.26

Sarouned villages ad panruti | 1 0.06 90.32
Semakkottai | 1 0.06 90.38
Semakottai | 21 1.29 91.68

Semakottai, Manapakkam | 1 0.06 91.74
Semakottai, manapakkam | 1 0.06 91.80

Sembarampaakkam | 1 0.06 91.86
Sembarampaakkam, jeevajothi chamber | 1 0.06 91.92

Sembarampakkam | 8 0.49 92.42
Semé village | 1 0.06 92.48

Sengundram | 1 0.06 92.54
Sevalai, t.k.lur | 1 0.06 92.60

Shanmugapuram | 1 0.06 92.66
Sibcat Cuddalore | 1 0.06 92.73

Siruvathur | 2 0.12 92.85
Siruvathur, anguchettipalayam | 2 0.12 92.97

Sivaliyankulam, aavadi | 1 0.06 93.03
Somanur | 1 0.06 93.09

Somanur, thirupur | 1 0.06 93.16
Spam chamber, maampakkam , walaja | 1 0.06 93.22

Spam, maampakkam | 1 0.06 93.28
Spm chamber, mampakkam | 2 0.12 93.40

Sriperumbuthur | 1 0.06 93.46
Sriperumputhur | 1 0.06 93.53

Surrounded areas | 1 0.06 93.59
Surrounded villages | 2 0.12 93.71

Surrounding | 1 0.06 93.77
Surrounding area | 1 0.06 93.83

Surrounding village | 3 0.18 94.02
TKS, chennai | 4 0.25 94.27
TKS,Chennai | 1 0.06 94.33

Tandayarpet (Chennai) | 1 0.06 94.39
Thipapliyur | 1 0.06 94.45

Thirpur | 1 0.06 94.51
Thirubuvanai,pondicherry | 2 0.12 94.64

Thiruchi | 2 0.12 94.76
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Thirukanur | 2 0.12 94.88
Thirukovilur | 4 0.25 95.13

Thirupur | 2 0.12 95.25
Thiruvennainallur | 3 0.18 95.44

Thittakudi,virudhachalam | 1 0.06 95.50
Thotti | 1 0.06 95.56

Thotti (kuvagam) | 1 0.06 95.62
Tindivanam | 3 0.18 95.81

Tirukovilur, kallakurichi, salem | 1 0.06 95.87
Tirupur | 3 0.18 96.05

Tiruvanmayur,chennai | 1 0.06 96.12
Tiruvannamalai, Chennai, bangalore | 1 0.06 96.18

Ulunderpettai | 1 0.06 96.24
Ulundurpet | 2 0.12 96.36

Ulundurpettai | 1 0.06 96.42
Ulunthurepettai | 1 0.06 96.49

Ulunthurpet | 2 0.12 96.61
V.G.N Chamber, villiyambakkam, chenga.. | 3 0.18 96.79

VSK chamber | 1 0.06 96.86
Vadamangalam(puducherry) | 1 0.06 96.92

Vaiyapuripattinam | 1 0.06 96.98
Velacherry, chennai | 1 0.06 97.04

Viliyambakkam | 1 0.06 97.10
Villiambakkam | 1 0.06 97.16

Villiampaakkam | 1 0.06 97.23
Villiampaakkam VGN chamber | 1 0.06 97.29

Villiampakkam | 1 0.06 97.35
Villiampakkam BAB chamber | 1 0.06 97.41

Villiampakkam, near aathur | 1 0.06 97.47
Villivakkam, chennai | 1 0.06 97.53
Villivakkam,chennai | 1 0.06 97.60

Villiyambakkam | 1 0.06 97.66
Villiyambakkam, chengalpet | 6 0.37 98.03

Villiyampakkam | 8 0.49 98.52
Villiyampakkam chamber | 1 0.06 98.58

Villiyampakkam, near Aathur | 1 0.06 98.64
Villupuram | 8 0.49 99.14
Vizhupuram | 2 0.12 99.26

Walaja | 9 0.55 99.82
Walaja l.s.chamber | 1 0.06 99.88

ekkattuthangal,chennai | 1 0.06 99.94
panruti | 1 0.06 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,622 100.00

. summarize jobdistance

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
jobdistance | 1,622 58.04069 268.6417 -5 4000

. tabulate relationemployer_labo

relationemp |
loyer=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 842 51.91 51.91

Yes | 780 48.09 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

51



Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate relationemployer_rela

relationemp |
loyer=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,412 87.05 87.05

Yes | 210 12.95 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate relationemployer_poli

relationemp |
loyer=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,619 99.82 99.82

Yes | 3 0.18 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate relationemployer_reli

relationemp |
loyer=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,615 99.57 99.57

Yes | 7 0.43 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate relationemployer_neig

relationemp |
loyer=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,492 91.99 91.99

Yes | 130 8.01 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate relationemployer_shg

relationemp |
loyer=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,622 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate relationemployer_busi

relationemp |
loyer=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,531 94.39 94.39

Yes | 91 5.61 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate relationemployer_wkp

relationemp |
loyer=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,340 82.61 82.61

Yes | 282 17.39 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate relationemployer_trad

relationemp |
loyer=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,587 97.84 97.84

Yes | 35 2.16 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate relationemployer_frie

relationemp |
loyer=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,581 97.47 97.47

Yes | 41 2.53 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate relationemployer_gfin

relationemp |
loyer=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,621 99.94 99.94

Yes | 1 0.06 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate relationemployer_na

relationemp |
loyer=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,011 62.33 62.33

Yes | 611 37.67 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate relationemployer_nr

relationemp |
loyer=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,614 99.51 99.51

Yes | 8 0.49 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_van

casteemploy |
er=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,067 65.78 65.78

Yes | 555 34.22 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_sc

casteemploy |
er=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,328 81.87 81.87

Yes | 294 18.13 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_aru

casteemploy |
er=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,617 99.69 99.69

Yes | 5 0.31 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_red

casteemploy |
er=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,431 88.22 88.22

Yes | 191 11.78 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_gra

casteemploy |
er=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,607 99.08 99.08

Yes | 15 0.92 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_nai

casteemploy |
er=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,545 95.25 95.25
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Yes | 77 4.75 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_nav

casteemploy |
er=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,620 99.88 99.88

Yes | 2 0.12 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_asa

casteemploy |
er=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,616 99.63 99.63

Yes | 6 0.37 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_set

casteemploy |
er=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,617 99.69 99.69

Yes | 5 0.31 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_nat

casteemploy |
er=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,593 98.21 98.21

Yes | 29 1.79 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_mud

casteemploy |
er=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,550 95.56 95.56

Yes | 72 4.44 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_kul

casteemploy |
er=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 1,606 99.01 99.01
Yes | 16 0.99 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_che

casteemploy |
er=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,592 98.15 98.15

Yes | 30 1.85 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_mar

casteemploy |
er=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,622 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_mus

casteemploy |
er=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,598 98.52 98.52

Yes | 24 1.48 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate casteemployer_pad

casteemploy |
er=16 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,507 92.91 92.91

Yes | 115 7.09 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate salariedjobtype

${namefromearlier3}: Is |
${occupationname} occupation... | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Permanent/ long term (i.e. government j | 390 24.04 24.04
Fixed term (limited contract) (i.e. NRE | 533 32.86 56.91

Daily (i.e. agri coolie) | 478 29.47 86.37
Seasonal (i.e. brick kiln) | 193 11.90 98.27

Occasional | 28 1.73 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate demojobtype
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demojobtype | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Permanent | 142 36.60 36.60
Fixed term | 93 23.97 60.57

Daily | 94 24.23 84.79
Seasonal | 52 13.40 98.20

Occasional | 7 1.80 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 388 100.00

. tabulate salariedjobtype2

${namefrome |
arlier3}: |

Is |
${occupatio |

nname} |
occupation. |

.. | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Full time | 1,528 94.20 94.20
Part time | 94 5.80 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate effetdemowage

effetdemowa |
ge | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
1 | 2 0.52 0.52
2 | 12 3.09 3.61

2 3 | 24 6.19 9.79
2 3 5 | 1 0.26 10.05
2 3 6 | 1 0.26 10.31

3 | 230 59.28 69.59
3 4 | 2 0.52 70.10
3 5 | 3 0.77 70.88
3 6 | 3 0.77 71.65
3 7 | 6 1.55 73.20

4 | 7 1.80 75.00
4 5 | 1 0.26 75.26

5 | 3 0.77 76.03
7 | 93 23.97 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 388 100.00

. tabulate salariedwagetype

${namefrome |
arlier3}: |

Type of |
wage of |

${occupatio |
nname} |

occupation |
: | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Daily | 538 33.17 33.17

57



Weekly | 53 3.27 36.44
Monthly | 701 43.22 79.65

Piece rate | 177 10.91 90.57
Unpaid | 153 9.43 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate demowagetype

demowagetyp |
e | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Daily | 88 22.68 22.68

Weekly | 27 6.96 29.64
Monthly | 128 32.99 62.63

Piece rate | 121 31.19 93.81
Unpaid | 24 6.19 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 388 100.00

. tabulate salariedjobbonus

${namefrome |
arlier3}: |

Do you get |
any bonus |

from |
${occupatio |

nname} |
occupation |

? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,501 92.54 92.54
Yes | 121 7.46 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,622 100.00

. tabulate salariedjobinsurance

${namefrome |
arlier3}: |

Do you get |
any |

insurance |
from |

${occupatio |
nname} |

occupatio | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,416 97.59 97.59
Yes | 35 2.41 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,451 100.00

. tabulate salariedjobpension

${namefrome |
arlier3}: |
Will you |
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get any |
pension |

from |
${occupatio |

nname} |
occupatio | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,435 98.90 98.90

Yes | 16 1.10 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,451 100.00

. summarize salariedjobtenure

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
salariedj~re | 1,622 11.79716 11.38785 0 60

. tabulate salariedjobkindbonus

${namefromearlier3}: What |
kind of bonus do you get |
from ${occupationname}? | Freq. Percent Cum.

--------------------------+-----------------------------------
0 | 1 0.83 0.83

Annual bonous | 2 1.65 2.48
Ayuthapooja bonus | 2 1.65 4.13

By cash | 8 6.61 10.74
Christmas,diwali | 1 0.83 11.57

DIWALI | 1 0.83 12.40
Diwali | 36 29.75 42.15

Diwali and pineal bonus | 1 0.83 42.98
Diwali and pongal bonus | 1 0.83 43.80

Diwali bonus | 13 10.74 54.55
Diwali, Pongal | 1 0.83 55.37
Diwali,pongal | 1 0.83 56.20

Dress | 1 0.83 57.02
Festival (Raman, bakrith) | 1 0.83 57.85

Festival bonous | 2 1.65 59.50
Festival bonus | 3 2.48 61.98

Incentive | 1 0.83 62.81
Pongal | 28 23.14 85.95

Pongal bonus | 5 4.13 90.08
Pongal,diwali | 1 0.83 90.91

Poongal | 3 2.48 93.39
Portal bonus | 1 0.83 94.21

Tamil New year | 2 1.65 95.87
Tiwali | 1 0.83 96.69

Yearly (diwali bonus) | 1 0.83 97.52
Yearly bonus | 2 1.65 99.17

Yearly bonus (diwali) | 1 0.83 100.00
--------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 121 100.00

. summarize salariedjobbonusamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
salariedjo~t | 121 4941.322 4658.105 0 25000
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. tabulate demosalariedjob

demosalarie |
djob | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
1 | 1 0.26 0.26

1 2 | 3 0.77 1.03
1 2 4 | 1 0.26 1.29

2 | 79 20.36 21.65
2 3 | 2 0.52 22.16
2 4 | 127 32.73 54.90

2 4 5 | 2 0.52 55.41
2 4 77 | 8 2.06 57.47

2 6 | 1 0.26 57.73
2 77 | 2 0.52 58.25

3 | 12 3.09 61.34
3 4 | 1 0.26 61.60

3 77 | 5 1.29 62.89
4 | 61 15.72 78.61

4 5 | 2 0.52 79.12
4 77 | 11 2.84 81.96

5 | 1 0.26 82.22
5 6 | 1 0.26 82.47

6 | 1 0.26 82.73
77 | 67 17.27 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 388 100.00

. tabulate demosalariedjobother

${namefromearlier3}: If 'Other', please |
specify. | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
66 | 1 1.08 1.08

Delay in salary | 1 1.08 2.15
Delayed salary | 3 3.23 5.38

Delayed salary and some times work st.. | 1 1.08 6.45
Delayed salary some times | 1 1.08 7.53

Delayed salary, but now ok | 1 1.08 8.60
Delayed wage | 2 2.15 10.75

Due to demonetisation, maistry reduce.. | 1 1.08 11.83
Even last period salary is not credit.. | 1 1.08 12.90

Family land, no problem | 1 1.08 13.98
Family member, so no worried about | 1 1.08 15.05

Get more payment in kind | 1 1.08 16.13
Gov't.pr object, no change | 1 1.08 17.20

Gov't.scheme so nothing | 1 1.08 18.28
Hé didn't take thé job after novembre.. | 1 1.08 19.35

Just delayed salary | 1 1.08 20.43
Just six months back joined, so nothi.. | 1 1.08 21.51

Last salary very late | 1 1.08 22.58
Last time salary very delayed | 1 1.08 23.66

Last time very delay to dispurse wage | 1 1.08 24.73
Last time very late salary credited | 1 1.08 25.81

Last year Feb. To June did, next mont.. | 1 1.08 26.88
Less advance and delay in salary | 1 1.08 27.96
Less advance and delayed salary | 2 2.15 30.11

Less no.of days work | 1 1.08 31.18
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Less no.of working days | 1 1.08 32.26
Less work | 1 1.08 33.33

Less work and delayed salary | 1 1.08 34.41
Less work and salary delay | 1 1.08 35.48

Less working days | 2 2.15 37.63
Less working days and late salary cre.. | 1 1.08 38.71

More difficult to sell product | 1 1.08 39.78
No change | 3 3.23 43.01
No impact | 22 23.66 66.67

No impact to us | 1 1.08 67.74
No problem , because it is gov't.proj.. | 1 1.08 68.82

Nothing | 13 13.98 82.80
Nothing, | 1 1.08 83.87

November delayed salary | 1 1.08 84.95
Nregs is government scheme, so proble.. | 1 1.08 86.02

Own land so no problem | 1 1.08 87.10
Own petti shop | 1 1.08 88.17

Reduced salary and delayed | 1 1.08 89.25
Reduced working days | 3 3.23 92.47

Salary credited very delayed | 1 1.08 93.55
Salary delay | 1 1.08 94.62

Still salary is pending | 1 1.08 95.70
The respondent don't know | 1 1.08 96.77

Very delayed last two months salary | 1 1.08 97.85
Very less salary | 1 1.08 98.92

Work stopped | 1 1.08 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 93 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 4. Migration

. ****************************************

.

. ********** Household

. * Selection

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

. keep HHID2016 dummymigration

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummymigration

Does |
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someone in |
the |

household |
migrate for |
work? (Jobs |
outside the |

local |
place. P | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 308 62.60 62.60

Yes | 184 37.40 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** Individual

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate migrantlistdummy

migrantlist |
dummy | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 652 63.49 63.49

Yes | 375 36.51 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,027 100.00

. tabulate migrationjoblist1

1 migrationjobid | Freq. Percent Cum.
---------------------------+-----------------------------------

Brick Kiln | 120 41.10 41.10
Sugarcane cutting | 10 3.42 44.52
Construction work | 21 7.19 51.71

Coolie non-agri | 25 8.56 60.27
Agri Coolie | 3 1.03 61.30

Work in private company | 102 34.93 96.23
Work in public institution | 2 0.68 96.92

Self-employment | 9 3.08 100.00
---------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 292 100.00

. tabulate migrationjoblist2

2 migrationjobid | Freq. Percent Cum.
---------------------------+-----------------------------------

Work in private company | 1 100.00 100.00
---------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** Details
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. use"NEEMSIS1-migrations", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate migrationjobid

migrationjobid | Freq. Percent Cum.
---------------------------+-----------------------------------

Brick Kiln | 120 40.96 40.96
Sugarcane cutting | 10 3.41 44.37
Construction work | 21 7.17 51.54

Coolie non-agri | 25 8.53 60.07
Agri Coolie | 3 1.02 61.09

Work in private company | 103 35.15 96.25
Work in public institution | 2 0.68 96.93

Self-employment | 9 3.07 100.00
---------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationarea1

migrationarea1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Rural area in Tamil Nadu | 1 0.34 0.34
Small town of the area (Panruti, Cuddal | 75 25.60 25.94
Big cities of Tamil Nadu (Chennai, Pond | 180 61.43 87.37

Rural area outside Tamil Nadu | 5 1.71 89.08
Cities outside Tamil Nadu | 32 10.92 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationarea2

migrationarea2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Big cities of Tamil Nadu (Chennai, Pond | 3 30.00 30.00

Rural area outside Tamil Nadu | 4 40.00 70.00
Cities outside Tamil Nadu | 3 30.00 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate migrationarea3

migrationarea3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Cities outside Tamil Nadu | 1 100.00 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate migrationplace

${migrantname}, ${migrationjobname}: |
Where precisely do you migrate for this |

j | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Aavadi,chennai | 1 0.34 0.34
Alva pipeline, ernakulam, kerala | 1 0.34 0.68

Ambatur (Chennai) | 1 0.34 1.02
Assure, Vikkravandi | 1 0.34 1.37
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B.A.B chamber, villiyampakkam, near a.. | 1 0.34 1.71
Bahrain | 1 0.34 2.05

Bangalore | 2 0.68 2.73
Bangalore (madiwala) | 1 0.34 3.07

Bangalore, ponds Madurai | 1 0.34 3.41
Bangalore,Andhra, Salem,tricky,Chennai | 1 0.34 3.75

Bengaluru | 1 0.34 4.10
Channai | 7 2.39 6.48

Chengalpattu | 1 0.34 6.83
Chengalpet | 15 5.12 11.95

Chennai | 56 19.11 31.06
Chennai, Aavadi_Pakkam | 2 0.68 31.74

Chennai, erumattupalayam | 2 0.68 32.42
Chennai, red hills | 1 0.34 32.76

China pudur | 1 0.34 33.11
Civil Engineering work | 1 0.34 33.45

Coimbatore | 2 0.68 34.13
Cuddalore | 1 0.34 34.47

Delhi | 6 2.05 36.52
Ekattuthangal | 1 0.34 36.86

Ekattuthangal,chennai | 1 0.34 37.20
Electrician | 1 0.34 37.54
Fruit sales | 1 0.34 37.88

Guindy | 1 0.34 38.23
Gujarat | 1 0.34 38.57

Kallakurichi | 1 0.34 38.91
Kanchipuram | 4 1.37 40.27

Kanchipuram_ Chennai | 1 0.34 40.61
Kandamangalam | 2 0.68 41.30

Karala | 3 1.02 42.32
Karimarutham patti | 1 0.34 42.66

Kerala | 12 4.10 46.76
Kerela | 1 0.34 47.10

Kozhikode, kerela | 1 0.34 47.44
Kumbakonam, Tanjavur | 2 0.68 48.12

Kumudipundi | 2 0.68 48.81
Kurinjipadi, Villupuram, vazhuthavure | 1 0.34 49.15

Maampakkam | 1 0.34 49.49
Maangadu , chennai | 1 0.34 49.83
Maangadu, chennai | 1 0.34 50.17

Madagadipet, puducherry | 1 0.34 50.51
Madurai | 1 0.34 50.85

Mampakkam | 1 0.34 51.19
Manga,calicut,kerla | 1 0.34 51.54

Mascut | 1 0.34 51.88
Mundiyampakkam | 1 0.34 52.22

Near chennai | 1 0.34 52.56
Neyveli | 2 0.68 53.24

Oragadam, chennai | 1 0.34 53.58
P aalur | 1 0.34 53.92

Paakkam,chennai | 2 0.68 54.61
Paalur | 2 0.68 55.29

Paalur konanjeri | 1 0.34 55.63
Paalur, villiyambakkam | 1 0.34 55.97

Paalur, villiyampaakkam | 1 0.34 56.31
Pakkam,chennai | 1 0.34 56.66

Palakadu | 2 0.68 57.34
Pallapalayam | 1 0.34 57.68

Pallur,villiyampakkam | 3 1.02 58.70
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Palur, villiyambakkam | 2 0.68 59.39
Panruti | 1 0.34 59.73

Panruti, villupuram | 1 0.34 60.07
Parama sivan palayam, salem district | 1 0.34 60.41

Peniya Pudur, salem district | 2 0.68 61.09
Perambur,chennai | 1 0.34 61.43

Pondi, thidivanam, thiruvanamalai | 1 0.34 61.77
Pondi, tindivanam, pondi | 1 0.34 62.12

Pondicherry | 2 0.68 62.80
Poonamalli,chennai | 2 0.68 63.48

Puducherry | 1 0.34 63.82
Qatar | 1 0.34 64.16

Quatar | 2 0.68 64.85
Royapuram(Chennai) | 1 0.34 65.19

Salem | 1 0.34 65.53
Same | 21 7.17 72.70

Sangarapuram | 1 0.34 73.04
Sembarampaakkam | 1 0.34 73.38
Sembarampakkam | 5 1.71 75.09

Sembarampakkam, Poonamalli | 1 0.34 75.43
Sengundram | 1 0.34 75.77

Shanmugapuram puducherry | 1 0.34 76.11
Somanur | 1 0.34 76.45

Somanur, thirupur | 1 0.34 76.79
Sriperumputhur | 2 0.68 77.47

TKS, chennai | 2 0.68 78.16
TKS,poonamalli,chennai | 4 1.37 79.52
Tandayarpet (Chennai) | 1 0.34 79.86

Thindivanam, tiruvanamalai, Pondi | 1 0.34 80.20
Thiruchi | 2 0.68 80.89

Thirukovilur | 2 0.68 81.57
Thirupur | 2 0.68 82.25

Thirupure | 1 0.34 82.59
Thiruvannamalai | 1 0.34 82.94

Thittakudi,virudachalam | 1 0.34 83.28
Tindivanam | 2 0.68 83.96

Tirukovilur | 2 0.68 84.64
Tirupur | 3 1.02 85.67

Tiruvanmiyur,chennai | 1 0.34 86.01
Training | 1 0.34 86.35

Triplicate, chennai | 1 0.34 86.69
Velacherry, chennai | 1 0.34 87.03

Velure | 1 0.34 87.37
Vikkravandi | 1 0.34 87.71

Villambakkam, chengalpet | 1 0.34 88.05
Villiambakkam | 1 0.34 88.40

Villiampaakkam | 1 0.34 88.74
Villiampakkam | 1 0.34 89.08

Villivakkam, chennai | 2 0.68 89.76
Villiyambakkam, chengalpet | 10 3.41 93.17

Villiyampakkam | 9 3.07 96.25
Villiyampakkam, near aathur | 1 0.34 96.59

Villupuram | 2 0.68 97.27
Villupuram, panruti, Kaduvetti | 1 0.34 97.61

Waalaja | 1 0.34 97.95
Walaja | 5 1.71 99.66

Walaja chengalpattu | 1 0.34 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00
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. summarize migrationdistance

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
migrationd~e | 293 318.9863 591.9104 7 4752

. tabulate migrationtype

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |

Is this |
migration |
activity |

individual |
or | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Individual | 134 45.73 45.73

Familial | 159 54.27 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationdurationfrequency

${migrantname} |
, |

${migrationjob |
name}: For |

this activity, |
how long do |
you usuall | Freq. Percent Cum.

---------------+-----------------------------------
Several days | 22 7.51 7.51

Several weeks | 49 16.72 24.23
Several months | 158 53.92 78.16

More | 64 21.84 100.00
---------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. summarize migrationdurationinmonth

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
migrationd~h | 293 8.075085 3.902207 1 12

. tabulate dummybacktovillage

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |

During this |
period, can |
you easily |

come b | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 173 59.04 59.04
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Yes | 120 40.96 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. summarize migrationtravelcost

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
migration~st | 293 1056.437 5119.444 10 50000

. tabulate migrationtravelpayment

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |
Who pays |
for the |
travel |
fees? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Yourself | 235 80.20 80.20
Employer | 8 2.73 82.94
Maistry | 11 3.75 86.69
Family | 39 13.31 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 293 100.00

. summarize migrationtenure

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
migration~re | 293 5.083618 6.788942 1 45

. tabulate migrationfindjob_mais

migrationfi |
ndjob=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 175 59.73 59.73

Yes | 118 40.27 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationfindjob_frie

migrationfi |
ndjob=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 249 84.98 84.98

Yes | 44 15.02 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationfindjob_know

migrationfi |
ndjob=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 230 78.50 78.50
Yes | 63 21.50 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationfindjob_them

migrationfi |
ndjob=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 254 86.69 86.69

Yes | 39 13.31 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationfindjob_adve

migrationfi |
ndjob=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 266 90.78 90.78

Yes | 27 9.22 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationfindjob_regu

migrationfi |
ndjob=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 285 97.27 97.27

Yes | 8 2.73 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate dummyadvance

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |

Did you |
receive any |
advance for |

this job? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 202 68.94 68.94
Yes | 91 31.06 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate demodeclineadvance

demodecline |
advance | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 88 98.88 98.88

Yes | 1 1.12 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 89 100.00

. tabulate demoadvancereasonrefused

demoadvancereasonrefused | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Because delay payment of advance | 1 100.00 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate migrationadvanceprovider

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |

If yes, who |
gave you |

the |
advance? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Maistry | 41 45.05 45.05

Employer | 50 54.95 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 91 100.00

. summarize demopreviousadvance migrationadvanceamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
demoprevio~e | 71 30647.89 14135.16 0 70000
migrationa~t | 91 29912.09 17724.06 0 100000

. tabulate demoadvancetransfer_part

demoadvance |
transfer=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 45 63.38 63.38

Yes | 26 36.62 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 71 100.00

. tabulate demoadvancetransfer_oldn

demoadvance |
transfer=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 30 42.25 42.25

Yes | 41 57.75 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 71 100.00

. tabulate demoadvancetransfer_newn

demoadvance |
transfer=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 58 81.69 81.69
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Yes | 13 18.31 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 71 100.00

. tabulate demoadvancetransfer_wire

demoadvance |
transfer=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 69 97.18 97.18

Yes | 2 2.82 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 71 100.00

. tabulate demoadvancetransfer_depo

demoadvance |
transfer=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 71 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 71 100.00

. tabulate demoadvancetransfer_notr

demoadvance |
transfer=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 69 97.18 97.18

Yes | 2 2.82 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 71 100.00

. tabulate demoadvancevar

demoadvancevar | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Advance increased but I delined/refused | 2 2.82 2.82

Advance is less | 13 18.31 21.13
Same | 56 78.87 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 71 100.00

. tabulate demorefusedadvanceinc

demorefused |
advanceinc | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
2 | 2 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate demoacceptadvanceinc
no observations

. tabulate demoperceptionadvancedec_lessm

demopercept |
ionadvanced |
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ec=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 7 53.85 53.85
Yes | 6 46.15 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 13 100.00

. tabulate demoperceptionadvancedec_jobse

demopercept |
ionadvanced |

ec=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 13 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 13 100.00

. tabulate demoperceptionadvancedec_repay

demopercept |
ionadvanced |

ec=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 4 30.77 30.77
Yes | 9 69.23 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 13 100.00

. tabulate demoperceptionadvancedec_negoc

demopercept |
ionadvanced |

ec=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 92.31 92.31
Yes | 1 7.69 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 13 100.00

. tabulate dummyadvancebalance

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |

Do you have |
any balance |
in advance? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 49 53.85 53.85
Yes | 42 46.15 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 91 100.00

. summarize advanceamountbalance

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
advanceamo~e | 42 21739.93 15960.85 80 59000
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. tabulate advancebalanceproblem_same

advancebala |
nceproblem= |

1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 7 16.67 16.67
Yes | 35 83.33 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 42 100.00

. tabulate advancebalanceproblem_samele

advancebala |
nceproblem= |

2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 61.90 61.90
Yes | 16 38.10 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 42 100.00

. tabulate advancebalanceproblem_scoled

advancebala |
nceproblem= |

3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 42 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 42 100.00

. tabulate advancebalanceproblem_neverg

advancebala |
nceproblem= |

4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 42 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 42 100.00

. tabulate advancebalanceproblem_compla

advancebala |
nceproblem= |

5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 42 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 42 100.00

. tabulate advancebalanceproblem_nothin

advancebala |
nceproblem= |

6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 41 97.62 97.62
Yes | 1 2.38 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 42 100.00

. tabulate advancebalanceperception

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |

How do you |
feel about |
unbalanced |

advance | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Good | 7 16.67 16.67
Neutral | 32 76.19 92.86

Bad | 3 7.14 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 42 100.00

. tabulate migrationjobtype

${migrantname}, ${migrationjobname}: Do |
this job …is (read answers) | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Permanent/ long term (i.e. government j | 159 54.27 54.27
Fixed term (limited contract) (i.e. NRE | 11 3.75 58.02

Daily (i.e. agri coolie) | 31 10.58 68.60
Seasonal (i.e. brick kiln) | 87 29.69 98.29

Occasional | 5 1.71 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationjobtime

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |

Do this job |
…is (read |
answers) | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Full time | 292 99.66 99.66
Part time | 1 0.34 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationwagetype

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |

What is the |
salary/wage |

type for |
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this act | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Daily | 38 12.97 12.97
Weekly | 29 9.90 22.87

Monthly | 95 32.42 55.29
Piece rate | 127 43.34 98.63

Unpaid | 4 1.37 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. summarize migrationsalary

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
migrations~y | 293 70657.66 55137.55 0 300000

. tabulate migrationpension

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |
Will you |
benefit |

from any |
pension for |

thi | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 292 99.66 99.66
Yes | 1 0.34 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationbonus

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |

Do you |
benefit |

from any |
bonus for |

this jo | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 221 75.43 75.43
Yes | 72 24.57 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationinsurance

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |

Do you |
benefit |

from any |
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insurance |
for thi | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 280 95.56 95.56

Yes | 13 4.44 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationchild

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |

Do your |
children |

come with |
you to the |

mig | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 61 38.36 38.36
Yes | 98 61.64 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 159 100.00

. tabulate migrationmainoccup

${migrantna |
me}, |

${migration |
jobname}: |

Is this |
migration |
activity |

your main |
occu | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 13 4.44 4.44

Yes | 280 95.56 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationskill_expe

migrationsk |
ill=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 99 33.79 33.79

Yes | 194 66.21 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationskill_educ

migrationsk |
ill=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 241 82.25 82.25

Yes | 52 17.75 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationskill_skil

migrationsk |
ill=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 222 75.77 75.77

Yes | 71 24.23 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationskill_netw

migrationsk |
ill=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 237 80.89 80.89

Yes | 56 19.11 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationskill_noth

migrationsk |
ill=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 267 91.13 91.13

Yes | 26 8.87 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationreason_nowo

migrationre |
ason=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 48 16.38 16.38

Yes | 245 83.62 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationreason_adva

migrationre |
ason=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 283 96.59 96.59

Yes | 10 3.41 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationreason_assu

migrationre |
ason=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 278 94.88 94.88
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Yes | 15 5.12 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationreason_repa

migrationre |
ason=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 282 96.25 96.25

Yes | 11 3.75 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationreason_oppo

migrationre |
ason=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 208 70.99 70.99

Yes | 85 29.01 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationreason_inte

migrationre |
ason=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 289 98.63 98.63

Yes | 4 1.37 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationreason_earn

migrationre |
ason=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 203 69.28 69.28

Yes | 90 30.72 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationreason_dive

migrationre |
ason=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 290 98.98 98.98

Yes | 3 1.02 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationreason_stat

migrationre |
ason=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 284 96.93 96.93
Yes | 9 3.07 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationreason_know

migrationre |
ason=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 287 97.95 97.95

Yes | 6 2.05 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationreason_othe

migrationre |
ason=77 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 287 97.95 97.95

Yes | 6 2.05 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 293 100.00

. tabulate migrationotherreason

If other, please specify | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Just for change | 1 16.67 16.67
My specific skills allow me to get wo.. | 1 16.67 33.33
Parent died, so need some mental chan.. | 1 16.67 50.00

Poverty | 1 16.67 66.67
Take care of her son who is in treatm.. | 1 16.67 83.33

To assist my son (subramani) | 1 16.67 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 6 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 5.1. Remittances received

. ****************************************

.

. ********** Household

. * Selection

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

. keep HHID2016 dummyremreceived

. duplicates drop
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Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummyremreceived

Has someone |
in the |

household |
received |
money as |

remittances |
over the |

last year? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 408 82.93 82.93
Yes | 84 17.07 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 492 100.00

.

.

. ********** Individual

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate remreceivedlistdummy

remreceived |
listdummy | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 366 81.15 81.15

Yes | 85 18.85 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 451 100.00

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 INDID2016 remreceivedhhsource* remreceivedothersource* remreceivedsourcename*
remreceivedsourcerelation* remreceivedsourceoccup* remreceivedsourceplace* remreceivedfr

> equency* remreceivedamount* remreceivedtotamount* remreceivedservices* demoremreceived*
demoremreceivedamo* demoremreceivedform* remreceivedservices_poli*
remreceivedservices_fina*

> remreceivedservices_guar* remreceivedservices_gene* remreceivedservices_none*
remreceivedservices_othe*

. reshape long remreceivedhhsource remreceivedothersource remreceivedsourcename
remreceivedsourcerelation remreceivedsourceoccup remreceivedsourceplace
remreceivedfrequency remreceiv

> edamount remreceivedtotamount remreceivedservices demoremreceived demoremreceivedamo
demoremreceivedform remreceivedservices_poli remreceivedservices_fina
remreceivedservices_guar

> remreceivedservices_gene remreceivedservices_none remreceivedservices_othe , i(HHID2016
INDID2016) j(n)

(note: j = 1 2)
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Data wide -> long
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Number of obs. 2696 -> 5392
Number of variables 40 -> 22
j variable (2 values) -> n
xij variables:
remreceivedhhsource1 remreceivedhhsource2 -> remreceivedhhsource
remreceivedothersource1 remreceivedothersource2 ->remreceivedothersource
remreceivedsourcename1 remreceivedsourcename2 ->remreceivedsourcename
remreceivedsourcerelation1 remreceivedsourcerelation2 ->remreceivedsourcerelation
remreceivedsourceoccup1 remreceivedsourceoccup2 ->remreceivedsourceoccup
remreceivedsourceplace1 remreceivedsourceplace2 ->remreceivedsourceplace
remreceivedfrequency1 remreceivedfrequency2 -> remreceivedfrequency

remreceivedamount1 remreceivedamount2 -> remreceivedamount
remreceivedtotamount1 remreceivedtotamount2 -> remreceivedtotamount
remreceivedservices1 remreceivedservices2 -> remreceivedservices

demoremreceived1 demoremreceived2 -> demoremreceived
demoremreceivedamo1 demoremreceivedamo2 -> demoremreceivedamo
demoremreceivedform1 demoremreceivedform2 -> demoremreceivedform
remreceivedservices_poli1 remreceivedservices_poli2 ->remreceivedservices_poli
remreceivedservices_fina1 remreceivedservices_fina2 ->remreceivedservices_fina
remreceivedservices_guar1 remreceivedservices_guar2 ->remreceivedservices_guar
remreceivedservices_gene1 remreceivedservices_gene2 ->remreceivedservices_gene
remreceivedservices_none1 remreceivedservices_none2 ->remreceivedservices_none
remreceivedservices_othe1 remreceivedservices_othe2 ->remreceivedservices_othe
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

. drop if remreceivedhhsource==.
(5,309 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate remreceivedhhsource

: Who sent |
you money? |

Name |
#${remittanc |
esrecipients | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------+-----------------------------------

${name2} | 2 2.41 2.41
${name3} | 17 20.48 22.89
${name4} | 6 7.23 30.12
${name5} | 1 1.20 31.33
${name7} | 1 1.20 32.53

Someone else | 56 67.47 100.00
-------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 83 100.00

. tabulate remreceivedsourcerelation

remreceivedsourcerelation | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Own child not living in the house | 21 37.50 37.50
Sibling not living in the house | 8 14.29 51.79
Parent not living in the house | 20 35.71 87.50

Niece/Nephew not living in the house | 2 3.57 91.07
Other family member not living in the h | 2 3.57 94.64

Friend | 1 1.79 96.43
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Own child living in the house | 2 3.57 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 56 100.00

. tabulate remreceivedsourceoccup

remreceivedsourceoccup | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Civil servant | 6 7.23 7.23
Wage worker | 54 65.06 72.29

Self-employed | 6 7.23 79.52
Farmer | 12 14.46 93.98

Unemployed / Not active | 5 6.02 100.00
----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 83 100.00

. tabulate remreceivedsourceplace

remreceivedsourceplace | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Same Village | 12 21.43 21.43
Around villages | 2 3.57 25.00

Rural area in Tamil Nadu | 15 26.79 51.79
Small town of the area (Panruti, Cuddal | 2 3.57 55.36
Big cities of Tamil Nadu (Chennai, Pond | 18 32.14 87.50

Cities outside Tamil Nadu | 7 12.50 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 56 100.00

. tabulate remreceivedfrequency

: What is the |
frequency you receive |

money from ${re | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------+-----------------------------------
At least once a week | 13 15.66 15.66

At least once a month | 26 31.33 46.99
Every 2-3 months | 24 28.92 75.90
Every 4-6 months | 15 18.07 93.98

Once a year | 5 6.02 100.00
----------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 83 100.00

. summarize remreceivedamount remreceivedtotamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
remr~damount | 83 4726.506 8203.495 300 50000
remr~tamount | 83 22975.9 33831.8 1000 180000

. tabulate demoremreceived

demoremrece |
ived | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
More | 1 20.00 20.00
Less | 1 20.00 40.00
Same | 3 60.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 5 100.00

. summarize demoremreceivedamo

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
demoremrec~o | 2 2000 0 2000 2000

. tabulate demoremreceivedform

: Since |
demonetisat |

ion, what |
forms do |

remittances |
fr | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Old notes | 1 20.00 20.00
New notes | 2 40.00 60.00

Both | 2 40.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate remreceivedservices_poli

remreceived |
services_po |

li | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 83 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 83 100.00

. tabulate remreceivedservices_fina

remreceived |
services_fi |

na | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 34 40.96 40.96
Yes | 49 59.04 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 83 100.00

. tabulate remreceivedservices_guar

remreceived |
services_gu |

ar | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 77 92.77 92.77
Yes | 6 7.23 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 83 100.00

. tabulate remreceivedservices_gene

remreceived |
services_ge |
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ne | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 42 50.60 50.60
Yes | 41 49.40 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 83 100.00

. tabulate remreceivedservices_none

remreceived |
services_no |

ne | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 67 80.72 80.72
Yes | 16 19.28 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 83 100.00

. tabulate remreceivedservices_othe

remreceived |
services_ot |

he | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 71 85.54 85.54
Yes | 12 14.46 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 83 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 5.2. Gift received

. ****************************************

.

. ********** Household

. * Selection

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

. keep HHID2016 dummygiftsreceived

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummygiftsreceived

dummygiftsr |
eceived | Freq. Percent Cum.

83



------------+-----------------------------------
No | 483 98.17 98.17

Yes | 9 1.83 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

.

.

. ********** Individual

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate giftsrecipientlistdummy

giftsrecipi |
entlistdumm |

y | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 42 82.35 82.35
Yes | 9 17.65 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 51 100.00

. summarize giftsourcenb_WKP

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
giftsource~P | 5 13.6 11.78134 1 25

. tabulate giftoccasion_pongal_WKP

giftoccasio |
n_WKP=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 4 80.00 80.00

Yes | 1 20.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_birth_WKP

giftoccasio |
n_WKP=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 4 80.00 80.00

Yes | 1 20.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_house_WKP

giftoccasio |
n_WKP=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 5 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 5 100.00
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. tabulate giftoccasion_pube_WKP

giftoccasio |
n_WKP=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 5 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_just_WKP

giftoccasio |
n_WKP=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 4 80.00 80.00

Yes | 1 20.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_other_WKP

giftoccasio |
n_WKP=77 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 3 60.00 60.00

Yes | 2 40.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasionother_WKP

1 giftoccasionother | Freq. Percent Cum.
-----------------------------+-----------------------------------
Childern's ear ring function | 1 50.00 50.00

Grandchild's ear ring day. | 1 50.00 100.00
-----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate gifttype_WKP

1 gifttype | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

2 | 4 80.00 80.00
2 3 | 1 20.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 5 100.00

. summarize giftamount_WKP

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
giftamount~P | 5 6300 4266.146 1000 10000

.

. summarize giftsourcenb_rel

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
giftso~b_rel | 5 12.4 10.99091 1 25
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. tabulate giftoccasion_pongal_rel

giftoccasio |
n_rel=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 5 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_birth_rel

giftoccasio |
n_rel=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 4 80.00 80.00

Yes | 1 20.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_house_rel

giftoccasio |
n_rel=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 5 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_pube_rel

giftoccasio |
n_rel=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 5 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_just_rel

giftoccasio |
n_rel=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 3 60.00 60.00

Yes | 2 40.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_other_rel

giftoccasio |
n_rel=77 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 3 60.00 60.00

Yes | 2 40.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasionother_rel
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2 giftoccasionother | Freq. Percent Cum.
-----------------------------+-----------------------------------
Children's ear ring function | 1 50.00 50.00

Grandchild's ear ring day | 1 50.00 100.00
-----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate gifttype_rel

2 gifttype | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 2 | 3 60.00 60.00
2 | 2 40.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 5 100.00

. summarize giftamount_rel goldquantityasgift_rel

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
giftamount~l | 5 19500 14404.86 2500 40000
goldquanti~l | 3 10 5.567764 5 16

.

. summarize giftsourcenb_emp

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
giftso~b_emp | 3 1.666667 1.154701 1 3

. tabulate giftoccasion_pongal_emp

giftoccasio |
n_emp=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1 33.33 33.33

Yes | 2 66.67 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_birth_emp

giftoccasio |
n_emp=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 3 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_house_emp

giftoccasio |
n_emp=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 2 66.67 66.67

Yes | 1 33.33 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00
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. tabulate giftoccasion_pube_emp

giftoccasio |
n_emp=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 2 66.67 66.67

Yes | 1 33.33 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_just_emp

giftoccasio |
n_emp=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 2 66.67 66.67

Yes | 1 33.33 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_other_emp

giftoccasio |
n_emp=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 2 66.67 66.67

Yes | 1 33.33 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate gifttype_emp

3 gifttype | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

2 | 2 66.67 66.67
2 3 | 1 33.33 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00

. summarize giftamount_emp

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
giftamount~p | 3 3666.667 1154.701 3000 5000

.

. summarize giftsourcenb_friends

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
giftsource~s | 2 5.5 6.363961 1 10

. tabulate giftoccasion_pongal_friends

giftoccasio |
n_friends=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 100.00 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_birth_friends

giftoccasio |
n_friends=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 50.00 50.00
Yes | 1 50.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_house_friends

giftoccasio |
n_friends=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_pube_friends

giftoccasio |
n_friends=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_just_friends

giftoccasio |
n_friends=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasion_other_friends

giftoccasio |
n_friends=7 |

7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 50.00 50.00
Yes | 1 50.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate giftoccasionother_friends

9 giftoccasionother | Freq. Percent Cum.
-----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Grandchild's ear ring day | 1 100.00 100.00
-----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00
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. tabulate gifttype_friends

9 gifttype | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

2 | 2 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. summarize giftamount_friends

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
giftamount~s | 2 2750 353.5534 2500 3000

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 5.3. Remittances sent

. ****************************************

.

. ********** Household

. * Selection

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

. keep HHID2016 dummyremsent

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummyremsent

Has someone |
in the |

household |
sent money |

as |
remittances |

over the |
last year? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 383 77.85 77.85

Yes | 109 22.15 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

.

.
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.

. ********** Individual

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate remsenderlistdummy

remsenderli |
stdummy | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 468 80.97 80.97

Yes | 110 19.03 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 578 100.00

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 INDID2016 remsenthhrecipient1 remsentotherrecipient1 remsentrecipientname1
remsentrelation1 remsentoccup1 remsentplace1 remsentfrequency1 remsentamount1
remsenttotala

> mount1 remsentservices1 remsentoccupother1 remsentservicesother1 remsenthhrecipient2
remsentotherrecipient2 remsentrecipientname2 remsentrelation2 remsentoccup2 remsentplace2
remse

> ntfrequency2 remsentamount2 remsenttotalamount2 remsentservices2 remsentoccupother2
remsentservicesother2 demoremsentamount1 demoremsentform1 demoremsentamount2
demoremsentform2 re

> msentservices_poli* remsentservices_fina* remsentservices_guar* remsentservices_gene*
remsentservices_none* remsentservices_othe*

. reshape long remsenthhrecipient remsentotherrecipient remsentrecipientname remsentrelation
remsentoccup remsentplace remsentfrequency remsentamount remsenttotalamount remsentservic

> es remsentoccupother remsentservicesother demoremsentamount demoremsentform
remsentservices_poli remsentservices_fina remsentservices_guar remsentservices_gene
remsentservices_none

> remsentservices_othe , i(HHID2016 INDID2016) j(n)
(note: j = 1 2)

Data wide -> long
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Number of obs. 2696 -> 5392
Number of variables 42 -> 23
j variable (2 values) -> n
xij variables:
remsenthhrecipient1 remsenthhrecipient2 -> remsenthhrecipient
remsentotherrecipient1 remsentotherrecipient2 ->remsentotherrecipient
remsentrecipientname1 remsentrecipientname2 -> remsentrecipientname

remsentrelation1 remsentrelation2 -> remsentrelation
remsentoccup1 remsentoccup2 -> remsentoccup
remsentplace1 remsentplace2 -> remsentplace

remsentfrequency1 remsentfrequency2 -> remsentfrequency
remsentamount1 remsentamount2 -> remsentamount

remsenttotalamount1 remsenttotalamount2 -> remsenttotalamount
remsentservices1 remsentservices2 -> remsentservices

remsentoccupother1 remsentoccupother2 -> remsentoccupother
remsentservicesother1 remsentservicesother2 -> remsentservicesother

demoremsentamount1 demoremsentamount2 -> demoremsentamount
demoremsentform1 demoremsentform2 -> demoremsentform

remsentservices_poli1 remsentservices_poli2 -> remsentservices_poli
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remsentservices_fina1 remsentservices_fina2 -> remsentservices_fina
remsentservices_guar1 remsentservices_guar2 -> remsentservices_guar
remsentservices_gene1 remsentservices_gene2 -> remsentservices_gene
remsentservices_none1 remsentservices_none2 -> remsentservices_none
remsentservices_othe1 remsentservices_othe2 -> remsentservices_othe
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

. drop if remsenthhrecipient==.
(5,275 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate remsenthhrecipient

: To whom |
did you send |
money? Name |

#${remittanc |
essenti | Freq. Percent Cum.

-------------+-----------------------------------
${name2} | 4 3.42 3.42
${name3} | 32 27.35 30.77
${name4} | 22 18.80 49.57
${name5} | 12 10.26 59.83
${name6} | 8 6.84 66.67
${name7} | 1 0.85 67.52
${name8} | 3 2.56 70.09

Someone else | 35 29.91 100.00
-------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 117 100.00

. tabulate remsentrelation

: What is your relation with ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Own child not living in the house | 12 34.29 34.29
Sibling not living in the house | 10 28.57 62.86
Parent not living in the house | 6 17.14 80.00

Niece/Nephew not living in the house | 2 5.71 85.71
Other family member not living in the h | 2 5.71 91.43

Well known people | 1 2.86 94.29
Own child living in the house | 2 5.71 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate remsentoccup

: What is 's occupation? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Civil servant | 1 0.85 0.85
Wage worker | 30 25.64 26.50

Self-employed | 5 4.27 30.77
Farmer | 4 3.42 34.19

Unemployed / Not active | 53 45.30 79.49
55 | 23 19.66 99.15

Other | 1 0.85 100.00
----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 117 100.00
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. tabulate remsentplace

: Where is living? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Same Village | 9 25.71 25.71
Around villages | 2 5.71 31.43

Rural area in Tamil Nadu | 9 25.71 57.14
Small town of the area (Panruti, Cuddal | 5 14.29 71.43
Big cities of Tamil Nadu (Chennai, Pond | 8 22.86 94.29

Rural area outside Tamil Nadu | 2 5.71 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate remsentfrequency

: What is the |
frequency you send |

money to ${remittance | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------+-----------------------------------
At least once a week | 9 7.69 7.69

At least once a month | 22 18.80 26.50
Every 2-3 months | 44 37.61 64.10
Every 4-6 months | 37 31.62 95.73

Once a year | 4 3.42 99.15
Less than once a year | 1 0.85 100.00
----------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 117 100.00

. summarize remsentamount remsenttotalamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
remsentamo~t | 117 2735.043 2617.36 200 15000
remsenttot~t | 117 12587.18 13597.51 1000 60000

. tabulate remsentservices_poli

remsentserv |
ices_poli | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 116 99.15 99.15

Yes | 1 0.85 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 117 100.00

. tabulate remsentservices_fina

remsentserv |
ices_fina | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 73 62.39 62.39

Yes | 44 37.61 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 117 100.00

. tabulate remsentservices_guar

remsentserv |
ices_guar | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 113 96.58 96.58

Yes | 4 3.42 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 117 100.00

. tabulate remsentservices_gene

remsentserv |
ices_gene | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 65 55.56 55.56

Yes | 52 44.44 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 117 100.00

. tabulate remsentservices_none

remsentserv |
ices_none | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 77 65.81 65.81

Yes | 40 34.19 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 117 100.00

. tabulate remsentservices_othe

remsentserv |
ices_othe | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 97 82.91 82.91

Yes | 20 17.09 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 117 100.00

. tabulate remsentservicesother

: If Other services provided by |
${remittancessentname3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

-----------------------------------+-----------------------------------
99 | 2 10.53 10.53

Assistance to her children | 1 5.26 15.79
Diwali gifts | 1 5.26 21.05
Family gifts | 2 10.53 31.58

Festival expenses | 2 10.53 42.11
Festival gifts | 3 15.79 57.89
Food and dress | 1 5.26 63.16

Food items | 3 15.79 78.95
Seer | 1 5.26 84.21

Whenever needed | 3 15.79 100.00
-----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate remsentoccupother

: If Other occupation for , ple | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Housewife | 1 16.67 16.67
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Student | 4 66.67 83.33
Trying to get chance in cinema field | 1 16.67 100.00
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 6 100.00

. tabulate remsentservicesother

: If Other services provided by |
${remittancessentname3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

-----------------------------------+-----------------------------------
99 | 2 10.53 10.53

Assistance to her children | 1 5.26 15.79
Diwali gifts | 1 5.26 21.05
Family gifts | 2 10.53 31.58

Festival expenses | 2 10.53 42.11
Festival gifts | 3 15.79 57.89
Food and dress | 1 5.26 63.16

Food items | 3 15.79 78.95
Seer | 1 5.26 84.21

Whenever needed | 3 15.79 100.00
-----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 19 100.00

. summarize demoremsentamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
demoremsen~t | 28 3392.857 7314.822 0 36000

. tabulate demoremsentform

: Since |
demonetisat |

ion, what |
forms do |

remittances |
sent | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Old notes | 5 17.86 17.86
New notes | 3 10.71 28.57

Both | 19 67.86 96.43
Transfer | 1 3.57 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 28 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 6.1. Loans

. ****************************************

.

. ********** Household
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. * Selection

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

. keep HHID2016 dummyloans demootherinc demootherincamount demoexchangeasked
demoexchangeaccepted democommissionamount dummyincomeassets incomeassets

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummyloans

Does |
someone in |

the |
household |

take a loan |
in 2015 or |

have |
non-settled |
loans cont | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 6 1.22 1.22

Yes | 486 98.78 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate demootherinc

demootherin |
c | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
0 | 127 89.44 89.44
1 | 15 10.56 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 142 100.00

. summarize demootherincamount demoexchangeasked demoexchangeaccepted democommissionamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
demootheri~t | 15 4568.867 7415.904 111 30000
demoexch~ked | 137 3.868613 17.80359 0 111
demoexch~ted | 38 48.31579 54.21584 0 111
democommis~t | 35 1765.371 5208.9 0 30000

. tabulate dummyincomeassets

Over the |
last year, |

did you |
have an |

income from |
interest, |
dividends |
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share sale, | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 488 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 488 100.00

. summarize incomeassets

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
incomeassets | 0

.

.

.

. ********** Individual

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate borrowerlistdummy

borrowerlis |
tdummy | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,896 71.33 71.33

Yes | 762 28.67 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2,658 100.00

. summarize nbloansbyborrower

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
nbloansbyb~r | 762 2.227034 1.42427 1 11

.

.

.

. ********** Loans database

. use"NEEMSIS1-loans_mainloans", clear

.

. * Tables

. summarize loanamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------

loanamount | 1,697 59739.04 85236.78 20 1000000

. tabulate demokindloan

demokindloa |
n | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Old notes | 9 16.67 16.67
New notes | 36 66.67 83.33

Both | 8 14.81 98.15
Transfer | 1 1.85 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 54 100.00

. tabulate loanreasongiven

loanreasongiven | Freq. Percent Cum.
--------------------+-----------------------------------

Agriculture | 148 8.72 8.72
Family | 459 27.05 35.77
Health | 115 6.78 42.55

Repay previous loan | 51 3.01 45.55
House expenses | 241 14.20 59.75

Investment | 92 5.42 65.17
Ceremonies | 95 5.60 70.77

Marriage | 298 17.56 88.33
Education | 140 8.25 96.58
Relatives | 9 0.53 97.11

Death | 20 1.18 98.29
No reason | 2 0.12 98.41

Other | 27 1.59 100.00
--------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loanotherreasongiven

${borrowername}: If Other reason given, |
please specify | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Bore well | 1 3.85 3.85

Buy a bike | 4 15.38 19.23
Buy a lorry | 1 3.85 23.08

Buy a tractor | 1 3.85 26.92
Buy a vehicle | 1 3.85 30.77

Buy an agri. loading vehicle | 2 7.69 38.46
Donation to get work | 1 3.85 42.31

Get back pledged land | 2 7.69 50.00
Get job for son | 4 15.38 65.38

Give to daughter | 1 3.85 69.23
Give to son | 2 7.69 76.92

Participate panchayat election | 3 11.54 88.46
Purchase land | 1 3.85 92.31

Transport expenses | 1 3.85 96.15
Water line fittings | 1 3.85 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate loaneffectivereason_agri

loaneffecti |
vereason=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,533 90.34 90.34

Yes | 164 9.66 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loaneffectivereason_fami

loaneffecti |
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vereason=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,128 66.47 66.47
Yes | 569 33.53 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loaneffectivereason_heal

loaneffecti |
vereason=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,531 90.22 90.22

Yes | 166 9.78 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loaneffectivereason_repa

loaneffecti |
vereason=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,572 92.63 92.63

Yes | 125 7.37 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loaneffectivereason_hous

loaneffecti |
vereason=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,426 84.03 84.03

Yes | 271 15.97 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loaneffectivereason_inve

loaneffecti |
vereason=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,599 94.23 94.23

Yes | 98 5.77 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loaneffectivereason_cere

loaneffecti |
vereason=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,541 90.81 90.81

Yes | 156 9.19 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loaneffectivereason_marr
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loaneffecti |
vereason=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,394 82.14 82.14

Yes | 303 17.86 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loaneffectivereason_educ

loaneffecti |
vereason=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,502 88.51 88.51

Yes | 195 11.49 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loaneffectivereason_rela

loaneffecti |
vereason=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,625 95.76 95.76
Yes | 72 4.24 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loaneffectivereason_deat

loaneffecti |
vereason=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,662 97.94 97.94
Yes | 35 2.06 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loaneffectivereason_nore

loaneffecti |
vereason=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,695 99.88 99.88
Yes | 2 0.12 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loaneffectivereason_othe

loaneffecti |
vereason=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,667 98.23 98.23
Yes | 30 1.77 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate loanothereffectivereason
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${borrowername}: If Other effective |
reason, please specify | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Buy a bike | 5 17.24 17.24

Buy a lorry | 2 6.90 24.14
Buy a tractor | 2 6.90 31.03
Buy a vehicle | 1 3.45 34.48

Buy an agri. loading vehicle | 2 6.90 41.38
Donation to get work | 1 3.45 44.83

Get back pledged land | 2 6.90 51.72
Get job for son | 4 13.79 65.52

Give to son | 4 13.79 79.31
Participate panchayat election | 3 10.34 89.66

Purchase land | 1 3.45 93.10
Transport expenses | 1 3.45 96.55

Water line fittings | 1 3.45 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate demoloanreason_cash

demoloanrea |
son=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 12 22.22 22.22

Yes | 42 77.78 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 54 100.00

. tabulate demoloanreason_acce

demoloanrea |
son=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 45 83.33 83.33

Yes | 9 16.67 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 54 100.00

. tabulate demoloanreason_lowe

demoloanrea |
son=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 50 92.59 92.59

Yes | 4 7.41 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 54 100.00

. tabulate demoloanreason_comm

demoloanrea |
son=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 54 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 54 100.00
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. tabulate demoloanreason_node

demoloanrea |
son=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 48 88.89 88.89

Yes | 6 11.11 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 54 100.00

. tabulate demoloanreason_othe

demoloanrea |
son=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 52 96.30 96.30

Yes | 2 3.70 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 54 100.00

. tabulate demoloanotherreason

demoloanotherreason | Freq. Percent Cum.
-----------------------+-----------------------------------

Bullock cart loan | 1 50.00 50.00
To repay previous loan | 1 50.00 100.00
-----------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate loanlender

loanlender | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------+-----------------------------------

WKP | 739 43.55 43.55
Relatives | 324 19.09 62.64
Employer | 76 4.48 67.12
Maistry | 43 2.53 69.65

Colleague | 14 0.82 70.48
Pawn broker | 3 0.18 70.65
Shop keeper | 12 0.71 71.36

Finance | 202 11.90 83.26
Friends | 49 2.89 86.15

SHG | 33 1.94 88.10
Banks | 77 4.54 92.63

Coop bank | 28 1.65 94.28
Sugar mill loan | 2 0.12 94.40

Group finance | 95 5.60 100.00
----------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderrelation_labo

lenderrelat |
ion=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,580 93.11 93.11

Yes | 117 6.89 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

102



. tabulate lenderrelation_rela

lenderrelat |
ion=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,373 80.91 80.91

Yes | 324 19.09 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderrelation_poli

lenderrelat |
ion=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,695 99.88 99.88

Yes | 2 0.12 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderrelation_reli

lenderrelat |
ion=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,695 99.88 99.88

Yes | 2 0.12 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderrelation_neig

lenderrelat |
ion=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,600 94.28 94.28

Yes | 97 5.72 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderrelation_shg

lenderrelat |
ion=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,655 97.53 97.53

Yes | 42 2.47 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderrelation_busi

lenderrelat |
ion=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,639 96.58 96.58

Yes | 58 3.42 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderrelation_wkp

lenderrelat |
ion=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 994 58.57 58.57

Yes | 703 41.43 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderrelation_tradi

lenderrelat |
ion=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,691 99.65 99.65

Yes | 6 0.35 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderrelation_frie

lenderrelat |
ion=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,646 96.99 96.99

Yes | 51 3.01 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderrelation_gpfi

lenderrelat |
ion=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,595 93.99 93.99

Yes | 102 6.01 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderrelation_na

lenderrelat |
ion=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,489 87.74 87.74

Yes | 208 12.26 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderrelation_nr

lenderrelat |
ion=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,696 99.94 99.94

Yes | 1 0.06 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderscaste

${borrowernam |
e}: What is |

the lender's |
caste for |

loan |
#${loanid}? | Freq. Percent Cum.

--------------+-----------------------------------
Vanniyar | 562 33.12 33.12

SC | 449 26.46 59.58
Arunthathiyar | 2 0.12 59.69

Rediyar | 79 4.66 64.35
Gramani | 1 0.06 64.41

Naidu | 18 1.06 65.47
Navithar | 2 0.12 65.59

Asarai | 2 0.12 65.70
Settu | 6 0.35 66.06

Nattar | 15 0.88 66.94
Mudaliar | 85 5.01 71.95
Kulalar | 11 0.65 72.60

Chettiyar | 11 0.65 73.25
Marwari | 2 0.12 73.36
Muslims | 8 0.47 73.84

Padayachi | 20 1.18 75.01
N/A | 395 23.28 98.29

Other | 29 1.71 100.00
--------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate lenderfrom

${borrowername}: Is |
the lender of loan |
#${loanid} native |

from... (read |
answers | Freq. Percent Cum.

---------------------+-----------------------------------
Inside village | 778 45.85 45.85

Outside village | 813 47.91 93.75
N/A (if institution) | 97 5.72 99.47

Don't know | 9 0.53 100.00
---------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate otherlenderservices_poli

otherlender |
services=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,691 99.65 99.65

Yes | 6 0.35 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate otherlenderservices_fina
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otherlender |
services=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,254 73.90 73.90

Yes | 443 26.10 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate otherlenderservices_guar

otherlender |
services=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,676 98.76 98.76

Yes | 21 1.24 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate otherlenderservices_gene

otherlender |
services=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,391 81.97 81.97

Yes | 306 18.03 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate otherlenderservices_none

otherlender |
services=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 588 34.65 34.65

Yes | 1,109 65.35 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate otherlenderservices_othe

otherlender |
services=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,647 97.05 97.05

Yes | 50 2.95 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

. tabulate otherlenderservicesother

${borrowername}: If Other services |
provided by the lender, please specify | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Giving more work | 1 2.00 2.00

Giving work | 39 78.00 80.00
Giving work and financial support | 1 2.00 82.00

Help whenever they need | 7 14.00 96.00
Leasing land | 2 4.00 100.00
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----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 50 100.00

. tabulate loansettled

${borrowern |
ame}: Is |

loan |
#${loanid} |

settled? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,682 99.12 99.12
Yes | 15 0.88 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,697 100.00

. summarize loanbalance

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
loanbalance | 1,697 44470.59 66157.78 0 700000

. tabulate demoshg_mback

demoshg=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 50.00 50.00
Yes | 1 50.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate demoshg_shgac

demoshg=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 50.00 50.00
Yes | 1 50.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate demoshg_newsh

demoshg=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate demoshg_nopro

demoshg=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 50.00 50.00
Yes | 1 50.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate demoshg_other
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demoshg=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 6.2. Main loans

. ****************************************

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummymainloan

dummymainlo |
an | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 616 36.30 36.30

Yes | 1,081 63.70 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,697 100.00

.

. * Selection

. keep if dummymainloan==1
(616 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate lendersex

What is the |
sex of the |

lender ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Male | 814 75.30 75.30
Female | 92 8.51 83.81

N/A | 175 16.19 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate lenderoccup

What is the occupation of |
the lender ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------+-----------------------------------
Civil servant | 7 0.65 0.65

Wage worker | 322 29.79 30.43
Self-employed | 302 27.94 58.37

Works in household business | 12 1.11 59.48
Farmer | 262 24.24 83.72

Unemployed / Not active | 19 1.76 85.48
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Other | 157 14.52 100.00
----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate borrowerservices_free

borrowerser |
vices=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,024 94.73 94.73

Yes | 57 5.27 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate borrowerservices_work

borrowerser |
vices=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,033 95.56 95.56

Yes | 48 4.44 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate borrowerservices_supp

borrowerser |
vices=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 618 57.17 57.17

Yes | 463 42.83 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate borrowerservices_none

borrowerser |
vices=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 508 46.99 46.99

Yes | 573 53.01 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate borrowerservices_othe

borrowerser |
vices=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,072 99.17 99.17

Yes | 9 0.83 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate borrowerservicesother

If 'Other', please specify. | Freq. Percent Cum.
-----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

More work | 4 44.44 44.44
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Work | 5 55.56 100.00
-----------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 9 100.00

. tabulate plantorepay_chit

plantorepay |
=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,074 99.35 99.35

Yes | 7 0.65 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate plantorepay_work

plantorepay |
=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 701 64.85 64.85

Yes | 380 35.15 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate plantorepay_migr

plantorepay |
=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 909 84.09 84.09

Yes | 172 15.91 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate plantorepay_asse

plantorepay |
=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,065 98.52 98.52

Yes | 16 1.48 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate plantorepay_inco

plantorepay |
=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 151 13.97 13.97

Yes | 930 86.03 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate plantorepay_borr

plantorepay |
=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 907 83.90 83.90
Yes | 174 16.10 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate plantorepay_othe

plantorepay |
=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,022 94.54 94.54

Yes | 59 5.46 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate plantorepayother

If 'Other', please specify. | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

After cultivated, but loss fully | 1 1.79 1.79
Agriculture income | 13 23.21 25.00

Business income | 7 12.50 37.50
Chamber income | 1 1.79 39.29

Daughter repaying the loan | 1 1.79 41.07
Deduction from salary | 1 1.79 42.86

Harvest | 12 21.43 64.29
Lender is son in law | 1 1.79 66.07

Marriage gifts and dowry | 1 1.79 67.86
Pledging house documents | 1 1.79 69.64

Pledging jewel | 1 1.79 71.43
Previously sugarcane cutting | 1 1.79 73.21

Reducing family expenses | 1 1.79 75.00
Son repaying the loan | 1 1.79 76.79

Transport income | 2 3.57 80.36
Vehicle hiring | 10 17.86 98.21

Work (Brick) | 1 1.79 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 56 100.00

. tabulate termsofrepayment

Main loan of ${mainloanname}: |
What are the terms of |

repayment? | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Fixed duration | 301 27.84 27.84
Repay when have money | 768 71.05 98.89

Repay when asked by the lender | 12 1.11 100.00
-------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate repayduration1

Frequency of repayment |
for loan of |

${mainloanname}: | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------------+-----------------------------------

Weekly | 28 9.30 9.30
Monthly | 208 69.10 78.41
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Yearly | 49 16.28 94.68
Once in 6 months | 11 3.65 98.34

Pay whenever have money | 5 1.66 100.00
------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 301 100.00

. summarize repayduration2

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
repaydurat~2 | 300 176.9533 868.8868 1 12500

. tabulate dummyinterest

Main loan |
of |

${mainloann |
ame}: Do |

you pay an |
interest |

rate? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 312 28.86 28.86
Yes | 769 71.14 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate interestfrequency

Which frequency do you |
have to pay an interest |

for this loan ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------------+-----------------------------------

Weekly | 24 3.12 3.12
Monthly | 547 71.13 74.25
Yearly | 96 12.48 86.74

Once in 6 months | 13 1.69 88.43
Fixed amount | 19 2.47 90.90

Pay whenever have money | 70 9.10 100.00
------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 769 100.00

. summarize interestloan interestpaid principalpaid totalrepaid

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
interestloan | 769 3898.198 9620.263 3 100000
interestpaid | 730 23484.88 39504.69 0 360000
principalp~d | 1,051 16535.51 44250.97 0 703125
totalrepaid | 1,079 34130.74 68007.22 0 717187

. tabulate dummyproblemtorepay

Main loan |
of |

${mainloann |
ame}: Do |
you face |

any problem |
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to settle |
the loan |

(inter | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,001 92.60 92.60
Yes | 80 7.40 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate settleloanstrategy_labo

settleloans |
trategy=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 94 8.70 8.70

Yes | 987 91.30 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate settleloanstrategy_sche

settleloans |
trategy=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,067 98.70 98.70

Yes | 14 1.30 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate settleloanstrategy_borr

settleloans |
trategy=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 941 87.05 87.05

Yes | 140 12.95 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate settleloanstrategy_sell

settleloans |
trategy=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,070 98.98 98.98

Yes | 11 1.02 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate settleloanstrategy_land

settleloans |
trategy=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,072 99.17 99.17

Yes | 9 0.83 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00
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. tabulate settleloanstrategy_cons

settleloans |
trategy=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 820 75.86 75.86

Yes | 261 24.14 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate settleloanstrategy_adjo

settleloans |
trategy=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 940 86.96 86.96

Yes | 141 13.04 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate settleloanstrategy_work

settleloans |
trategy=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 748 69.20 69.20

Yes | 333 30.80 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate settleloanstrategy_supp

settleloans |
trategy=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 925 85.57 85.57

Yes | 156 14.43 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate settleloanstrategy_harv

settleloans |
trategy=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,072 99.17 99.17

Yes | 9 0.83 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate settleloanstrategy_othe

settleloans |
trategy=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,042 96.39 96.39

Yes | 39 3.61 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00
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. tabulate settleloanstrategyother

If 'Other', please specify. | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Agriculture income | 5 14.71 14.71
Business income | 1 2.94 17.65
Chamber income | 1 2.94 20.59

Harvest | 11 32.35 52.94
Labourers repaying their credits | 1 2.94 55.88

Pledging jewels | 1 2.94 58.82
Rotating money | 1 2.94 61.76

Selling the sheep | 3 8.82 70.59
Shg savings | 1 2.94 73.53

Son getting a job | 2 5.88 79.41
Still have to pay after harvesting | 1 2.94 82.35

Subsidy:loan cancelled | 1 2.94 85.29
Vehicle hiring | 4 11.76 97.06

Vehicle transport | 1 2.94 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 34 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_gold

loanproduct |
pledge=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,048 96.95 96.95

Yes | 33 3.05 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_land

loanproduct |
pledge=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,075 99.44 99.44

Yes | 6 0.56 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_car

loanproduct |
pledge=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,081 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_bike

loanproduct |
pledge=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,081 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00
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. tabulate loanproductpledge_frid

loanproduct |
pledge=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,081 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_furn

loanproduct |
pledge=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,081 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_tail

loanproduct |
pledge=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,081 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_cell

loanproduct |
pledge=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,081 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_line

loanproduct |
pledge=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,081 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_dvd

loanproduct |
pledge=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,081 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_came

loanproduct |
pledge=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,081 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_gas

loanproduct |
pledge=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,081 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_comp

loanproduct |
pledge=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,081 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_dish

loanproduct |
pledge=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,081 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate loanproductpledge_none

loanproduct |
pledge=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 38 3.52 3.52

Yes | 1,043 96.48 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,081 100.00

. summarize loanproductpledgeamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
loanproduc~t | 39 23385.23 35146.83 4 150000

. tabulate dummyhelptosettleloan

Main loan |
of |

${mainloann |
ame}: Did |

anyone help |
you to |

repay the |
credit? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 744 68.83 68.83
Yes | 337 31.17 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_mais

helptosettl |
eloan=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 337 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_chil

helptosettl |
eloan=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 291 86.35 86.35

Yes | 46 13.65 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_sibl

helptosettl |
eloan=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 331 98.22 98.22

Yes | 6 1.78 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_pare

helptosettl |
eloan=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 335 99.41 99.41

Yes | 2 0.59 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_niec

helptosettl |
eloan=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 336 99.70 99.70

Yes | 1 0.30 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_othe

helptosettl |
eloan=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

118



No | 335 99.41 99.41
Yes | 2 0.59 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_neig

helptosettl |
eloan=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 335 99.41 99.41

Yes | 2 0.59 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_frie

helptosettl |
eloan=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 337 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_cust

helptosettl |
eloan=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 337 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_mone

helptosettl |
eloan=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 337 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_shg

helptosettl |
eloan=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 336 99.70 99.70

Yes | 1 0.30 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_empl

helptosettl |
eloan=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 336 99.70 99.70

Yes | 1 0.30 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_wkp

helptosettl |
eloan=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 335 99.41 99.41

Yes | 2 0.59 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_own

helptosettl |
eloan=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 229 67.95 67.95

Yes | 108 32.05 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate helptosettleloan_spou

helptosettl |
eloan=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 97 28.78 28.78

Yes | 240 71.22 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 337 100.00

. tabulate problemdelayrepayment_noth

problemdela |
yrepayment= |

1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 78 97.50 97.50
Yes | 2 2.50 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 80 100.00

. tabulate problemdelayrepayment_shou

problemdela |
yrepayment= |

2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 21 26.25 26.25
Yes | 59 73.75 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 80 100.00

. tabulate problemdelayrepayment_pres

problemdela |
yrepayment= |
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3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 73 91.25 91.25
Yes | 7 8.75 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 80 100.00

. tabulate problemdelayrepayment_comp

problemdela |
yrepayment= |

4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 57 71.25 71.25
Yes | 23 28.75 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 80 100.00

. tabulate problemdelayrepayment_info

problemdela |
yrepayment= |

5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 70 87.50 87.50
Yes | 10 12.50 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 80 100.00

. tabulate problemdelayrepayment_othe

problemdela |
yrepayment= |

6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 74 92.50 92.50
Yes | 6 7.50 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 80 100.00

. tabulate problemdelayrepaymentother

If 'Other', please specify. | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Daily pressure to hh home | 1 16.67 16.67
Fine | 2 33.33 50.00

Sending notices | 3 50.00 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 6 100.00

. tabulate dummyrecommendation

Did you |
need a |

recommendat |
ion to get |

this |
credit? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 1,022 94.54 94.54
Yes | 59 5.46 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate dummyguarantor

Did you |
need a |

guarantor |
to get this |

credit? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,052 97.32 97.32
Yes | 29 2.68 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate recommenddetailscaste

Main loan of |
${mainloannam |

e}: Which |
caste is the |

person who |
recommended |

you? | Freq. Percent Cum.
--------------+-----------------------------------

Vanniyar | 13 22.03 22.03
SC | 36 61.02 83.05

Naidu | 2 3.39 86.44
Navithar | 1 1.69 88.14
Mudaliar | 1 1.69 89.83
Kulalar | 1 1.69 91.53
Muslims | 1 1.69 93.22

Padayachi | 3 5.08 98.31
Don't know | 1 1.69 100.00

--------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate recommendloanrelation

Main loan |
of |

${mainloann |
ame}: What |

is your |
relationshi |
p with the |
person who |

rec | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 4 6.78 6.78
1 8 | 3 5.08 11.86
11 | 10 16.95 28.81
2 | 6 10.17 38.98
5 | 8 13.56 52.54

5 8 | 2 3.39 55.93
6 | 16 27.12 83.05
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6 11 | 6 10.17 93.22
8 | 4 6.78 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate recommendloanrelation_labo

recommendlo |
anrelation= |

1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 52 88.14 88.14
Yes | 7 11.86 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate recommendloanrelation_rela

recommendlo |
anrelation= |

2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 53 89.83 89.83
Yes | 6 10.17 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate recommendloanrelation_poli

recommendlo |
anrelation= |

3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 59 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate recommendloanrelation_reli

recommendlo |
anrelation= |

4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 59 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate recommendloanrelation_neig

recommendlo |
anrelation= |

5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 49 83.05 83.05
Yes | 10 16.95 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate recommendloanrelation_shg
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recommendlo |
anrelation= |

6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 37 62.71 62.71
Yes | 22 37.29 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate recommendloanrelation_busi

recommendlo |
anrelation= |

7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 59 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate recommendloanrelation_wkp

recommendlo |
anrelation= |

8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 50 84.75 84.75
Yes | 9 15.25 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate recommendloanrelation_trad

recommendlo |
anrelation= |

9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 59 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate recommendloanrelation_frie

recommendlo |
anrelation= |

10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 59 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate recommendloanrelation_gpfin

recommendlo |
anrelation= |

11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 43 72.88 72.88
Yes | 16 27.12 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate guarantordetailscaste

Main loan of |
${mainloannam |

e}: Which |
caste is the |

person who |
gave |

guarantee to |
y | Freq. Percent Cum.

--------------+-----------------------------------
Vanniyar | 8 27.59 27.59

SC | 15 51.72 79.31
Rediyar | 1 3.45 82.76

Naidu | 1 3.45 86.21
Mudaliar | 1 3.45 89.66
Kulalar | 1 3.45 93.10

Padayachi | 1 3.45 96.55
Don't know | 1 3.45 100.00

--------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate guarantorloanrelation_labo

guarantorlo |
anrelation= |

1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 27 93.10 93.10
Yes | 2 6.90 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate guarantorloanrelation_rela

guarantorlo |
anrelation= |

2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 24 82.76 82.76
Yes | 5 17.24 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate guarantorloanrelation_poli

guarantorlo |
anrelation= |

3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 29 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate guarantorloanrelation_reli
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guarantorlo |
anrelation= |

4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 29 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate guarantorloanrelation_neig

guarantorlo |
anrelation= |

5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 20 68.97 68.97
Yes | 9 31.03 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate guarantorloanrelation_shg

guarantorlo |
anrelation= |

6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 25 86.21 86.21
Yes | 4 13.79 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate guarantorloanrelation_busi

guarantorlo |
anrelation= |

7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 29 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate guarantorloanrelation_wkp

guarantorlo |
anrelation= |

8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 79.31 79.31
Yes | 6 20.69 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate guarantorloanrelation_trad

guarantorlo |
anrelation= |

9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 29 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate guarantorloanrelation_frie

guarantorlo |
anrelation= |

10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 29 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate guarantorloanrelation_gpfin

guarantorlo |
anrelation= |

11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 79.31 79.31
Yes | 6 20.69 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate guarantorloanrelation_nr

guarantorlo |
anrelation= |

12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 28 96.55 96.55
Yes | 1 3.45 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 29 100.00

. tabulate guarantee_docu

guarantee=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 862 79.74 79.74
Yes | 219 20.26 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate guarantee_chit

guarantee=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,070 98.98 98.98
Yes | 11 1.02 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate guarantee_shg

guarantee=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,033 95.56 95.56
Yes | 48 4.44 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate guarantee_pers

guarantee=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 492 45.51 45.51
Yes | 589 54.49 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate guarantee_jewe

guarantee=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,078 99.72 99.72
Yes | 3 0.28 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate guarantee_none

guarantee=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 906 83.81 83.81
Yes | 175 16.19 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate guarantee_other

guarantee=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,043 96.48 96.48
Yes | 38 3.52 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,081 100.00

. tabulate guaranteeother

If 'Other', please specify. | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Bras Vesels | 1 2.17 2.17
Crop | 7 15.22 17.39

Group loan | 1 2.17 19.57
Moneylender very intimate to this hh | 1 2.17 21.74

Salary deduction | 3 6.52 28.26
Thamizhselvam | 1 2.17 30.43

Vehicle | 8 17.39 47.83
Work | 24 52.17 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 46 100.00

. tabulate guaranteetype

Main loan of |
${mainloanname}: |

If Chittu or SHG, |
what kind of |
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guarantee ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------+-----------------------------------
Guarantee of money | 18 40.91 40.91
Guarantee of trust | 26 59.09 100.00
-------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 44 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 6.3. Lending

. ****************************************

.

. ********** Household

. * Selection

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

. keep HHID2016 dummylendingmoney

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummylendingmoney

During the |
last year, |

did you (or |
any member |

of the |
household) |
lend money |

to som | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 455 93.24 93.24
Yes | 33 6.76 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 488 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** Individual

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate hhlenderlistdummy
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hhlenderlis |
tdummy | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 159 82.81 82.81

Yes | 33 17.19 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 192 100.00

. tabulate borrowerscaste

${hhlendernam |
e}: What is |

the |
borrower's |

caste? | Freq. Percent Cum.
--------------+-----------------------------------

Vanniyar | 18 54.55 54.55
SC | 13 39.39 93.94

Mudaliar | 1 3.03 96.97
Padayachi | 1 3.03 100.00

--------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate borrowerssex

: What is |
the |

borrower's |
sex? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Male | 25 75.76 75.76

Female | 8 24.24 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_mais

relationwit |
hborrower=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 33 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_chil

relationwit |
hborrower=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 33 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_sibl

relationwit |
hborrower=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 31 93.94 93.94
Yes | 2 6.06 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_pare

relationwit |
hborrower=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 33 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_niec

relationwit |
hborrower=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 31 93.94 93.94
Yes | 2 6.06 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_othe

relationwit |
hborrower=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 33 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_neig

relationwit |
hborrower=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 21 63.64 63.64
Yes | 12 36.36 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_frie

relationwit |
hborrower=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 78.79 78.79
Yes | 7 21.21 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_cust

relationwit |
hborrower=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 78.79 78.79
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Yes | 7 21.21 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_mone

relationwit |
hborrower=1 |

0 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 33 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_shg

relationwit |
hborrower=1 |

1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 33 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_empl

relationwit |
hborrower=1 |

2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 96.97 96.97
Yes | 1 3.03 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_wkp

relationwit |
hborrower=1 |

3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 27 81.82 81.82
Yes | 6 18.18 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_own

relationwit |
hborrower=1 |

4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 33 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate relationwithborrower_spou

relationwit |
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hborrower=1 |
5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 33 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 33 100.00

. summarize amountlent

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------

amountlent | 24 26958.33 62304.81 1000 300000

. tabulate demolendingkind

demolending |
kind | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Old notes | 2 40.00 40.00
New notes | 2 40.00 80.00

Both | 1 20.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate demotermslending

demotermslending | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Monthly | 3 20.00 20.00
Whenever I ask | 3 20.00 40.00

When the borrower has money | 9 60.00 100.00
----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 15 100.00

. tabulate demodummyrepaylending

demodummyre |
paylending | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 4 80.00 80.00

Yes | 1 20.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate demorepaytermslending_payless

demorepayte |
rmslending= |

1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate demorepaytermslending_freqext

demorepayte |
rmslending= |

2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
Yes | 1 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate demorepaytermslending_stopped

demorepayte |
rmslending= |

3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate demorepaytermslending_partial

demorepayte |
rmslending= |

4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate demorepaytermslending_totally

demorepayte |
rmslending= |

5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. summarize interestlending

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
interestle~g | 24 1.041667 1.488482 0 5

. tabulate demointerestlending

demointerestlending | Freq. Percent Cum.
---------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Lower interest rate than before | 2 40.00 40.00
Same interest rate than before | 2 40.00 80.00

Along with commission | 1 20.00 100.00
---------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 5 100.00

. tabulate purposeloanborrower

${hhlendername}: What was the purpose |
of this loan? | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Agriculture | 1 3.03 3.03

Family expenses (food, transport, hidde | 11 33.33 36.36
Health expenses | 4 12.12 48.48
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House expenses | 3 9.09 57.58
Investment | 1 3.03 60.61
Ceremonies | 4 12.12 72.73

Marriage | 3 9.09 81.82
Education | 2 6.06 87.88

Relatives expenses | 1 3.03 90.91
Death expenses | 1 3.03 93.94

No reason | 2 6.06 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate problemrepayment

${hhlendern |
ame}: Did |
you face |

any problem |
to get the |
repayment? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 31 93.94 93.94

Yes | 2 6.06 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate dummyloanfromborrower

${hhlendern |
ame}: Did |
you ever |

take a loan |
from this |

person? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 96.97 96.97
Yes | 1 3.03 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 33 100.00

. tabulate dummyrecommendgiven

Have you |
(or any |

member of |
the |

household) |
recommended |
someone for |
a loan over |

th | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2,645 98.95 98.95
Yes | 28 1.05 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2,673 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END
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.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 6.4. Guarantee and recommendation

. ****************************************

.

. ********** Household

. * Selection

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

. keep HHID2016 dummyrecommendgiven dummyrecommendrefuse reasonrefuserecommend

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummyrecommendgiven

Have you |
(or any |

member of |
the |

household) |
recommended |
someone for |
a loan over |

th | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 484 99.18 99.18
Yes | 4 0.82 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 488 100.00

. tabulate dummyrecommendrefuse

Did it |
happen that |

someone |
refused to |
recommend |

you (or any |
member of |

the househ | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 75.00 75.00
Yes | 1 25.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 4 100.00

. tabulate reasonrefuserecommend
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For what |
reason this |

person |
refused? | Freq. Percent Cum.

---------------+-----------------------------------
Family problem | 1 100.00 100.00
---------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** Individual

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate recommendgivenlistdummy

recommendgi |
venlistdumm |

y | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 24 85.71 85.71
Yes | 4 14.29 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 28 100.00

. tabulate recommendgivenrelation

: What is your relationship with the |
borrower? (multiple a | Freq. Percent Cum.

-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Niece/Nephew not living in the house | 2 50.00 50.00

WKP | 2 50.00 100.00
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 4 100.00

. tabulate recommendgivencaste

${recommendgi |
venname}: |

What is the |
borrower's |

caste? | Freq. Percent Cum.
--------------+-----------------------------------

SC | 3 75.00 75.00
Don't know | 1 25.00 100.00

--------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 4 100.00

. tabulate dummyrecommendback

${recommend |
givenname}: |

Did the |
borrower |

ever |
recommend |
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you to get |
a loan? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 3 75.00 75.00

Yes | 1 25.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 4 100.00

. tabulate recommendgivenlender

: What is |
your |

relationshi |
p with the |

lender? |
(multiple |

ans | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

WKP | 2 50.00 50.00
Relatives | 1 25.00 75.00

Finance | 1 25.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 4 100.00

. tabulate recommendgivenlendercaste

${recommendgi |
venname}: |

What is the |
lender's |

caste? | Freq. Percent Cum.
--------------+-----------------------------------

SC | 2 50.00 50.00
Don't know | 2 50.00 100.00

--------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 4 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 6.5. Chitfund

. ****************************************

.

. ********** Household

. * Selection

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

. keep HHID2016 dummychitfund

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables
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(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummychitfund

Is there |
anybody in |
the family |
and living |

with you |
who belongs |

in a chit |
fund? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 445 91.19 91.19

Yes | 43 8.81 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 488 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** Individual

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate chitfundbelongerlistdummy

chitfundbel |
ongerlistdu |

mmy | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 192 81.36 81.36
Yes | 44 18.64 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 236 100.00

. summarize nbchitfunds

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
nbchitfunds | 44 1.068182 .2549717 1 2

.

.

.

. ********** Chit fund level

. * Selection

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

. keep HHID2016 INDID2016 chitfundtype* durationchit* nbermemberchit* chitfundpayment*
chitfundpaymentamount* chitfundamount*

. reshape long chitfundtype durationchit nbermemberchit chitfundpayment chitfundpaymentamount
chitfundamount, i(HHID2016 INDID2016) j(n)

(note: j = 1 2)
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Data wide -> long
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Number of obs. 2696 -> 5392
Number of variables 14 -> 9
j variable (2 values) -> n
xij variables:

chitfundtype1 chitfundtype2 -> chitfundtype
durationchit1 durationchit2 -> durationchit

nbermemberchit1 nbermemberchit2 -> nbermemberchit
chitfundpayment1 chitfundpayment2 -> chitfundpayment

chitfundpaymentamount1 chitfundpaymentamount2 ->chitfundpaymentamount
chitfundamount1 chitfundamount2 -> chitfundamount

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

. drop if chitfundtype==.
(5,345 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate chitfundtype

: What is |
the type of |

chit fund |
you | Freq. Percent Cum.

-------------+-----------------------------------
Auction chit | 45 95.74 95.74
Vessels chit | 1 2.13 97.87
Tourism chit | 1 2.13 100.00
-------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 47 100.00

. summarize durationchit nbermemberchit

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
durationchit | 47 74.48936 361.5479 10 2500
nbermember~t | 47 21.6383 6.565475 10 50

. tabulate chitfundpayment

: What is |
the payment |
instalment |

for | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Monthly | 47 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 47 100.00

. summarize chitfundpaymentamount chitfundamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
chit~tamount | 47 5252.128 9207.729 1000 50000
chitfundam~t | 47 67914.89 41480.66 3000 200000

.
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. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 6.6. Savings

. ****************************************

.

. ********** Household

. * Selection

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

. keep HHID2016 dummysavingaccount

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummysavingaccount

Do you or |
any person |

of the |
household |

have a |
saving |

account in |
a |

Cooperative |
ban | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 26 5.28 5.28

Yes | 466 94.72 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** Individual

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate savingsownerlistdummy

savingsowne |
rlistdummy | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,221 47.68 47.68

Yes | 1,340 52.32 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2,561 100.00

. summarize nbsavingaccounts

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
nbsavingac~s | 1,340 1.063433 .2754699 1 4

.

.

.

. ********** Saving account level

. * Selection

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

. keep HHID2016 INDID2016 savingsaccounttype* banktype* savingsbankname* savingsbankplace*
savingsamount* savingspurpose* savingspurpose_sav* savingspurpose_jew* savingspurpose_rec*

> savingspurpose_cro* savingspurpose_sug* savingspurpose_sch* dummydebitcard* dummycreditcard*
datedebitcard* usedebitcard* usedebitcard_neve* usedebitcard_atm* usedebitcard_shop* us

> edebitcard_tran* usedebitcard_onli* usedebitcard_mobi* usedebitcard_othe*
savingsjointaccount* savingsaccountdate* reasonnotusedebitcard* reasonnotusedebitcard_none
* reasonnotusede

> bitcard_dist* reasonnotusedebitcard_cash* reasonnotusedebitcard_flex*
reasonnotusedebitcard_diff* reasonnotusedebitcard_afra* demousedebitcard*
demousedebitcard_same* demousedebitc

> ard_nonov* demousedebitcard_neve* demousedebitcard_atm* demousedebitcard_shop*
demousedebitcard_tran* demousedebitcard_onli* demousedebitcard_mobi*
demousedebitcard_other* demousec

> reditcard* demousecreditcard_same* demousecreditcard_nonov* demousecreditcard_neve*
demousecreditcard_atm* demousecreditcard_shop* demousecreditcard_tran*
demousecreditcard_onli* d

> emousecreditcard_mobi* datecreditcard* usecreditcard*

. reshape long savingsaccounttype banktype savingsbankname savingsbankplace savingsamount
savingspurpose savingspurpose_sav savingspurpose_jew savingspurpose_rec savingspurpos

> e_cro savingspurpose_sug savingspurpose_sch dummydebitcard dummycreditcard
datedebitcard usedebitcard usedebitcard_neve usedebitcard_atm usedebitcard_shop
usedebitcard_tr

> an usedebitcard_onli usedebitcard_mobi usedebitcard_othe savingsjointaccount
savingsaccountdate reasonnotusedebitcard reasonnotusedebitcard_none
reasonnotusedebitcard_dist

> reasonnotusedebitcard_cash reasonnotusedebitcard_flex reasonnotusedebitcard_diff
reasonnotusedebitcard_afra demousedebitcard demousedebitcard_same
demousedebitcard_nonov de

> mousedebitcard_neve demousedebitcard_atm demousedebitcard_shop demousedebitcard_tran
demousedebitcard_onli demousedebitcard_mobi demousedebitcard_other demousecreditcard
de

> mousecreditcard_same demousecreditcard_nonov demousecreditcard_neve demousecreditcard_atm
demousecreditcard_shop demousecreditcard_tran demousecreditcard_onli demousecreditc

> ard_mobi datecreditcard usecreditcard , i(HHID2016 INDID2016) j(n)
(note: j = 1 2 3 4)

Data wide -> long
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Number of obs. 2696 -> 10784
Number of variables 214 -> 56
j variable (4 values) -> n
xij variables:
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savingsaccounttype1 savingsaccounttype2 ... savingsaccounttype4 ->savingsaccounttype
banktype1 banktype2 ... banktype4 -> banktype

savingsbankname1 savingsbankname2 ... savingsbankname4->savingsbankname
savingsbankplace1 savingsbankplace2 ... savingsbankplace4->savingsbankplace
savingsamount1 savingsamount2 ... savingsamount4->savingsamount
savingspurpose1 savingspurpose2 ... savingspurpose4->savingspurpose
savingspurpose_sav1 savingspurpose_sav2 ... savingspurpose_sav4 ->savingspurpose_sav
savingspurpose_jew1 savingspurpose_jew2 ... savingspurpose_jew4 ->savingspurpose_jew
savingspurpose_rec1 savingspurpose_rec2 ... savingspurpose_rec4 ->savingspurpose_rec
savingspurpose_cro1 savingspurpose_cro2 ... savingspurpose_cro4 ->savingspurpose_cro
savingspurpose_sug1 savingspurpose_sug2 ... savingspurpose_sug4 ->savingspurpose_sug
savingspurpose_sch1 savingspurpose_sch2 ... savingspurpose_sch4 ->savingspurpose_sch
dummydebitcard1 dummydebitcard2 ... dummydebitcard4->dummydebitcard
dummycreditcard1 dummycreditcard2 ... dummycreditcard4->dummycreditcard
datedebitcard1 datedebitcard2 ... datedebitcard4->datedebitcard
usedebitcard1 usedebitcard2 ... usedebitcard4->usedebitcard
usedebitcard_neve1 usedebitcard_neve2 ... usedebitcard_neve4->usedebitcard_neve
usedebitcard_atm1 usedebitcard_atm2 ... usedebitcard_atm4->usedebitcard_atm
usedebitcard_shop1 usedebitcard_shop2 ... usedebitcard_shop4->usedebitcard_shop
usedebitcard_tran1 usedebitcard_tran2 ... usedebitcard_tran4->usedebitcard_tran
usedebitcard_onli1 usedebitcard_onli2 ... usedebitcard_onli4->usedebitcard_onli
usedebitcard_mobi1 usedebitcard_mobi2 ... usedebitcard_mobi4->usedebitcard_mobi
usedebitcard_othe1 usedebitcard_othe2 ... usedebitcard_othe4->usedebitcard_othe
savingsjointaccount1 savingsjointaccount2 ... savingsjointaccount4 ->savingsjointaccount
savingsaccountdate1 savingsaccountdate2 ... savingsaccountdate4 ->savingsaccountdate
reasonnotusedebitcard1 reasonnotusedebitcard2 ... reasonnotusedebitcard4 ->

reasonnotusedebitcard
reasonnotusedebitcard_none1 reasonnotusedebitcard_none2 ... reasonnotusedebitcard_none4 ->

reasonnotusedebitcard_none
reasonnotusedebitcard_dist1 reasonnotusedebitcard_dist2 ... reasonnotusedebitcard_dist4 ->

reasonnotusedebitcard_dist
reasonnotusedebitcard_cash1 reasonnotusedebitcard_cash2 ... reasonnotusedebitcard_cash4 ->

reasonnotusedebitcard_cash
reasonnotusedebitcard_flex1 reasonnotusedebitcard_flex2 ... reasonnotusedebitcard_flex4 ->

reasonnotusedebitcard_flex
reasonnotusedebitcard_diff1 reasonnotusedebitcard_diff2 ... reasonnotusedebitcard_diff4 ->

reasonnotusedebitcard_diff
reasonnotusedebitcard_afra1 reasonnotusedebitcard_afra2 ... reasonnotusedebitcard_afra4 ->

reasonnotusedebitcard_afra
demousedebitcard1 demousedebitcard2 ... demousedebitcard4->demousedebitcard
demousedebitcard_same1 demousedebitcard_same2 ... demousedebitcard_same4 ->

demousedebitcard_same
demousedebitcard_nonov1 demousedebitcard_nonov2 ... demousedebitcard_nonov4 ->

demousedebitcard_nonov
demousedebitcard_neve1 demousedebitcard_neve2 ... demousedebitcard_neve4 ->

demousedebitcard_neve
demousedebitcard_atm1 demousedebitcard_atm2 ... demousedebitcard_atm4 ->demousedebitcard_atm
demousedebitcard_shop1 demousedebitcard_shop2 ... demousedebitcard_shop4 ->

demousedebitcard_shop
demousedebitcard_tran1 demousedebitcard_tran2 ... demousedebitcard_tran4 ->

demousedebitcard_tran
demousedebitcard_onli1 demousedebitcard_onli2 ... demousedebitcard_onli4 ->

demousedebitcard_onli
demousedebitcard_mobi1 demousedebitcard_mobi2 ... demousedebitcard_mobi4 ->

demousedebitcard_mobi
demousedebitcard_other1 demousedebitcard_other2 ... demousedebitcard_other4 ->

demousedebitcard_other
demousecreditcard1 demousecreditcard2 ... demousecreditcard4->demousecreditcard
demousecreditcard_same1 demousecreditcard_same2 ... demousecreditcard_same4 ->
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demousecreditcard_same
demousecreditcard_nonov1 demousecreditcard_nonov2 ... demousecreditcard_nonov4 ->

demousecreditcard_nonov
demousecreditcard_neve1 demousecreditcard_neve2 ... demousecreditcard_neve4 ->

demousecreditcard_neve
demousecreditcard_atm1 demousecreditcard_atm2 ... demousecreditcard_atm4 ->

demousecreditcard_atm
demousecreditcard_shop1 demousecreditcard_shop2 ... demousecreditcard_shop4 ->

demousecreditcard_shop
demousecreditcard_tran1 demousecreditcard_tran2 ... demousecreditcard_tran4 ->

demousecreditcard_tran
demousecreditcard_onli1 demousecreditcard_onli2 ... demousecreditcard_onli4 ->

demousecreditcard_onli
demousecreditcard_mobi1 demousecreditcard_mobi2 ... demousecreditcard_mobi4 ->

demousecreditcard_mobi
datecreditcard1 datecreditcard2 ... datecreditcard4->datecreditcard
usecreditcard1 usecreditcard2 ... usecreditcard4->usecreditcard
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

. drop if savingsaccounttype==.
(9,359 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate savingsaccounttype

: Is it a |
individual or |

joint account ? |
Account |

${savingacc | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------+-----------------------------------
Individual account | 1,404 98.53 98.53

Joint account | 21 1.47 100.00
-------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,425 100.00

. tabulate savingsjointaccount

: If joint, |
with whom ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 3 14.29 14.29
1 2 | 3 14.29 28.57
1 3 | 2 9.52 38.10

2 | 6 28.57 66.67
3 | 3 14.29 80.95

4 5 | 2 9.52 90.48
5 | 1 4.76 95.24
8 | 1 4.76 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 21 100.00

. tabulate savingsaccountdate

: When did |
you open |

this |
account ? |
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Account |
${savingacc |

ounti | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

01may1978 | 1 0.30 0.30
01jan1994 | 1 0.30 0.61
01feb1997 | 1 0.30 0.91
01feb2000 | 1 0.30 1.21
01jan2002 | 2 0.61 1.82
01feb2002 | 1 0.30 2.12
01jan2003 | 2 0.61 2.73
01jun2003 | 1 0.30 3.03
01jan2004 | 6 1.82 4.85
01feb2004 | 1 0.30 5.15
01jan2005 | 6 1.82 6.97
01feb2005 | 1 0.30 7.27
01jul2005 | 1 0.30 7.58
01jan2006 | 5 1.52 9.09
01feb2006 | 3 0.91 10.00
01apr2006 | 1 0.30 10.30
01aug2006 | 1 0.30 10.61
01jan2007 | 7 2.12 12.73
01feb2007 | 2 0.61 13.33
01jun2007 | 1 0.30 13.64
01jan2008 | 4 1.21 14.85
01feb2008 | 3 0.91 15.76
01may2008 | 1 0.30 16.06
01jun2008 | 1 0.30 16.36
01jul2008 | 1 0.30 16.67
01oct2008 | 1 0.30 16.97
01jan2009 | 14 4.24 21.21
01feb2009 | 6 1.82 23.03
01mar2009 | 4 1.21 24.24
01may2009 | 1 0.30 24.55
01jul2009 | 1 0.30 24.85
01aug2009 | 1 0.30 25.15
01sep2009 | 1 0.30 25.45
01oct2009 | 1 0.30 25.76
01nov2009 | 1 0.30 26.06
01jan2010 | 28 8.48 34.55
01feb2010 | 23 6.97 41.52
01apr2010 | 2 0.61 42.12
01jun2010 | 2 0.61 42.73
01jul2010 | 3 0.91 43.64
01aug2010 | 2 0.61 44.24
01jan2011 | 31 9.39 53.64
01feb2011 | 3 0.91 54.55
01may2011 | 1 0.30 54.85
01jul2011 | 1 0.30 55.15
01aug2011 | 3 0.91 56.06
01nov2011 | 2 0.61 56.67
01jan2012 | 15 4.55 61.21
01feb2012 | 8 2.42 63.64
01mar2012 | 2 0.61 64.24
01may2012 | 1 0.30 64.55
01jul2012 | 5 1.52 66.06
01aug2012 | 2 0.61 66.67
01sep2012 | 1 0.30 66.97
01jan2013 | 16 4.85 71.82
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01feb2013 | 7 2.12 73.94
01may2013 | 1 0.30 74.24
01jul2013 | 1 0.30 74.55
01aug2013 | 1 0.30 74.85
01sep2013 | 2 0.61 75.45
01oct2013 | 1 0.30 75.76
01jan2014 | 9 2.73 78.48
01feb2014 | 3 0.91 79.39
01mar2014 | 3 0.91 80.30
01apr2014 | 1 0.30 80.61
01jun2014 | 2 0.61 81.21
01jul2014 | 2 0.61 81.82
01sep2014 | 1 0.30 82.12
01oct2014 | 1 0.30 82.42
01nov2014 | 1 0.30 82.73
01jan2015 | 10 3.03 85.76
01feb2015 | 11 3.33 89.09
01mar2015 | 5 1.52 90.61
01apr2015 | 1 0.30 90.91
01may2015 | 3 0.91 91.82
01jul2015 | 2 0.61 92.42
01aug2015 | 11 3.33 95.76
01nov2015 | 3 0.91 96.67
01jan2016 | 2 0.61 97.27
01feb2016 | 1 0.30 97.58
01mar2016 | 2 0.61 98.18
01apr2016 | 1 0.30 98.48
01may2016 | 2 0.61 99.09
01jul2016 | 1 0.30 99.39
01aug2016 | 1 0.30 99.70
01jan2017 | 1 0.30 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 330 100.00

. tabulate banktype

: In what kind of |
bank is the |

saving account |
${savingaccoun | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
Cooperative Bank | 42 2.95 2.95

Nationalized Bank | 1,363 95.65 98.60
Private Bank | 20 1.40 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,425 100.00

. summarize savingsamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
savingsamo~t | 1,425 1867.927 7227.654 0 130000

. tabulate savingspurpose_sav

savingspurp |
ose=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 298 20.91 20.91
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Yes | 1,127 79.09 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,425 100.00

. tabulate savingspurpose_jew

savingspurp |
ose=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,356 95.16 95.16

Yes | 69 4.84 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,425 100.00

. tabulate savingspurpose_rec

savingspurp |
ose=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,369 96.07 96.07

Yes | 56 3.93 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,425 100.00

. tabulate savingspurpose_cro

savingspurp |
ose=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,395 97.89 97.89

Yes | 30 2.11 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,425 100.00

. tabulate savingspurpose_sug

savingspurp |
ose=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,407 98.74 98.74

Yes | 18 1.26 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,425 100.00

. tabulate savingspurpose_sch

savingspurp |
ose=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 674 47.30 47.30

Yes | 751 52.70 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,425 100.00

. tabulate dummydebitcard

: Do you |
hold a |

debit card? |
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(bank ) | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 853 59.86 59.86
Yes | 572 40.14 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1,425 100.00

. tabulate dummycreditcard

: Do you |
hold a |
credit |

card? (bank |
) | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,318 92.49 92.49

Yes | 107 7.51 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,425 100.00

. tabulate datedebitcard

: When did |
you get |

this debit |
card ? |
(bank |

${savingacc |
ounti | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
01feb1995 | 1 0.57 0.57
01nov1999 | 1 0.57 1.14
01jan2004 | 1 0.57 1.71
01jul2005 | 1 0.57 2.29
01jan2006 | 1 0.57 2.86
01feb2006 | 1 0.57 3.43
01jan2007 | 1 0.57 4.00
01jan2008 | 6 3.43 7.43
01jul2008 | 1 0.57 8.00
01jan2009 | 3 1.71 9.71
01feb2009 | 2 1.14 10.86
01may2009 | 1 0.57 11.43
01jul2009 | 1 0.57 12.00
01jan2010 | 6 3.43 15.43
01feb2010 | 5 2.86 18.29
01mar2010 | 1 0.57 18.86
01apr2010 | 1 0.57 19.43
01jun2010 | 1 0.57 20.00
01jul2010 | 1 0.57 20.57
01jan2011 | 7 4.00 24.57
01feb2011 | 2 1.14 25.71
01apr2011 | 1 0.57 26.29
01may2011 | 2 1.14 27.43
01jul2011 | 1 0.57 28.00
01aug2011 | 2 1.14 29.14
01jan2012 | 14 8.00 37.14
01feb2012 | 4 2.29 39.43
01jun2012 | 1 0.57 40.00
01jan2013 | 11 6.29 46.29
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01feb2013 | 3 1.71 48.00
01may2013 | 1 0.57 48.57
01jun2013 | 3 1.71 50.29
01jan2014 | 21 12.00 62.29
01feb2014 | 2 1.14 63.43
01jun2014 | 1 0.57 64.00
01aug2014 | 1 0.57 64.57
01sep2014 | 1 0.57 65.14
01oct2014 | 1 0.57 65.71
01jan2015 | 12 6.86 72.57
01feb2015 | 7 4.00 76.57
01mar2015 | 2 1.14 77.71
01apr2015 | 1 0.57 78.29
01may2015 | 2 1.14 79.43
01jun2015 | 3 1.71 81.14
01jul2015 | 3 1.71 82.86
01aug2015 | 5 2.86 85.71
01sep2015 | 4 2.29 88.00
01oct2015 | 4 2.29 90.29
01nov2015 | 2 1.14 91.43
01jan2016 | 3 1.71 93.14
01mar2016 | 2 1.14 94.29
01apr2016 | 1 0.57 94.86
01may2016 | 2 1.14 96.00
01jun2016 | 1 0.57 96.57
01jul2016 | 1 0.57 97.14
01sep2016 | 2 1.14 98.29
01oct2016 | 2 1.14 99.43
01nov2016 | 1 0.57 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate usedebitcard_neve

usedebitcar |
d=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 151 86.29 86.29

Yes | 24 13.71 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate usedebitcard_atm

usedebitcar |
d=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 26 14.86 14.86

Yes | 149 85.14 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate usedebitcard_shop

usedebitcar |
d=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 155 88.57 88.57

Yes | 20 11.43 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate usedebitcard_tran

usedebitcar |
d=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 149 85.14 85.14

Yes | 26 14.86 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate usedebitcard_onli

usedebitcar |
d=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 165 94.29 94.29

Yes | 10 5.71 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate usedebitcard_mobi

usedebitcar |
d=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 166 94.86 94.86

Yes | 9 5.14 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate usedebitcard_othe

usedebitcar |
d=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 172 98.29 98.29

Yes | 3 1.71 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate reasonnotusedebitcard_none

reasonnotus |
edebitcard_ |

none | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 19 79.17 79.17
Yes | 5 20.83 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 24 100.00

. tabulate reasonnotusedebitcard_dist

reasonnotus |
edebitcard_ |

dist | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 23 95.83 95.83

Yes | 1 4.17 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 24 100.00

. tabulate reasonnotusedebitcard_cash

reasonnotus |
edebitcard_ |

cash | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 24 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 24 100.00

. tabulate reasonnotusedebitcard_flex

reasonnotus |
edebitcard_ |

flex | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 24 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 24 100.00

. tabulate reasonnotusedebitcard_diff

reasonnotus |
edebitcard_ |

diff | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 95.83 95.83
Yes | 1 4.17 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 24 100.00

. tabulate reasonnotusedebitcard_afra

reasonnotus |
edebitcard_ |

afra | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 5 20.83 20.83
Yes | 19 79.17 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 24 100.00

. tabulate demousedebitcard_same

demousedebi |
tcard_same | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 55 31.43 31.43

Yes | 120 68.57 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate demousedebitcard_nonov
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demousedebi |
tcard_nonov | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 174 99.43 99.43
Yes | 1 0.57 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate demousedebitcard_neve

demousedebi |
tcard_neve | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 167 95.43 95.43

Yes | 8 4.57 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate demousedebitcard_atm

demousedebi |
tcard=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 101 57.71 57.71

Yes | 74 42.29 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate demousedebitcard_shop

demousedebi |
tcard_shop | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 164 93.71 93.71

Yes | 11 6.29 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate demousedebitcard_tran

demousedebi |
tcard_tran | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 157 89.71 89.71

Yes | 18 10.29 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate demousedebitcard_onli

demousedebi |
tcard_onli | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 169 96.57 96.57

Yes | 6 3.43 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 175 100.00
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. tabulate demousedebitcard_mobi

demousedebi |
tcard_mobi | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 171 97.71 97.71

Yes | 4 2.29 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate demousedebitcard_other

demousedebi |
tcard_other | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 172 98.29 98.29
Yes | 3 1.71 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 175 100.00

. tabulate demousecreditcard_same

demousecred |
itcard_same | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 6 75.00 75.00
Yes | 2 25.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 8 100.00

. tabulate demousecreditcard_nonov

demousecred |
itcard_nono |

v | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 8 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 8 100.00

. tabulate demousecreditcard_neve

demousecred |
itcard_neve | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 4 50.00 50.00
Yes | 4 50.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 8 100.00

. tabulate demousecreditcard_atm

demousecred |
itcard_atm | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 5 62.50 62.50

Yes | 3 37.50 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 8 100.00
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. tabulate demousecreditcard_shop

demousecred |
itcard_shop | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 8 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 8 100.00

. tabulate demousecreditcard_tran

demousecred |
itcard_tran | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 8 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 8 100.00

. tabulate demousecreditcard_onli

demousecred |
itcard_onli | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 8 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 8 100.00

. tabulate demousecreditcard_mobi

demousecred |
itcard_mobi | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 8 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 8 100.00

. tabulate datecreditcard

: When did |
you get |

this credit |
card ? |
(bank |

${savingacc |
ount | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
01jan2014 | 1 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate usecreditcard

: How have you |
used this credit |
card until now ? |

(bank ${sa | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------+-----------------------------------
To get cash in ATM | 1 100.00 100.00
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-------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 6.7. Gold

. ****************************************

.

. ********** Household

. * Selection

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

. keep HHID2016 dummygold

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummygold

Is there |
anybody in |
the family |

who owns |
gold? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 19 3.86 3.86

Yes | 473 96.14 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** Individual

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate goldownerlistdummy

goldownerli |
stdummy | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1,689 65.11 65.11

Yes | 905 34.89 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 2,594 100.00

. summarize goldquantity demogoldquanti

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
goldquantity | 905 36.30939 75.81776 1 1600
demogoldqu~i | 264 .7727273 3.488364 0 40

. tabulate demogoldreasonbuy_savi

demogoldrea |
sonbuy=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 22 81.48 81.48

Yes | 5 18.52 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 27 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonbuy_rido

demogoldrea |
sonbuy=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 10 37.04 37.04

Yes | 17 62.96 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 27 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonbuy_gift

demogoldrea |
sonbuy=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 22 81.48 81.48

Yes | 5 18.52 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 27 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonbuy_sell

demogoldrea |
sonbuy=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 27 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 27 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonbuy_spec

demogoldrea |
sonbuy=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 27 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 27 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonbuy_othe
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demogoldrea |
sonbuy=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 24 88.89 88.89

Yes | 3 11.11 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 27 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonbuyother

${goldownername}: If |
'Other', please specify. | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------------+-----------------------------------
Gift to married daughter | 1 33.33 33.33

Relatives ceremonies | 1 33.33 66.67
To save my marriage | 1 33.33 100.00

-------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate dummygoldpledged

${goldowner |
name}: Have |

you ever |
pledged |

your gold ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 556 61.44 61.44
Yes | 349 38.56 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 905 100.00

. summarize goldquantitypledge goldamountpledge

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
goldquanti~e | 349 40.70487 74.71976 1 1000
goldamount~e | 349 51537.98 86585.39 1350 900000

. tabulate goldreasonpledge_agri

goldreasonp |
ledge=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 302 86.53 86.53

Yes | 47 13.47 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 349 100.00

. tabulate goldreasonpledge_fami

goldreasonp |
ledge=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 187 53.58 53.58

Yes | 162 46.42 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 349 100.00
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. tabulate goldreasonpledge_heal

goldreasonp |
ledge=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 289 82.81 82.81

Yes | 60 17.19 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 349 100.00

. tabulate goldreasonpledge_repa

goldreasonp |
ledge=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 280 80.23 80.23

Yes | 69 19.77 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 349 100.00

. tabulate goldreasonpledge_hous

goldreasonp |
ledge=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 293 83.95 83.95

Yes | 56 16.05 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 349 100.00

. tabulate goldreasonpledge_inve

goldreasonp |
ledge=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 329 94.27 94.27

Yes | 20 5.73 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 349 100.00

. tabulate goldreasonpledge_cere

goldreasonp |
ledge=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 293 83.95 83.95

Yes | 56 16.05 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 349 100.00

. tabulate goldreasonpledge_marr

goldreasonp |
ledge=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 320 91.69 91.69

Yes | 29 8.31 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 349 100.00
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. tabulate goldreasonpledge_educ

goldreasonp |
ledge=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 304 87.11 87.11

Yes | 45 12.89 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 349 100.00

. tabulate goldreasonpledge_rela

goldreasonp |
ledge=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 327 93.70 93.70

Yes | 22 6.30 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 349 100.00

. tabulate goldreasonpledge_deat

goldreasonp |
ledge=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 336 96.28 96.28

Yes | 13 3.72 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 349 100.00

. tabulate goldreasonpledge_nore

goldreasonp |
ledge=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 347 99.43 99.43

Yes | 2 0.57 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 349 100.00

. summarize demogoldpledged

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
demogoldpl~d | 83 .939759 3.593183 0 24

. tabulate demogoldreasonpledge_agri

demogoldrea |
sonpledge=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 9 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 9 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonpledge_fami

demogoldrea |
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sonpledge=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 5 55.56 55.56
Yes | 4 44.44 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 9 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonpledge_heal

demogoldrea |
sonpledge=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 8 88.89 88.89
Yes | 1 11.11 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 9 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonpledge_repa

demogoldrea |
sonpledge=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 7 77.78 77.78
Yes | 2 22.22 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 9 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonpledge_hous

demogoldrea |
sonpledge=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 8 88.89 88.89
Yes | 1 11.11 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 9 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonpledge_inve

demogoldrea |
sonpledge=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 9 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 9 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonpledge_cere

demogoldrea |
sonpledge=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 8 88.89 88.89
Yes | 1 11.11 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 9 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonpledge_marr

demogoldrea |
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sonpledge=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 9 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 9 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonpledge_educ

demogoldrea |
sonpledge=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 8 88.89 88.89
Yes | 1 11.11 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 9 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonpledge_rela

demogoldrea |
sonpledge=1 |

0 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 9 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 9 100.00

. tabulate demogoldreasonpledge_deat

demogoldrea |
sonpledge=1 |

1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 9 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 9 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 6.8. Insurance

. ****************************************

.

. ********** Household

. * Selection

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

. keep HHID2016 dummyinsurance reasonnoinsurance_* reasonnoinsuranceother

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables
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(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummyinsurance

Do you or |
any person |

of the |
household |

have an |
insurance? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 384 78.05 78.05

Yes | 108 21.95 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate reasonnoinsurance_noin

reasonnoins |
urance=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 158 41.58 41.58

Yes | 222 58.42 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 380 100.00

. tabulate reasonnoinsurance_mone

reasonnoins |
urance=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 192 50.53 50.53

Yes | 188 49.47 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 380 100.00

. tabulate reasonnoinsurance_dkno

reasonnoins |
urance=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 357 93.95 93.95

Yes | 23 6.05 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 380 100.00

. tabulate reasonnoinsurance_othe

reasonnoins |
urance=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 369 97.11 97.11

Yes | 11 2.89 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 380 100.00

. tabulate reasonnoinsuranceother
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If 'Other', please specify. | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Going to start | 1 9.09 9.09
Previously paid but stoped now | 1 9.09 18.18

Previously paying, now stopped due to.. | 1 9.09 27.27
Previously stopped due to lack of money | 1 9.09 36.36

Stooped previously | 1 9.09 45.45
Stoped in 2001 | 1 9.09 54.55
Stoped in 2013 | 1 9.09 63.64
Stoped in 2014 | 1 9.09 72.73

Stoped in 2014, due to lack of money | 1 9.09 81.82
Stoped premium in 2013, previously ha.. | 1 9.09 90.91

Stoped, | 1 9.09 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 11 100.00

.

.

. ********** Individual

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

.

. * Tables

. tabulate insuranceownerlistdummy

insuranceow |
nerlistdumm |

y | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 442 77.82 77.82
Yes | 126 22.18 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 568 100.00

. summarize nbinsurance

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
nbinsurance | 126 1.007937 .0890871 1 2

.

.

.

. ********** Insurance level

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 INDID2016 insurancepublic1 insurancepublic2 insurancename1 insurancename2
insurancejoineddate1 insurancejoineddate2 insurancetype1 insurancetype2
insurancepaymentfreq

> uency1 insurancepaymentfrequency2 insuranceamount1 insuranceamount2 insurancebenefit1
insurancebenefitamount1 insurancebenefit2 insurancebenefitamount2

. reshape long insurancepublic insurancename insurancejoineddate insurancetype
insurancepaymentfrequency insuranceamount insurancebenefitamount insurancebenefit, i(
HHID2016 INDID2016

> ) j(n)
(note: j = 1 2)
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Data wide -> long
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Number of obs. 2696 -> 5392
Number of variables 18 -> 11
j variable (2 values) -> n
xij variables:

insurancepublic1 insurancepublic2 -> insurancepublic
insurancename1 insurancename2 -> insurancename

insurancejoineddate1 insurancejoineddate2 -> insurancejoineddate
insurancetype1 insurancetype2 -> insurancetype

insurancepaymentfrequency1 insurancepaymentfrequency2 ->insurancepaymentfrequency
insuranceamount1 insuranceamount2 -> insuranceamount

insurancebenefitamount1 insurancebenefitamount2 ->insurancebenefitamount
insurancebenefit1 insurancebenefit2 -> insurancebenefit

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

. drop if insurancename==""
(5,265 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate insurancepublic

insurancepu |
blic | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Private | 13 10.24 10.24
Public | 114 89.76 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 127 100.00

. tabulate insurancename

: What is the name of the |
insurance company or scheme ? |

In | Freq. Percent Cum.
--------------------------------+-----------------------------------

99 | 1 0.79 0.79
Crop insurance | 1 0.79 1.57

Hdfc | 1 0.79 2.36
L I C | 1 0.79 3.15

LIC | 47 37.01 40.16
LIC post office | 1 0.79 40.94

Lic | 48 37.80 78.74
Lic (post office) | 1 0.79 79.53

Life insurance company | 1 0.79 80.31
Life insurance corporation | 2 1.57 81.89

National | 1 0.79 82.68
National insurance | 1 0.79 83.46

Pearless | 1 0.79 84.25
Post office insurance | 4 3.15 87.40
Post office insurence | 1 0.79 88.19

Pradan manthri insurance yojana | 1 0.79 88.98
Relience | 1 0.79 89.76

SBI | 2 1.57 91.34
Sbi | 1 0.79 92.13

Sriram | 1 0.79 92.91
Sugar mill | 1 0.79 93.70

United | 1 0.79 94.49
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United India insurance | 1 0.79 95.28
United india | 6 4.72 100.00

--------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 127 100.00

. tabulate insurancetype

: What is the type of insurance? |
Insurance | Freq. Percent Cum.

-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Life insurance | 113 88.98 88.98

Health insurance | 6 4.72 93.70
Crop insurance | 7 5.51 99.21

Accident insurance (vehicles/person) | 1 0.79 100.00
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 127 100.00

. tabulate insurancepaymentfrequency

: Frequency of |
payment |

(Insurance ) | Freq. Percent Cum.
---------------+-----------------------------------

Monthly | 20 15.75 15.75
Every 3 months | 36 28.35 44.09
Every 6 months | 23 18.11 62.20

Yearly | 48 37.80 100.00
---------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 127 100.00

. summarize insuranceamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
insurancea~t | 127 2280.22 3074.474 60 17800

. tabulate insurancebenefit

: Did you |
get any |
benefit |

from this |
insurance? |

Insurance \ | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 118 92.91 92.91
Yes | 9 7.09 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 127 100.00

. summarize insurancebenefitamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
insu~tamount | 9 31333.33 45169.13 3000 150000

.

. ****************************************

. * END
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.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 7.1. Land

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 dummyeverhadland ownland sizeownland drywetownland waterfromownland_*
leaseland sizeleaseland drywetleaseland waterfromleaseland_* landpurchased
landpurchasedacres la

> ndpurchasedamount landpurchasedhowbuy_here landpurchasedhowbuy_savi landpurchasedhowbuy_bank
landpurchasedhowbuy_cred landpurchasedhowbuy_fina landpurchasedhowbuy_help landpurchase

> dhowbuy_sche landlost landlostreason dummyleasedland landleasername landleaserrelation
landleasercaste landleaserothercaste dummyleasingland landleasingname landleasingrelation_
* l

> andleasingcaste landleasingrothercaste

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummyeverhadland

Do you own |
or lease |
land at |

present? |
(or did you |

sell land |
over the |

last 5 |
years | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 309 62.80 62.80

Yes | 183 37.20 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate ownland

Do you own |
land at the |

present |
time? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 29 15.85 15.85

Yes | 154 84.15 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 183 100.00
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. summarize sizeownland

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
sizeownland | 154 2.431916 2.80951 0 15

. tabulate drywetownland

Is it a dry |
or a wet |
land you |

own? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Dry | 30 19.48 19.48
Wet | 97 62.99 82.47

Both | 27 17.53 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 154 100.00

. tabulate waterfromownland_tank

waterfromow |
nland=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 113 73.38 73.38

Yes | 41 26.62 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 154 100.00

. tabulate waterfromownland_rive

waterfromow |
nland=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 144 93.51 93.51

Yes | 10 6.49 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 154 100.00

. tabulate waterfromownland_bore

waterfromow |
nland=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 72 46.75 46.75

Yes | 82 53.25 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 154 100.00

. tabulate waterfromownland_open

waterfromow |
nland=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 138 89.61 89.61

Yes | 16 10.39 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 154 100.00
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. tabulate waterfromownland_rain

waterfromow |
nland=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 64 41.56 41.56

Yes | 90 58.44 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 154 100.00

.

. tabulate leaseland

Do you |
lease land |

at the |
present |

time? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 156 85.25 85.25
Yes | 27 14.75 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 183 100.00

. summarize sizeleaseland

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
sizeleasel~d | 27 2.722222 1.987138 .5 10

. tabulate drywetleaseland

Is it a dry |
or a wet |
land you |

lease? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Dry | 7 25.93 25.93
Wet | 19 70.37 96.30

Both | 1 3.70 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 27 100.00

. tabulate waterfromleaseland_tank

waterfromle |
aseland=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 25 92.59 92.59

Yes | 2 7.41 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 27 100.00

. tabulate waterfromleaseland_rive

waterfromle |
aseland=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 25 92.59 92.59
Yes | 2 7.41 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 27 100.00

. tabulate waterfromleaseland_bore

waterfromle |
aseland=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 3 11.11 11.11

Yes | 24 88.89 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 27 100.00

. tabulate waterfromleaseland_open

waterfromle |
aseland=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 25 92.59 92.59

Yes | 2 7.41 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 27 100.00

. tabulate waterfromleaseland_rain

waterfromle |
aseland=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 22 81.48 81.48

Yes | 5 18.52 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 27 100.00

.

. tabulate landpurchased

Have you |
purchased |

land during |
the last 5 |

years ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 181 98.91 98.91
Yes | 2 1.09 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 183 100.00

. summarize landpurchasedacres landpurchasedamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
landpurcha~s | 2 1.375 1.237437 .5 2.25
landpurcha~t | 2 250000 141421.4 150000 350000

. tabulate landpurchasedhowbuy_here

landpurchas |

169



edhowbuy=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate landpurchasedhowbuy_savi

landpurchas |
edhowbuy=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Yes | 2 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate landpurchasedhowbuy_bank

landpurchas |
edhowbuy=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 2 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate landpurchasedhowbuy_cred

landpurchas |
edhowbuy=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1 50.00 50.00

Yes | 1 50.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate landpurchasedhowbuy_fina

landpurchas |
edhowbuy=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 2 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate landpurchasedhowbuy_help

landpurchas |
edhowbuy=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 2 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate landpurchasedhowbuy_sche

landpurchas |
edhowbuy=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 2 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate landlost

Did you |
sell land |
over the |

last 5 |
years ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 169 92.35 92.35

Yes | 14 7.65 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 183 100.00

. tabulate landlostreason

For which reason did you sell land ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Family pangali sandai | 1 7.14 7.14
For construction work | 1 7.14 14.29

For settled previous loan | 1 7.14 21.43
For sons marriage | 1 7.14 28.57

Health expenses | 1 7.14 35.71
Marriage | 1 7.14 42.86

Pangaali issues | 1 7.14 50.00
Previous loan | 1 7.14 57.14

Previous loan settled and pangali pro.. | 1 7.14 64.29
Repay the previous loan | 1 7.14 71.43

Settled for previous Loan | 1 7.14 78.57
To pay previous credit | 1 7.14 85.71

To repay loan which is brought for bu.. | 1 7.14 92.86
To start the business | 1 7.14 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 14 100.00

. tabulate dummyleasedland

Did you |
lease your |

land to |
someone |

else in the |
last 3 |

years ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 159 86.89 86.89
Yes | 24 13.11 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 183 100.00

. tabulate landleasername

To whom did you lease land ? |
Name | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------------------+-----------------------------------
99 | 2 8.33 8.33

Aaraamuthan | 1 4.17 12.50
Arumugam | 1 4.17 16.67
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Ayyanar | 1 4.17 20.83
Balu | 1 4.17 25.00

Danabal | 1 4.17 29.17
Doesn't want to tell the name | 1 4.17 33.33

Kaliyamurthi | 1 4.17 37.50
Kaliyan | 1 4.17 41.67

Megavarnam | 1 4.17 45.83
Natham coundar | 1 4.17 50.00

Nayakar | 1 4.17 54.17
Neighbour | 2 8.33 62.50

Panneerselvam | 1 4.17 66.67
Poongavanam | 1 4.17 70.83
Seenuvasan | 1 4.17 75.00

Senthilkumar | 1 4.17 79.17
Subrayan | 1 4.17 83.33

Therinjavanga | 2 8.33 91.67
Veerasamy | 1 4.17 95.83
Vinayagam | 1 4.17 100.00

------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 24 100.00

. tabulate landleaserrelation

What is your |
relationship |

with the leaser |
? | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------+-----------------------------------
Labour relation | 1 4.17 4.17

Relative | 5 20.83 25.00
Neighbor | 5 20.83 45.83

WKP | 13 54.17 100.00
----------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 24 100.00

. tabulate landleasercaste

What is the |
leaser's |
caste ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

--------------+-----------------------------------
Vanniyar | 13 54.17 54.17

SC | 6 25.00 79.17
Rediyar | 1 4.17 83.33

Mudaliar | 1 4.17 87.50
Padayachi | 2 8.33 95.83

Other | 1 4.17 100.00
--------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 24 100.00

. tabulate landleaserothercaste

If Other, |
please |

specify | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Nayakar | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00
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. tabulate dummyleasingland

Did any of |
your family |

member |
lease in |

some |
other's |

land in the |
last 3 |

years ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 164 89.62 89.62
Yes | 19 10.38 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 183 100.00

. tabulate landleasingname

From whom did any of |
your family member |
lease land ? Name | Freq. Percent Cum.

-----------------------+-----------------------------------
88 | 1 5.26 5.26
99 | 4 21.05 26.32

Arumugam | 1 5.26 31.58
Chatter | 1 5.26 36.84
Janaki | 1 5.26 42.11

K.N Ramanujam | 1 5.26 47.37
Kannan | 1 5.26 52.63

Krishnamoorthy odayar | 1 5.26 57.89
Narasimma reddiar | 1 5.26 63.16

No response | 1 5.26 68.42
Ramachandhiran | 1 5.26 73.68

Ramalingam reddiyar | 1 5.26 78.95
Ravi | 1 5.26 84.21

Sathivel kanakkupillai | 1 5.26 89.47
Therinjavanga | 1 5.26 94.74

Vakkeel counder | 1 5.26 100.00
-----------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate landleasingrelation_labo

landleasing |
relation=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 15 78.95 78.95

Yes | 4 21.05 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate landleasingrelation_rela

landleasing |
relation=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 18 94.74 94.74

173



Yes | 1 5.26 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate landleasingrelation_poli

landleasing |
relation=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 19 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate landleasingrelation_reli

landleasing |
relation=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 19 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate landleasingrelation_neig

landleasing |
relation=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 14 73.68 73.68

Yes | 5 26.32 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate landleasingrelation_shg

landleasing |
relation=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 19 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate landleasingrelation_busi

landleasing |
relation=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 18 94.74 94.74

Yes | 1 5.26 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate landleasingrelation_wkp

landleasing |
relation=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 10 52.63 52.63

Yes | 9 47.37 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate landleasingrelation_trad

landleasing |
relation=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 19 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate landleasingrelation_frie

landleasing |
relation=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 19 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate landleasingrelation_gpfi

landleasing |
relation=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 19 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate landleasingcaste

What is the |
land owner's |

caste ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
--------------+-----------------------------------

Vanniyar | 9 47.37 47.37
SC | 3 15.79 63.16

Rediyar | 4 21.05 84.21
Padayachi | 2 10.53 94.74

Other | 1 5.26 100.00
--------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 19 100.00

. tabulate landleasingrothercaste

If Other, |
please |

specify | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Odayar | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.
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.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 7.2. Cropping

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 productlist productacre_pad productacre_rag productacre_mil productacre_tap
productacre_cot productacre_sug productacre_sav productacre_gua productacre_gro productype

> land_pad productypeland_rag productypeland_mil productypeland_tap productypeland_cot
productypeland_sug productypeland_sav productypeland_gua productypeland_gro
productunit_pad pro

> ductunit_rag productunit_mil productunit_tap productunit_cot productunit_sug productunit_sav
productunit_gua productunit_gro productnbbags_pad productnbbags_rag productnbbags_mil p

> roductnbbags_tap productnbbags_cot productnbbags_sug productnbbags_sav productnbbags_gua
productnbbags_gro productselfconsumption_pad productselfconsumption_rag
productselfconsumpt

> ion_mil productselfconsumption_tap productselfconsumption_cot productselfconsumption_sug
productselfconsumption_sav productselfconsumption_gua productselfconsumption_gro
productnbb

> agssold_pad productnbbagssold_rag productnbbagssold_mil productnbbagssold_tap
productnbbagssold_cot productnbbagssold_sug productnbbagssold_sav productnbbagssold_gua
productnbbagss

> old_gro productpricesold_pad productpricesold_rag productpricesold_mil productpricesold_tap
productpricesold_cot productpricesold_sug productpricesold_sav productpricesold_gua prod

> uctpricesold_gro productexpenses_pad productexpenses_rag productexpenses_mil
productexpenses_tap productexpenses_cot productexpenses_sug productexpenses_sav
productexpenses_gua pro

> ductexpenses_gro productpaidworkers_pad productpaidworkers_rag productpaidworkers_mil
productpaidworkers_tap productpaidworkers_cot productpaidworkers_sug
productpaidworkers_sav pr

> oductpaidworkers_gua productpaidworkers_gro productnbpaidworkers_pad
productnbpaidworkers_rag productnbpaidworkers_mil productnbpaidworkers_tap
productnbpaidworkers_cot productnbpa

> idworkers_sug productnbpaidworkers_sav productnbpaidworkers_gua productnbpaidworkers_gro
productlabourcost_pad productlabourcost_rag productlabourcost_mil productlabourcost_tap
pro

> ductlabourcost_cot productlabourcost_sug productlabourcost_sav productlabourcost_gua
productlabourcost_gro productunpaidworkers_pad productunpaidworkers_rag
productunpaidworkers_mi

> l productunpaidworkers_tap productunpaidworkers_cot productunpaidworkers_sug
productunpaidworkers_sav productunpaidworkers_gua productunpaidworkers_gro
productnbunpaidworkers_pad p

> roductnbunpaidworkers_rag productnbunpaidworkers_mil productnbunpaidworkers_tap
productnbunpaidworkers_cot productnbunpaidworkers_sug productnbunpaidworkers_sav
productnbunpaidwork

> ers_gua productnbunpaidworkers_gro productnbhhmembers_pad productnbhhmembers_rag
productnbhhmembers_mil productnbhhmembers_tap productnbhhmembers_cot
productnbhhmembers_sug product

> nbhhmembers_sav productnbhhmembers_gua productnbhhmembers_gro productoriginlabourers_pad
productoriginlabourers_in_pad productoriginlabourers_ou_pad productoriginlabourers_rag
prod

> uctoriginlabourers_in_rag productoriginlabourers_ou_rag productoriginlabourers_mil
productoriginlabourers_in_mil productoriginlabourers_ou_mil productoriginlabourers_tap
productori

> ginlabourers_in_tap productoriginlabourers_ou_tap productoriginlabourers_cot
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productoriginlabourers_in_cot productoriginlabourers_ou_cot productoriginlabourers_sug
productoriginlab

> ourers_in_sug productoriginlabourers_ou_sug productoriginlabourers_sav
productoriginlabourers_in_sav productoriginlabourers_ou_sav productoriginlabourers_gua
productoriginlabourers

> _in_gua productoriginlabourers_ou_gua productoriginlabourers_gro
productoriginlabourers_in_gro productoriginlabourers_ou_gro productcastelabourers_pad
productcastelabourers_van_pad

> productcastelabourers_sc_pad productcastelabourers_aru_pad productcastelabourers_red_pad
productcastelabourers_gra_pad productcastelabourers_nai_pad productcastelabourers_nav_pad

> productcastelabourers_asa_pad productcastelabourers_set_pad productcastelabourers_nat_pad
productcastelabourers_mud_pad productcastelabourers_kul_pad productcastelabourers_che_pad

> productcastelabourers_mar_pad productcastelabourers_mus_pad productcastelabourers_pad_pad
productcastelabourers_dk_pad productcastelabourers_rag productcastelabourers_van_rag produ

> ctcastelabourers_sc_rag productcastelabourers_aru_rag productcastelabourers_red_rag
productcastelabourers_gra_rag productcastelabourers_nai_rag productcastelabourers_nav_rag
produc

> tcastelabourers_asa_rag productcastelabourers_set_rag productcastelabourers_nat_rag
productcastelabourers_mud_rag productcastelabourers_kul_rag productcastelabourers_che_rag
produc

> tcastelabourers_mar_rag productcastelabourers_mus_rag productcastelabourers_pad_rag
productcastelabourers_dk_rag productcastelabourers_mil productcastelabourers_van_mil
productcast

> elabourers_sc_mil productcastelabourers_aru_mil productcastelabourers_red_mil
productcastelabourers_gra_mil productcastelabourers_nai_mil productcastelabourers_nav_mil
productcaste

> labourers_asa_mil productcastelabourers_set_mil productcastelabourers_nat_mil
productcastelabourers_mud_mil productcastelabourers_kul_mil productcastelabourers_che_mil
productcaste

> labourers_mar_mil productcastelabourers_mus_mil productcastelabourers_pad_mil
productcastelabourers_dk_mil productcastelabourers_tap productcastelabourers_van_tap
productcastelabou

> rers_sc_tap productcastelabourers_aru_tap productcastelabourers_red_tap
productcastelabourers_gra_tap productcastelabourers_nai_tap productcastelabourers_nav_tap
productcastelabour

> ers_asa_tap productcastelabourers_set_tap productcastelabourers_nat_tap
productcastelabourers_mud_tap productcastelabourers_kul_tap productcastelabourers_che_tap
productcastelabour

> ers_mar_tap productcastelabourers_mus_tap productcastelabourers_pad_tap
productcastelabourers_dk_tap productcastelabourers_cot productcastelabourers_van_cot
productcastelabourers_s

> c_cot productcastelabourers_aru_cot productcastelabourers_red_cot
productcastelabourers_gra_cot productcastelabourers_nai_cot productcastelabourers_nav_cot
productcastelabourers_as

> a_cot productcastelabourers_set_cot productcastelabourers_nat_cot
productcastelabourers_mud_cot productcastelabourers_kul_cot productcastelabourers_che_cot
productcastelabourers_ma

> r_cot productcastelabourers_mus_cot productcastelabourers_pad_cot
productcastelabourers_dk_cot productcastelabourers_sug productcastelabourers_van_sug
productcastelabourers_sc_sug

> productcastelabourers_aru_sug productcastelabourers_red_sug productcastelabourers_gra_sug
productcastelabourers_nai_sug productcastelabourers_nav_sug productcastelabourers_asa_sug

> productcastelabourers_set_sug productcastelabourers_nat_sug productcastelabourers_mud_sug
productcastelabourers_kul_sug productcastelabourers_che_sug productcastelabourers_mar_sug

> productcastelabourers_mus_sug productcastelabourers_pad_sug productcastelabourers_dk_sug
productcastelabourers_sav productcastelabourers_van_sav productcastelabourers_sc_sav
produc

> tcastelabourers_aru_sav productcastelabourers_red_sav productcastelabourers_gra_sav
productcastelabourers_nai_sav productcastelabourers_nav_sav productcastelabourers_asa_sav
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produc
> tcastelabourers_set_sav productcastelabourers_nat_sav productcastelabourers_mud_sav

productcastelabourers_kul_sav productcastelabourers_che_sav productcastelabourers_mar_sav
produc

> tcastelabourers_mus_sav productcastelabourers_pad_sav productcastelabourers_dk_sav
productcastelabourers_gua productcastelabourers_van_gua productcastelabourers_sc_gua
productcaste

> labourers_aru_gua productcastelabourers_red_gua productcastelabourers_gra_gua
productcastelabourers_nai_gua productcastelabourers_nav_gua productcastelabourers_asa_gua
productcaste

> labourers_set_gua productcastelabourers_nat_gua productcastelabourers_mud_gua
productcastelabourers_kul_gua productcastelabourers_che_gua productcastelabourers_mar_gua
productcaste

> labourers_mus_gua productcastelabourers_pad_gua productcastelabourers_dk_gua
productcastelabourers_gro productcastelabourers_van_gro productcastelabourers_sc_gro
productcastelabour

> ers_aru_gro productcastelabourers_red_gro productcastelabourers_gra_gro
productcastelabourers_nai_gro productcastelabourers_nav_gro productcastelabourers_asa_gro
productcastelabour

> ers_set_gro productcastelabourers_nat_gro productcastelabourers_mud_gro
productcastelabourers_kul_gro productcastelabourers_che_gro productcastelabourers_mar_gro
productcastelabour

> ers_mus_gro productcastelabourers_pad_gro productcastelabourers_dk_gro ///
> demonbagriworkers_hpaid demonbagriworkers_dpaid demonbagriworkers_hunpa

demonbagriworkers_dunpa demonbagriworkers_same demoagriactivity_lein demoagriactivity_ncin
demoagriactivity_

> diff demoagriactivity_ncpa demoagriactivity_pmor demoagriactivity_freq demoagriactivity_pres
demoagriactivity_cont demoagriactivity_othe

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. summarize productacre_pad

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productacr~d | 52 1.980577 1.959681 .33 10

. tabulate productypeland_pad

1 |
productypel |

and | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Own land | 44 84.62 84.62
Leased land | 7 13.46 98.08

Both | 1 1.92 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productunit_pad

1 |
productunit | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
Bags | 52 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. summarize productnbbags_pad productselfconsumption_pad productnbbagssold_pad
productpricesold_pad productexpenses_pad

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
produ~gs_pad | 52 56.07308 77.88319 0 400
productsel~d | 52 7.615385 9.727974 0 50
pr~ssold_pad | 52 42.38077 55.04695 0 300
productpri~d | 52 8407.885 49863.26 0 360000
productexp~d | 52 31910.77 59925.14 3000 400000

. tabulate productpaidworkers_pad

1 |
productpaid |

workers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 1.92 1.92
Yes | 51 98.08 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. summarize productnbpaidworkers_pad productlabourcost_pad

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbp~d | 51 48.39216 41.41308 5 250
productlab~d | 51 11072.14 10297.53 2 50000

. tabulate productunpaidworkers_pad

1 |
productunpa |

idworkers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 13 25.00 25.00
Yes | 39 75.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. summarize productnbunpaidworkers_pad productnbhhmembers_pad

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbu~d | 39 1.615385 .8148421 1 4
productnbh~d | 39 1.692308 .9501758 1 4

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_in_pad

productorig |
inlabourers |

_pad=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 52 100.00 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_ou_pad

productorig |
inlabourers |

_pad=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 27 51.92 51.92
Yes | 25 48.08 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_van_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 16 30.77 30.77
Yes | 36 69.23 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_sc_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 4 7.69 7.69
Yes | 48 92.31 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_aru_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 52 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_red_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 52 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_gra_pad

productcast |
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elabourers_ |
pad=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 52 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nai_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 52 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nav_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 51 98.08 98.08
Yes | 1 1.92 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_asa_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 52 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_set_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 52 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nat_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 52 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mud_pad
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productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 51 98.08 98.08
Yes | 1 1.92 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_kul_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 52 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_che_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 52 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mar_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 52 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mus_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 52 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_pad_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=16 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 50 96.15 96.15
Yes | 2 3.85 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_dk_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=17 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 52 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

.

. summarize productacre_rag

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productac~ag | 12 1.833333 1.585923 .5 5

. tabulate productypeland_rag

10 |
productypel |

and | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Own land | 11 91.67 91.67
Leased land | 1 8.33 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productunit_rag

10 |
productunit | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Bags | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. summarize productnbbags_rag productselfconsumption_rag productnbbagssold_rag
productpricesold_rag productexpenses_rag

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
produ~gs_rag | 12 5.375 4.996021 1 15
productse~ag | 12 .5625 .6407116 0 2
pr~ssold_rag | 12 4.8125 4.88635 0 14.75
productpr~ag | 12 7006.25 14348.88 0 51625
productex~ag | 12 5762.5 2852.202 1000 12000

. tabulate productpaidworkers_rag

10 |
productpaid |

workers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 8.33 8.33
Yes | 11 91.67 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 12 100.00

. summarize productnbpaidworkers_rag productlabourcost_rag

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbp.. | 11 26.72727 21.81326 4 75
productla~ag | 11 2768.182 1961.667 1000 7500

. tabulate productunpaidworkers_rag

10 |
productunpa |

idworkers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 16.67 16.67
Yes | 10 83.33 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00

. summarize productnbunpaidworkers_rag productnbhhmembers_rag

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbu.. | 10 1.8 .7888106 1 3
pro~bers_rag | 10 1.8 .7888106 1 3

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_in_rag

productorig |
inlabourers |

_rag=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_ou_rag

productorig |
inlabourers |

_rag=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 25.00 25.00
Yes | 9 75.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_van_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 25.00 25.00
Yes | 9 75.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00
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. tabulate productcastelabourers_sc_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 25.00 25.00
Yes | 9 75.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_aru_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_red_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_gra_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nai_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nav_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_asa_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_set_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nat_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mud_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_kul_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_che_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mar_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mus_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_pad_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=16 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_dk_rag

productcast |
elabourers_ |

rag=17 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

.

. summarize productacre_mil

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productacr~l | 35 2.354571 5.386672 .33 31

. tabulate productypeland_mil

11 |
productypel |

and | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Own land | 30 85.71 85.71
Leased land | 5 14.29 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productunit_mil

11 |
productunit | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Bags | 23 65.71 65.71
Kilos | 12 34.29 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. summarize productnbbags_mil productselfconsumption_mil productnbbagssold_mil
productpricesold_mil productexpenses_mil

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
produ~gs_mil | 35 54.48571 141.4019 1 700
productsel~l | 35 10.01429 20.84413 0 100
pr~ssold_mil | 35 45.41429 129.7497 0 650
productpri~l | 35 5048.229 10948.52 0 65000
productexp~l | 35 8550 6983.12 0 30000

. tabulate productpaidworkers_mil

11 |
productpaid |

workers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 5 14.29 14.29
Yes | 30 85.71 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. summarize productnbpaidworkers_mil productlabourcost_mil

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbp~l | 30 20.7 13.83686 2 55
productlab~l | 30 4020.233 2823.618 7 10000

. tabulate productunpaidworkers_mil

11 |
productunpa |

idworkers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 5 14.29 14.29
Yes | 30 85.71 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. summarize productnbunpaidworkers_mil productnbhhmembers_mil

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbu~l | 30 1.633333 .8087169 1 3
productnbh~l | 30 1.666667 .8840866 1 4
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. tabulate productoriginlabourers_in_mil

productorig |
inlabourers |

_mil=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_ou_mil

productorig |
inlabourers |

_mil=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 20 62.50 62.50
Yes | 12 37.50 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_van_pad

productcast |
elabourers_ |

pad=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 16 30.77 30.77
Yes | 36 69.23 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_sc_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 9 25.71 25.71
Yes | 26 74.29 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_aru_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 35 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_red_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 34 97.14 97.14
Yes | 1 2.86 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_gra_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 35 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nai_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 35 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nav_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 35 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_asa_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 35 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_set_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 35 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nat_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |
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mil=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 35 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mud_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 35 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_kul_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 35 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_che_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 35 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mar_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 35 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mus_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 34 97.14 97.14
Yes | 1 2.86 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_pad_mil

191



productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=16 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 33 94.29 94.29
Yes | 2 5.71 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_dk_mil

productcast |
elabourers_ |

mil=17 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 34 97.14 97.14
Yes | 1 2.86 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 35 100.00

.

. summarize productacre_tap

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productacr~p | 1 4 . 4 4

. tabulate productypeland_tap

15 |
productypel |

and | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Own land | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productunit_tap

15 |
productunit | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Tons | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. summarize productnbbags_tap productselfconsumption_tap productnbbagssold_tap
productpricesold_tap productexpenses_tap

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
produ~gs_tap | 1 12 . 12 12
productsel~p | 1 0 . 0 0
pr~ssold_tap | 1 12 . 12 12
productpri~p | 1 10000 . 10000 10000
productexp~p | 1 120000 . 120000 120000

. tabulate productpaidworkers_tap
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15 |
productpaid |

workers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. summarize productnbpaidworkers_tap productlabourcost_tap

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbp~p | 1 210 . 210 210
productlab~p | 1 42000 . 42000 42000

. tabulate productunpaidworkers_tap

15 |
productunpa |

idworkers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. summarize productnbunpaidworkers_tap productnbhhmembers_tap

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbu~p | 1 1 . 1 1
productnbh~p | 1 1 . 1 1

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_in_tap

productorig |
inlabourers |

_tap=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_ou_tap

productorig |
inlabourers |

_tap=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_van_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 1 100.00 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_sc_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_aru_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_red_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_gra_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nai_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nav_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_asa_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_set_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nat_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mud_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_kul_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_che_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mar_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mus_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_pad_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=16 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_dk_tap

productcast |
elabourers_ |

tap=17 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

.

. summarize productacre_pad

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productacr~d | 52 1.980577 1.959681 .33 10

. tabulate productypeland_pad

1 |
productypel |

and | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Own land | 44 84.62 84.62
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Leased land | 7 13.46 98.08
Both | 1 1.92 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productunit_pad

1 |
productunit | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Bags | 52 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

. summarize productnbbags_pad productselfconsumption_pad productnbbagssold_pad
productpricesold_pad productexpenses_pad

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
produ~gs_pad | 52 56.07308 77.88319 0 400
productsel~d | 52 7.615385 9.727974 0 50
pr~ssold_pad | 52 42.38077 55.04695 0 300
productpri~d | 52 8407.885 49863.26 0 360000
productexp~d | 52 31910.77 59925.14 3000 400000

. tabulate productpaidworkers_pad

1 |
productpaid |

workers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 1.92 1.92
Yes | 51 98.08 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. summarize productnbpaidworkers_pad productlabourcost_pad

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbp~d | 51 48.39216 41.41308 5 250
productlab~d | 51 11072.14 10297.53 2 50000

. tabulate productunpaidworkers_pad

1 |
productunpa |

idworkers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 13 25.00 25.00
Yes | 39 75.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 52 100.00

. summarize productnbunpaidworkers_pad productnbhhmembers_pad

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbu~d | 39 1.615385 .8148421 1 4
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productnbh~d | 39 1.692308 .9501758 1 4

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_in_pad

productorig |
inlabourers |

_pad=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 52 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 52 100.00

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_ou_cot

productorig |
inlabourers |

_cot=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 6 60.00 60.00
Yes | 4 40.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_van_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 30.00 30.00
Yes | 7 70.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_sc_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_aru_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_red_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 9 90.00 90.00

Yes | 1 10.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_gra_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nai_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nav_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_asa_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_set_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nat_cot

productcast |
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elabourers_ |
cot=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 10 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mud_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_kul_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_che_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mar_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mus_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_pad_cot
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productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=16 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_dk_cot

productcast |
elabourers_ |

cot=17 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 10 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

.

. summarize productacre_sug

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productac~ug | 32 2.453125 1.919171 .5 10

. tabulate productypeland_sug

3 |
productypel |

and | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Own land | 26 81.25 81.25
Leased land | 6 18.75 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productunit_sug

3 |
productunit | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Kilos | 5 15.63 15.63
Tons | 27 84.38 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 32 100.00

. summarize productnbbags_sug productselfconsumption_sug productnbbagssold_sug
productpricesold_sug productexpenses_sug

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
produ~gs_sug | 32 1664.313 7145.16 0 40000
productse~ug | 32 252.1875 1413.855 0 8000
pr~ssold_sug | 32 1662.438 7145.575 0 40000
productpr~ug | 32 18673 61600.09 0 288000
productex~ug | 32 83890.63 82194.28 2000 364000

. tabulate productpaidworkers_sug
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3 |
productpaid |

workers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. summarize productnbpaidworkers_sug productlabourcost_sug

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbp.. | 32 117.25 174.4834 0 1000
productla~ug | 32 40387.5 55994.98 0 300000

. tabulate productunpaidworkers_sug

3 |
productunpa |

idworkers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 5 15.63 15.63
Yes | 27 84.38 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 32 100.00

. summarize productnbunpaidworkers_sug productnbhhmembers_sug

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbu.. | 27 1.555556 .6979824 1 3
pro~bers_sug | 27 1.518519 .6427328 1 3

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_in_sug

productorig |
inlabourers |

_sug=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_ou_sug

productorig |
inlabourers |

_sug=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 7 21.88 21.88
Yes | 25 78.13 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_van_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 4 12.50 12.50

Yes | 28 87.50 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_sc_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 9.38 9.38
Yes | 29 90.63 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_aru_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_red_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 31 96.88 96.88
Yes | 1 3.13 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_gra_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nai_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 30 93.75 93.75
Yes | 2 6.25 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 32 100.00
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. tabulate productcastelabourers_nav_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_asa_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_set_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nat_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mud_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 31 96.88 96.88
Yes | 1 3.13 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_kul_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_che_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mar_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mus_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_pad_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=16 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 31 96.88 96.88
Yes | 1 3.13 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 32 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_dk_sug

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sug=17 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 32 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 32 100.00

.

. summarize productacre_sav

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productacr~v | 26 1155.692 5883.108 .5 30000
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. tabulate productypeland_sav

4 |
productypel |

and | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Own land | 22 84.62 84.62
Leased land | 3 11.54 96.15

Both | 1 3.85 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productunit_sav

4 |
productunit | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Tons | 25 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 25 100.00

. summarize productnbbags_sav productselfconsumption_sav productnbbagssold_sav
productpricesold_sav productexpenses_sav

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
produ~gs_sav | 26 38.61538 37.31925 0 100
productsel~v | 26 0 0 0 0
pr~ssold_sav | 26 38.61538 37.31925 0 100
productpri~v | 26 10569.85 43772.97 0 225000
productexp~v | 26 52826.92 54688.38 0 250000

. tabulate productpaidworkers_sav

4 |
productpaid |

workers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 26 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 26 100.00

. summarize productnbpaidworkers_sav productlabourcost_sav

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbp~v | 26 112.1538 103.3382 10 400
productlab~v | 26 37711.54 56128.81 1500 300000

. tabulate productunpaidworkers_sav

4 |
productunpa |

idworkers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 8 30.77 30.77
Yes | 18 69.23 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 26 100.00

. summarize productnbunpaidworkers_sav productnbhhmembers_sav

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbu~v | 18 1.5 .7859052 1 3
productnbh~v | 18 1.5 .7859052 1 3

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_in_sav

productorig |
inlabourers |

_sav=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 26 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_ou_sav

productorig |
inlabourers |

_sav=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 6 23.08 23.08
Yes | 20 76.92 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_van_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 11.54 11.54
Yes | 23 88.46 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_sc_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 3.85 3.85
Yes | 25 96.15 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_aru_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 100.00 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_red_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 25 96.15 96.15
Yes | 1 3.85 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_gra_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nai_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 25 96.15 96.15
Yes | 1 3.85 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nav_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_asa_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_set_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |
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sav=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nat_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mud_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_kul_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_che_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mar_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mus_sav

productcast |
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elabourers_ |
sav=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 26 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_pad_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=16 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 24 92.31 92.31
Yes | 2 7.69 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 26 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_dk_sav

productcast |
elabourers_ |

sav=17 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 26 100.00

.

. summarize productacre_gua

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productacr~a | 23 1741.783 8339.999 .5 40000

. tabulate productypeland_gua

5 |
productypel |

and | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Own land | 18 78.26 78.26
Leased land | 4 17.39 95.65

Both | 1 4.35 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productunit_gua

5 |
productunit | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Bags | 2 9.09 9.09
Kilos | 9 40.91 50.00
Tons | 11 50.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 22 100.00

. summarize productnbbags_gua productselfconsumption_gua productnbbagssold_gua
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productpricesold_gua productexpenses_gua

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
produ~gs_gua | 23 1240.38 2961.465 0 14000
productsel~a | 23 6.217391 22.0667 0 100
pr~ssold_gua | 23 666.41 1011.1 0 3000
productpri~a | 23 35569.07 85055.04 0 300000
productexp~a | 23 90956.52 110270.1 0 300000

. tabulate productpaidworkers_gua

5 |
productpaid |

workers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. summarize productnbpaidworkers_gua productlabourcost_gua

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbp~a | 23 97.91304 139.5128 2 500
productlab~a | 23 25169.65 42726.92 2 200000

. tabulate productunpaidworkers_gua

5 |
productunpa |

idworkers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 13.04 13.04
Yes | 20 86.96 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 23 100.00

. summarize productnbunpaidworkers_gua productnbhhmembers_gua

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbu~a | 20 1.3 .4701623 1 2
productnbh~a | 20 1.3 .4701623 1 2

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_in_gua

productorig |
inlabourers |

_gua=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_ou_gua

productorig |
inlabourers |
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_gua=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 52.17 52.17
Yes | 11 47.83 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_van_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 13.04 13.04
Yes | 20 86.96 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_sc_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 13.04 13.04
Yes | 20 86.96 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_aru_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_red_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_gra_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00
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. tabulate productcastelabourers_nai_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nav_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_asa_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_set_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nat_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mud_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00
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. tabulate productcastelabourers_kul_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_che_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mar_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mus_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_pad_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=16 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 22 95.65 95.65
Yes | 1 4.35 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 23 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_dk_gua

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gua=17 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 23 100.00 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 23 100.00

.

. summarize productacre_gro

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productacr~o | 3 2.666667 2.081666 1 5

. tabulate productypeland_gro

9 |
productypel |

and | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Own land | 2 66.67 66.67
Leased land | 1 33.33 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productunit_gro

9 |
productunit | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Bags | 2 66.67 66.67
Kilos | 1 33.33 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00

. summarize productnbbags_gro productselfconsumption_gro productnbbagssold_gro
productpricesold_gro productexpenses_gro

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
produ~gs_gro | 3 67.66667 53.91042 18 125
productsel~o | 3 8.833333 14.00298 .5 25
pr~ssold_gro | 3 25.68333 29.98334 1 59.05
productpri~o | 3 42033.33 70904.33 200 123900
productexp~o | 3 36333.33 22590.56 15000 60000

. tabulate productpaidworkers_gro

9 |
productpaid |

workers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 33.33 33.33
Yes | 2 66.67 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00

. summarize productnbpaidworkers_gro productlabourcost_gro

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbp~o | 2 112.5 95.45942 45 180
productlab~o | 2 20500 10606.6 13000 28000
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. tabulate productunpaidworkers_gro

9 |
productunpa |

idworkers | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 66.67 66.67
Yes | 1 33.33 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00

. summarize productnbunpaidworkers_gro productnbhhmembers_gro

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
productnbu~o | 1 5 . 5 5
productnbh~o | 1 5 . 5 5

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_in_gro

productorig |
inlabourers |

_gro=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productoriginlabourers_ou_gro

productorig |
inlabourers |

_gro=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 33.33 33.33
Yes | 2 66.67 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_van_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 33.33 33.33
Yes | 2 66.67 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_sc_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_aru_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_red_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_gra_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nai_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nav_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_asa_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_set_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_nat_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mud_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_kul_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_che_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mar_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_mus_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_pad_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=16 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate productcastelabourers_dk_gro

productcast |
elabourers_ |

gro=17 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

.

. tabulate demonbagriworkers_hpaid

demonbagriw |
orkers=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 47 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 47 100.00

. tabulate demonbagriworkers_dpaid

demonbagriw |
orkers=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 23 48.94 48.94

Yes | 24 51.06 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 47 100.00

. tabulate demonbagriworkers_hunpa

demonbagriw |
orkers=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 40 85.11 85.11
Yes | 7 14.89 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 47 100.00

. tabulate demonbagriworkers_dunpa

demonbagriw |
orkers=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 47 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 47 100.00

. tabulate demonbagriworkers_same

demonbagriw |
orkers=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 26 55.32 55.32

Yes | 21 44.68 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 47 100.00

.

. tabulate demoagriactivity_lein

demoagriact |
ivity=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 39 82.98 82.98

Yes | 8 17.02 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 47 100.00

. tabulate demoagriactivity_ncin

demoagriact |
ivity=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 22 46.81 46.81

Yes | 25 53.19 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 47 100.00

. tabulate demoagriactivity_diff

demoagriact |
ivity=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 33 70.21 70.21

Yes | 14 29.79 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 47 100.00

. tabulate demoagriactivity_ncpa

demoagriact |
ivity=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 20 42.55 42.55

Yes | 27 57.45 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 47 100.00

. tabulate demoagriactivity_pmor

demoagriact |
ivity=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 44 93.62 93.62

Yes | 3 6.38 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 47 100.00

. tabulate demoagriactivity_freq

demoagriact |
ivity=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 40 85.11 85.11

Yes | 7 14.89 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 47 100.00

. tabulate demoagriactivity_pres

demoagriact |
ivity=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 46 97.87 97.87

Yes | 1 2.13 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 47 100.00

. tabulate demoagriactivity_cont

demoagriact |
ivity=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 45 95.74 95.74

Yes | 2 4.26 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 47 100.00

. tabulate demoagriactivity_othe

demoagriact |
ivity=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 33 70.21 70.21

Yes | 14 29.79 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 47 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END
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.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 7.3. Livestock

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 livestocklist livestockamount_cow livestockamount_goat livestockamount_chicken
livestockamount_bullock livestocknb_cow livestocknb_goat livestocknb_chicken livestockn

> b_bullock livestockprice_cow livestockprice_goat livestockprice_chicken
livestockprice_bullock livestockuse_cow livestockuse_sold_cow livestockuse_milk_cow
livestockuse_savi_cow li

> vestockuse_stat_cow livestockuse_reli_cow livestockuse_self_cow livestockuse_goat
livestockuse_sold_goat livestockuse_milk_goat livestockuse_savi_goat
livestockuse_stat_goat livest

> ockuse_reli_goat livestockuse_self_goat livestockuse_chicken livestockuse_sold_chicken
livestockuse_milk_chicken livestockuse_savi_chicken livestockuse_stat_chicken
livestockuse_re

> li_chicken livestockuse_self_chicken livestockuse_bullock livestockuse_sold_bullock
livestockuse_milk_bullock livestockuse_savi_bullock livestockuse_stat_bullock
livestockuse_reli_

> bullock livestockuse_self_bullock livestockprofit_cow livestockprofit_goat
livestockprofit_chicken livestockprofit_bullock livestockspent_cow livestockspent_goat
livestockspent_chi

> cken livestockspent_bullock livestockbuy_cow livestockbuy_goat livestockbuy_chicken
livestockbuy_bullock dummycattleloss cattlelossnb cattlelossamount cattleinsurance
cattleinsuran

> ceamount dummycattlesold cattlesoldnb cattlesoldamount cattlesoldreason

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. summarize livestocknb_cow livestockprice_cow

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
livestockn~w | 79 2.468354 1.893548 1 12
lives~ce_cow | 79 44607.59 59077.18 3000 480000

. tabulate livestockuse_sold_cow

livestockus |
e_cow=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 70 88.61 88.61

Yes | 9 11.39 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 79 100.00

222



. tabulate livestockuse_milk_cow

livestockus |
e_cow=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 25 31.65 31.65

Yes | 54 68.35 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 79 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_savi_cow

livestockus |
e_cow=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 56 70.89 70.89

Yes | 23 29.11 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 79 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_stat_cow

livestockus |
e_cow=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 74 93.67 93.67

Yes | 5 6.33 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 79 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_reli_cow

livestockus |
e_cow=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 79 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 79 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_self_cow

livestockus |
e_cow=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 51 64.56 64.56

Yes | 28 35.44 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 79 100.00

. summarize livestockprofit_cow livestockspent_cow livestockbuy_cow

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
lives~it_cow | 28 23937.82 40125.99 0 180000
livestocks~w | 79 10349.37 25356.51 0 216000
livestockb~w | 79 11177.22 23555.99 0 175000

.

. summarize livestocknb_goat livestockprice_goat
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Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
livestockn~t | 34 3.529412 2.389818 1 10
live~ce_goat | 34 11044.12 11617.23 1500 50000

. tabulate livestockuse_sold_goat

livestockus |
e_goat=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 6 17.65 17.65

Yes | 28 82.35 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 34 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_milk_goat

livestockus |
e_goat=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 34 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 34 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_savi_goat

livestockus |
e_goat=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 20 58.82 58.82

Yes | 14 41.18 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 34 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_stat_goat

livestockus |
e_goat=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 33 97.06 97.06

Yes | 1 2.94 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 34 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_reli_goat

livestockus |
e_goat=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 34 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 34 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_self_goat

livestockus |
e_goat=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 28 82.35 82.35
Yes | 6 17.65 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 34 100.00

. summarize livestockprofit_goat livestockspent_goat livestockbuy_goat

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
live~it_goat | 14 2285.714 3023.716 0 10000
livestocks~t | 34 579.4118 959.0176 0 5000
livestockb~t | 34 1729.412 3167.307 0 14000

.

. summarize livestocknb_chicken livestockprice_chicken

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
livestockn~n | 14 7 12.58204 1 50
l~ce_chicken | 14 1439.286 2155.242 100 8000

. tabulate livestockuse_sold_chicken

livestockus |
e_chicken=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 9 64.29 64.29
Yes | 5 35.71 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 14 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_milk_chicken

livestockus |
e_chicken=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 14 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 14 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_savi_chicken

livestockus |
e_chicken=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 13 92.86 92.86
Yes | 1 7.14 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 14 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_stat_chicken

livestockus |
e_chicken=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 85.71 85.71
Yes | 2 14.29 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 14 100.00
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. tabulate livestockuse_reli_chicken

livestockus |
e_chicken=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 14 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 14 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_self_chicken

livestockus |
e_chicken=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 5 35.71 35.71
Yes | 9 64.29 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 14 100.00

. summarize livestockprofit_chicken livestockspent_chicken livestockbuy_chicken

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
l~it_chicken | 3 66.66667 115.4701 0 200
livestocks~n | 14 178.5714 535.1902 0 2000
livestockb~n | 14 1469.286 5334.283 0 20000

.

. summarize livestocknb_bullock livestockprice_bullock

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
livestockn~k | 1 2 . 2 2
l~ce_bullock | 1 75000 . 75000 75000

. tabulate livestockuse_sold_bullock

livestockus |
e_bullock=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_milk_bullock

livestockus |
e_bullock=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_savi_bullock

livestockus |
e_bullock=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------
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Yes | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_stat_bullock

livestockus |
e_bullock=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_reli_bullock

livestockus |
e_bullock=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate livestockuse_self_bullock

livestockus |
e_bullock=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. summarize livestockprofit_bullock livestockspent_bullock livestockbuy_bullock

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
l~it_bullock | 0
livestocks~k | 1 15000 . 15000 15000
livestockb~k | 1 0 . 0 0

.

. tabulate dummycattleloss

In the last |
3 years, |
have you |

had cattle |
which died |

? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 98 89.91 89.91
Yes | 11 10.09 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 109 100.00

. summarize cattlelossnb cattlelossamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
cattlelossnb | 11 5.454545 8.52483 1 30
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cattleloss~t | 11 17818.18 18474.68 1500 60000

. tabulate cattleinsurance

Did you get |
an |

insurance ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 11 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 11 100.00

. summarize cattleinsuranceamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
cattleinsu~t | 0

. tabulate dummycattlesold

In the last |
3 years, |
have you |
sold any |

cattle in |
emergency? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 88 80.73 80.73

Yes | 21 19.27 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 109 100.00

. summarize cattlesoldnb cattlesoldamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
cattlesoldnb | 21 1.666667 1.110555 1 6
cattlesold~t | 21 9395.238 13237.46 1500 60000

. tabulate cattlesoldreason

Why have you sold cattle |
in emergency ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

--------------------------+-----------------------------------
Agriculture expenditure | 1 4.76 4.76

Cattle got sicked | 1 4.76 9.52
Cattle sicked | 1 4.76 14.29

Ceremonies | 1 4.76 19.05
Ceremony | 1 4.76 23.81

Ceremony expenses | 1 4.76 28.57
Family expenses | 1 4.76 33.33
Family Expenses | 1 4.76 38.10
Family expenses | 1 4.76 42.86

Family exps. | 1 4.76 47.62
House expenses | 2 9.52 57.14

House hold expenses | 1 4.76 61.90
House hold exps. | 1 4.76 66.67

Household expenses | 2 9.52 76.19
Household exps. | 2 9.52 85.71
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It got sick | 1 4.76 90.48
Medical exps. | 1 4.76 95.24

Settled for previous lone | 1 4.76 100.00
--------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 21 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 7.4. Equipment

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 equipmentlist equiownnb_tractor equiownnb_bullockcart equiownnb_ploughmach
equiownyear_tractor equiownyear_bullockcart equiownyear_ploughmach equiownpay_tractor
equio

> wnpay_inc_tractor equiownpay_sav_tractor equiownpay_ass_tractor equiownpay_hel_tractor
equiownpay_sch_tractor equiownpay_ngo_tractor equiownpay_cre_tractor
equiownpay_wor_tractor e

> quiownpay_bullockcart equiownpay_inc_bullockcart equiownpay_sav_bullockcart
equiownpay_ass_bullockcart equiownpay_hel_bullockcart equiownpay_sch_bullockcart
equiownpay_ngo_bullockc

> art equiownpay_cre_bullockcart equiownpay_wor_bullockcart equiownpay_ploughmach
equiownpay_inc_ploughmach equiownpay_sav_ploughmach equiownpay_ass_ploughmach
equiownpay_hel_ploughm

> ach equiownpay_sch_ploughmach equiownpay_ngo_ploughmach equiownpay_cre_ploughmach
equiownpay_wor_ploughmach equiowncost_tractor equiowncost_bullockcart
equiowncost_ploughmach equio

> wnpledged_tractor equiownpledged_bullockcart equiownpledged_ploughmach equipmentborrowedlist
equilentnb_tractor equilentnb_bullockcart equilentnb_harvester equilentnb_ploughmach eq

> uilentlender_tractor equilentlender_mai_tractor equilentlender_chi_tractor
equilentlender_sib_tractor equilentlender_par_tractor equilentlender_nie_tractor
equilentlender_oth_tract

> or equilentlender_nei_tractor equilentlender_fri_tractor equilentlender_cus_tractor
equilentlender_mon_tractor equilentlender_shg_tractor equilentlender_emp_tractor
equilentlender_

> wkp_tractor equilentlender_own_tractor equilentlender_spo_tractor equilentlender_bullockcart
equilentlender_mai_ploughmach equilentlender_chi_ploughmach equilentlender_sib_ploughma

> ch equilentlender_par_ploughmach equilentlender_nie_ploughmach equilentlender_oth_ploughmach
equilentlender_nei_ploughmach equilentlender_fri_ploughmach equilentlender_cus_ploughma

> ch equilentlender_mon_ploughmach equilentlender_shg_ploughmach equilentlender_emp_ploughmach
equilentlender_wkp_ploughmach equilentlender_own_ploughmach equilentlender_spo_ploughma

> ch equilentlender_harvester equilentlender_ploughmach equilentlender_mai_bullockcart
equilentlender_chi_bullockcart equilentlender_sib_bullockcart
equilentlender_par_bullockcart eq

> uilentlender_nie_bullockcart equilentlender_oth_bullockcart equilentlender_nei_bullockcart
equilentlender_fri_bullockcart equilentlender_cus_bullockcart equilentlender_mon_bullockc

> art equilentlender_shg_bullockcart equilentlender_emp_bullockcart
equilentlender_wkp_bullockcart equilentlender_own_bullockcart
equilentlender_spo_bullockcart
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. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. summarize equiownnb_tractor

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
equiownnb_~r | 12 1 0 1 1

. summarize equiownyear_tractor

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
equiownyea~r | 12 2012.5 4.188729 2001 2016

. tabulate equiownpay_inc_tractor

equiownpay_ |
tractor=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 10 83.33 83.33

Yes | 2 16.67 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_sav_tractor

equiownpay_ |
tractor=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 7 58.33 58.33

Yes | 5 41.67 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_ass_tractor

equiownpay_ |
tractor=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 12 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_hel_tractor

equiownpay_ |
tractor=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 12 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_sch_tractor
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equiownpay_ |
tractor=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 10 83.33 83.33

Yes | 2 16.67 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_ngo_tractor

equiownpay_ |
tractor=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 12 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_cre_tractor

equiownpay_ |
tractor=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 6 50.00 50.00

Yes | 6 50.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_wor_tractor

equiownpay_ |
tractor=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 12 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00

. summarize equiowncost_tractor equiownpledged_tractor equilentnb_tractor

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
equiowncos~r | 12 587500 267246.1 150000 1000000
equiownple~r | 12 0 0 0 0
equilentn~or | 118 .7966102 .4042366 0 1

. tabulate equilentlender_mai_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 116 98.31 98.31
Yes | 2 1.69 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 118 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_chi_tractor

equilentlen |
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der_tractor |
=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 118 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 118 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_sib_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 117 99.15 99.15
Yes | 1 0.85 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 118 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_par_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 118 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 118 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_nie_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 115 97.46 97.46
Yes | 3 2.54 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 118 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_oth_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 118 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 118 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_nei_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 37 31.36 31.36
Yes | 81 68.64 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 118 100.00
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. tabulate equilentlender_fri_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 102 86.44 86.44
Yes | 16 13.56 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 118 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_cus_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 89 75.42 75.42
Yes | 29 24.58 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 118 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_mon_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 118 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 118 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_shg_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 118 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 118 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_emp_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 117 99.15 99.15
Yes | 1 0.85 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 118 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_wkp_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 103 87.29 87.29

Yes | 15 12.71 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 118 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_own_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 118 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 118 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_spo_tractor

equilentlen |
der_tractor |

=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 118 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 118 100.00

.

. summarize equiownnb_ploughmach

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
equiownnb_~h | 3 1.333333 .5773503 1 2

. summarize equiownyear_ploughmach

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
equiownyea~h | 3 2011.667 5.773503 2005 2015

. tabulate equiownpay_inc_ploughmach

equiownpay_ |
ploughmach= |

1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 66.67 66.67
Yes | 1 33.33 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_sav_ploughmach

equiownpay_ |
ploughmach= |

2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Yes | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00
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. tabulate equiownpay_ass_ploughmach

equiownpay_ |
ploughmach= |

3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_hel_ploughmach

equiownpay_ |
ploughmach= |

4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_sch_ploughmach

equiownpay_ |
ploughmach= |

5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_ngo_ploughmach

equiownpay_ |
ploughmach= |

6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_cre_ploughmach

equiownpay_ |
ploughmach= |

7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_wor_ploughmach

equiownpay_ |
ploughmach= |

8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 3 100.00

. summarize equiowncost_ploughmach equiownpledged_ploughmach equilentnb_ploughmach

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
equiowncos~h | 3 43333.33 49328.83 10000 100000
equiownple~h | 3 0 0 0 0
equilentnb~h | 36 .7222222 .4542568 0 1

. tabulate equilentlender_mai_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 36 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_chi_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 36 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_sib_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 35 97.22 97.22
Yes | 1 2.78 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_par_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 36 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_nie_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 34 94.44 94.44
Yes | 2 5.56 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_oth_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 36 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_nei_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 22 61.11 61.11
Yes | 14 38.89 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_fri_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 30 83.33 83.33
Yes | 6 16.67 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_cus_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 24 66.67 66.67
Yes | 12 33.33 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_mon_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 36 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_shg_ploughmach

equilentlen |
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der_ploughm |
ach=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 36 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_emp_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 35 97.22 97.22
Yes | 1 2.78 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_wkp_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 26 72.22 72.22
Yes | 10 27.78 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_own_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 36 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 36 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_spo_ploughmach

equilentlen |
der_ploughm |

ach=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 36 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 36 100.00

.

. summarize equiownnb_bullockcart

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
equiownnb_~t | 2 1 0 1 1

. summarize equiownyear_bullockcart

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
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-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
equiownyea~t | 2 2012 1.414214 2011 2013

. tabulate equiownpay_inc_bullockcart

equiownpay_ |
bullockcart |

=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_sav_bullockcart

equiownpay_ |
bullockcart |

=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 50.00 50.00
Yes | 1 50.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_ass_bullockcart

equiownpay_ |
bullockcart |

=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_hel_bullockcart

equiownpay_ |
bullockcart |

=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_sch_bullockcart

equiownpay_ |
bullockcart |

=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_ngo_bullockcart

equiownpay_ |
bullockcart |

=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 2 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_cre_bullockcart

equiownpay_ |
bullockcart |

=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 50.00 50.00
Yes | 1 50.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2 100.00

. tabulate equiownpay_wor_bullockcart

equiownpay_ |
bullockcart |

=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 2 100.00

. summarize equiowncost_bullockcart equiownpledged_bullockcart equilentnb_bullockcart

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
equiowncos~t | 2 100000 0 100000 100000
equiownple~t | 2 0 0 0 0
equilentnb~t | 3 0 0 0 0

. tabulate equilentlender_mai_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_chi_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_sib_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 3 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_par_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_nie_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_oth_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_nei_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 33.33 33.33
Yes | 2 66.67 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_fri_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_cus_bullockcart

equilentlen |
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der_bullock |
cart=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 2 66.67 66.67

Yes | 1 33.33 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_mon_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_shg_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_emp_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_wkp_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 2 66.67 66.67
Yes | 1 33.33 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate equilentlender_own_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00
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. tabulate equilentlender_spo_bullockcart

equilentlen |
der_bullock |

cart=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 8.1. Expenses

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 foodexpenses healthexpenses ceremoniesexpenses ceremoniesrelativesexpenses
deathexpenses demoexpenses democonsoless democonsoless_food democonsoless_tran
democonsoles

> s_clot democonsoless_heal democonsoless_educ democonsoless_gift democonsoless_func
democonsoless_good democonsoless_none democonsomore democonsomore_food democonsomore_tran
democon

> somore_clot democonsomore_heal democonsomore_educ democonsomore_gift democonsomore_func
democonsomore_good democonsomore_none democonsosame democonsosame_food democonsosame_tran
de

> moconsosame_clot democonsosame_heal democonsosame_educ democonsosame_gift democonsosame_func
democonsosame_good democonsosame_none democonsopractices democonsopractices_lessless de

> moconsopractices_lessbigg democonsopractices_card democonsopractices_morecred
democonsopractices_lesscred democonsopractices_advance democonsopractices_nochange
democonsoplace demo

> consoplace_moreins democonsoplace_lessins democonsoplace_moresur democonsoplace_lesssur
democonsoplace_moreclo democonsoplace_nochang

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. summarize foodexpenses healthexpenses ceremoniesexpenses ceremoniesrelativesexpenses
deathexpenses

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
foodexpenses | 492 1184.004 975.0749 150 14000
healthexpe~s | 492 17837.8 32930.07 500 400000
ceremoniese~ | 492 13100.61 22972.77 0 450000
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c~relative~s | 492 7720.138 15417.55 0 250000
deathexpen~s | 492 3948.476 11019.42 0 150000

. tabulate demoexpenses

demoexpense |
s | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
More | 3 2.11 2.11
Less | 73 51.41 53.52
Same | 66 46.48 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoless_food

democonsole |
ss=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 94 66.20 66.20

Yes | 48 33.80 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoless_tran

democonsole |
ss=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 125 88.03 88.03

Yes | 17 11.97 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoless_clot

democonsole |
ss=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 108 76.06 76.06

Yes | 34 23.94 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoless_heal

democonsole |
ss=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 141 99.30 99.30

Yes | 1 0.70 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoless_educ

democonsole |
ss=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 142 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoless_gift

democonsole |
ss=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 88 61.97 61.97

Yes | 54 38.03 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoless_func

democonsole |
ss=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 92 64.79 64.79

Yes | 50 35.21 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoless_good

democonsole |
ss=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 119 83.80 83.80

Yes | 23 16.20 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoless_none

democonsole |
ss=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 89 62.68 62.68

Yes | 53 37.32 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsomore_food

democonsomo |
re=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 132 93.62 93.62

Yes | 9 6.38 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 141 100.00

. tabulate democonsomore_tran

democonsomo |
re=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 135 95.74 95.74
Yes | 6 4.26 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 141 100.00

. tabulate democonsomore_clot

democonsomo |
re=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 132 93.62 93.62

Yes | 9 6.38 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 141 100.00

. tabulate democonsomore_heal

democonsomo |
re=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 133 94.33 94.33

Yes | 8 5.67 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 141 100.00

. tabulate democonsomore_educ

democonsomo |
re=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 140 99.29 99.29

Yes | 1 0.71 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 141 100.00

. tabulate democonsomore_gift

democonsomo |
re=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 136 96.45 96.45

Yes | 5 3.55 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 141 100.00

. tabulate democonsomore_func

democonsomo |
re=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 134 95.04 95.04

Yes | 7 4.96 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 141 100.00

. tabulate democonsomore_good

democonsomo |
re=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 140 99.29 99.29

Yes | 1 0.71 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 141 100.00

. tabulate democonsomore_none

democonsomo |
re=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 28 19.86 19.86

Yes | 113 80.14 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 141 100.00

. tabulate democonsosame_food

democonsosa |
me=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 100 70.42 70.42

Yes | 42 29.58 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsosame_tran

democonsosa |
me=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 109 76.76 76.76

Yes | 33 23.24 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsosame_clot

democonsosa |
me=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 120 84.51 84.51

Yes | 22 15.49 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsosame_heal

democonsosa |
me=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 90 63.38 63.38

Yes | 52 36.62 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsosame_educ

democonsosa |

247



me=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 110 77.46 77.46
Yes | 32 22.54 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsosame_gift

democonsosa |
me=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 131 92.25 92.25

Yes | 11 7.75 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsosame_func

democonsosa |
me=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 134 94.37 94.37

Yes | 8 5.63 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsosame_good

democonsosa |
me=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 135 95.07 95.07

Yes | 7 4.93 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsosame_none

democonsosa |
me=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 87 61.27 61.27

Yes | 55 38.73 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsopractices_lessless

democonsopr |
actices=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 72 50.70 50.70

Yes | 70 49.30 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsopractices_lessbigg
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democonsopr |
actices=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 112 78.87 78.87

Yes | 30 21.13 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsopractices_card

democonsopr |
actices=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 135 95.07 95.07

Yes | 7 4.93 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsopractices_morecred

democonsopr |
actices=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 128 90.14 90.14

Yes | 14 9.86 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsopractices_lesscred

democonsopr |
actices=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 118 83.10 83.10

Yes | 24 16.90 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsopractices_advance

democonsopr |
actices=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 142 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsopractices_nochange

democonsopr |
actices=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 105 73.94 73.94

Yes | 37 26.06 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoplace_moreins
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democonsopl |
ace=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 107 75.35 75.35

Yes | 35 24.65 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoplace_lessins

democonsopl |
ace=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 116 81.69 81.69

Yes | 26 18.31 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoplace_moresur

democonsopl |
ace=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 135 95.07 95.07

Yes | 7 4.93 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoplace_lesssur

democonsopl |
ace=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 126 88.73 88.73

Yes | 16 11.27 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoplace_moreclo

democonsopl |
ace=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 108 76.06 76.06

Yes | 34 23.94 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

. tabulate democonsoplace_nochang

democonsopl |
ace=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 96 67.61 67.61

Yes | 46 32.39 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 142 100.00

.
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. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 8.2. Goods

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 listgoods numbergoods_car numbergoods_cookgas numbergoods_computer
numbergoods_antenna numbergoods_bike numbergoods_fridge numbergoods_furniture
numbergoods_tailormac

> h numbergoods_phone numbergoods_landline numbergoods_DVD numbergoods_camera
goodyearpurchased_car goodyearpurchased_cookgas goodyearpurchased_computer
goodyearpurchased_antenna goo

> dyearpurchased_bike goodyearpurchased_fridge goodyearpurchased_furniture
goodyearpurchased_tailormach goodyearpurchased_phone goodyearpurchased_landline
goodyearpurchased_DVD goody

> earpurchased_camera goodtotalamount_car goodtotalamount_cookgas goodtotalamount_computer
goodtotalamount_antenna goodtotalamount_bike goodtotalamount_fridge
goodtotalamount_furnitu

> re goodtotalamount_tailormach goodtotalamount_phone goodtotalamount_landline
goodtotalamount_DVD goodtotalamount_camera goodbuying_car goodbuying_cookgas
goodbuying_computer goodbu

> ying_antenna goodbuying_bike goodbuying_fridge goodbuying_furniture goodbuying_tailormach
goodbuying_phone goodbuying_landline goodbuying_DVD goodbuying_camera goodsourcecredit_bik

> e goodsourcecredit_tailormach goodcreditsettled_bike goodcreditsettled_tailormach

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. summarize numbergoods_car goodyearpurchased_car goodtotalamount_car

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
numbergoo~ar | 3 1.333333 .5773503 1 2
goodyearp~ar | 0
goodtotal~ar | 3 266666.7 160727.5 150000 450000

. tabulate goodbuying_car

1 goodbuying | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Instalment | 2 66.67 66.67
Ready cash | 1 33.33 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 3 100.00
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.

. summarize numbergoods_cookgas goodyearpurchased_cookgas goodtotalamount_cookgas

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
numbergood~s | 281 1.039146 .194288 1 2
goodyearpu~s | 0
goodtotala~s | 281 5563.377 5305.646 0 80000

. tabulate goodbuying_cookgas

10 goodbuying | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Instalment | 1 0.36 0.36
Ready cash | 277 98.58 98.93

Did not pay for this good (from dowry, | 3 1.07 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 281 100.00

.

. summarize numbergoods_computer goodyearpurchased_computer goodtotalamount_computer

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
numbergoo~er | 4 1 0 1 1
goodyearp~er | 4 2010.5 4.203173 2005 2015
goodtotal~er | 4 23500 3872.983 19000 28000

. tabulate goodbuying_computer

11 goodbuying | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Ready cash | 4 100.00 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 4 100.00

.

. summarize numbergoods_antenna goodyearpurchased_antenna goodtotalamount_antenna

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
numbergoo~na | 20 1 0 1 1
goodyearp~na | 20 2014.7 .7326951 2013 2016
goodtotal~na | 20 3332.5 785.6065 1700 5000

. tabulate goodbuying_antenna

12 goodbuying | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Ready cash | 20 100.00 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 20 100.00

.

. summarize numbergoods_bike goodyearpurchased_bike goodtotalamount_bike

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
numbergoo~ke | 186 1.145161 .4596159 1 5
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goodyearp~ke | 0
goodtotal~ke | 186 48618.28 33406.82 2000 300000

. tabulate goodbuying_bike

2 goodbuying | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Credit | 1 0.54 0.54
Instalment | 47 25.27 25.81
Ready cash | 117 62.90 88.71

Did not pay for this good (from dowry, | 21 11.29 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 186 100.00

. tabulate goodsourcecredit_bike

2 |
goodsourcecredi |

t | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------+-----------------------------------

Credit vendor | 1 100.00 100.00
----------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate goodcreditsettled_bike

2 |
goodcredits |

ettled | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

.

. summarize numbergoods_fridge goodyearpurchased_fridge goodtotalamount_fridge

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
numbergoo~ge | 85 1 0 1 1
goodyearp~ge | 85 1988.659 218.1752 1 2017
goodtotal~ge | 85 12633.98 3909.196 88 22000

. tabulate goodbuying_fridge

3 goodbuying | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Instalment | 13 15.29 15.29
Ready cash | 59 69.41 84.71

Did not pay for this good (from dowry, | 13 15.29 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 85 100.00

.

. summarize numbergoods_furniture goodyearpurchased_furniture goodtotalamount_furniture

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
numbergoo~re | 9 1.222222 .4409586 1 2
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goodyearp~re | 9 2010.444 6.346478 1996 2015
goodtotal~re | 9 17222.22 7854.581 7000 30000

. tabulate goodbuying_furniture

4 goodbuying | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Ready cash | 8 88.89 88.89
Did not pay for this good (from dowry, | 1 11.11 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 9 100.00

.

. summarize numbergoods_tailormach goodyearpurchased_tailormach goodtotalamount_tailormach

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
numbergood~h | 11 1.090909 .3015113 1 2
goodyearpu~h | 11 2005.636 10.77286 1984 2016
goodtotala~h | 11 7181.818 2917.814 2000 10000

. tabulate goodbuying_tailormach

5 goodbuying | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Credit | 1 9.09 9.09
Ready cash | 10 90.91 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 11 100.00

. tabulate goodsourcecredit_tailormach

5 |
goodsourcecredi |

t | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------+-----------------------------------

Shop keeper | 1 100.00 100.00
----------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate goodcreditsettled_tailormach

5 |
goodcredits |

ettled | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

.

. summarize numbergoods_phone goodyearpurchased_phone goodtotalamount_phone

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
numbergo~one | 435 2.006897 1.01257 1 10
goodyear~one | 0
goodtota~one | 435 7068.506 7287.673 700 50000
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. tabulate goodbuying_phone

6 goodbuying | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Instalment | 1 0.23 0.23
Ready cash | 433 99.54 99.77

Did not pay for this good (from dowry, | 1 0.23 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 435 100.00

.

. summarize numbergoods_landline goodyearpurchased_landline goodtotalamount_landline

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
numbergo~ine | 3 1 0 1 1
goodyear~ine | 3 2006.333 2.309401 2005 2009
goodtota~ine | 3 1433.333 602.7714 800 2000

. tabulate goodbuying_landline

7 goodbuying | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Ready cash | 3 100.00 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

.

. summarize numbergoods_DVD goodyearpurchased_DVD goodtotalamount_DVD

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
numbergood~D | 19 1 0 1 1
goodyearpu~D | 19 2017.474 19.44327 2007 2097
goodtotala~D | 19 4331.579 2711.714 1500 12000

. tabulate goodbuying_DVD

8 goodbuying | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Ready cash | 19 100.00 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 19 100.00

.

. summarize numbergoods_camera goodyearpurchased_camera goodtotalamount_camera

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
numbergoo~ra | 2 1 0 1 1
goodyearp~ra | 2 2010.5 .7071068 2010 2011
goodtotal~ra | 2 11000 1414.214 10000 12000

. tabulate goodbuying_camera

9 goodbuying | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Ready cash | 2 100.00 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 2 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 9. Marriage

. ****************************************

.

. ********** Household

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 dummymarriage

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate dummymarriage

Did someone |
in the |

household |
get married |

over the |
last six |
years ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 302 61.38 61.38

Yes | 190 38.62 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** Individual

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate marriedlistdummy

marriedlist |
dummy | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 908 79.09 79.09
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Yes | 240 20.91 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1,148 100.00

. tabulate husbandwifecaste

Caste of |
${marriedname |

}'s |
husband/wife? | Freq. Percent Cum.
--------------+-----------------------------------

Vanniyar | 86 35.83 35.83
SC | 118 49.17 85.00

Arunthathiyar | 1 0.42 85.42
Rediyar | 2 0.83 86.25

Naidu | 7 2.92 89.17
Asarai | 1 0.42 89.58
Settu | 1 0.42 90.00

Mudaliar | 16 6.67 96.67
Kulalar | 3 1.25 97.92
Muslims | 2 0.83 98.75

Padayachi | 1 0.42 99.17
Don't know | 2 0.83 100.00

--------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 240 100.00

. summarize marriagedowry marriagetotalcost

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
marriagedo~y | 240 165620.8 108500.1 0 500000
marriageto~t | 240 262135.4 171447.3 0 1500000

. tabulate howpaymarriage

How did you pay for |
${marriedname}'s |

marriage? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------+-----------------------------------

Loan | 11 4.58 4.58
Own capital / Savings | 33 13.75 18.33

Both | 196 81.67 100.00
----------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 240 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_wkp

marriageloa |
nsource=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 62 29.95 29.95

Yes | 145 70.05 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 207 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_rela

marriageloa |
nsource=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 103 49.76 49.76

Yes | 104 50.24 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 207 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_empl

marriageloa |
nsource=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 197 95.17 95.17

Yes | 10 4.83 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 207 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_mais

marriageloa |
nsource=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 198 95.65 95.65

Yes | 9 4.35 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 207 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_coll

marriageloa |
nsource=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 204 98.55 98.55

Yes | 3 1.45 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 207 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_pawn

marriageloa |
nsource=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 206 99.52 99.52

Yes | 1 0.48 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 207 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_shop

marriageloa |
nsource=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 207 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 207 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_fina

marriageloa |
nsource=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 199 96.14 96.14

Yes | 8 3.86 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 207 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_frie

marriageloa |
nsource=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 190 91.79 91.79

Yes | 17 8.21 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 207 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_shg

marriageloa |
nsource=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 207 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 207 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_bank

marriageloa |
nsource=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 203 98.07 98.07

Yes | 4 1.93 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 207 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_coop

marriageloa |
nsource=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 205 99.03 99.03

Yes | 2 0.97 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 207 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_sug

marriageloa |
nsource=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 207 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 207 100.00

. tabulate marriageloansource_gpfi

marriageloa |
nsource=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 207 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 207 100.00

. summarize marriageloannb_wellknown marriageloannb_banks marriageloannb_coopbanks
marriageloannb_relatives marriageloannb_employer marriageloannb_maistry
marriageloannb_colleagues m

> arriageloannb_pawnbroker marriageloannb_monlender marriageloannb_friends
marriageloanamount_wellknown marriageloanamount_banks marriageloanamount_coopbanks
marriageloanamount_relat

> ives marriageloanamount_employer marriageloanamount_maistry marriageloanamount_colleagues
marriageloanamount_pawnbroker marriageloanamount_monlender marriageloanamount_friends

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
marriagelo.. | 145 5.496552 27.48311 0 250
marr~b_banks | 4 1 0 1 1
~b_coopbanks | 2 1 0 1 1
marriagelo.. | 104 964.4808 9805.52 1 100000
marriagelo.. | 10 1.2 .421637 1 2
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
~nnb_maistry | 9 1.222222 .4409586 1 2
marriagelo.. | 3 7.666667 10.69268 1 20
marriagelo.. | 1 1 . 1 1
~b_monlender | 8 1.375 .5175492 1 2
~nnb_friends | 17 5.294118 11.99356 1 50
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
marriagelo.. | 145 127207.3 100080.9 0 500000
marr~t_banks | 4 187500 59651.77 100000 230000
~t_coopbanks | 2 475000 318198.1 250000 700000
marriagelo.. | 104 112451.9 89662.24 15000 450000
marriagelo.. | 10 84000 53995.88 20000 200000
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
marriagelo.. | 9 63888.89 28037.67 20000 100000
marriagelo.. | 3 20833.33 18763.88 2500 40000
marriagelo.. | 1 100000 . 100000 100000
~t_monlender | 8 148750 68125.41 30000 200000
marriagelo.. | 17 48735.29 53935.18 1500 220000

. summarize marriageexpenses

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
marriageex~s | 240 115039.6 127081.8 0 1100000

. tabulate dummymarriagegift

Did you |
receive any |

help in |
kind as |

gift (gold, |
cash, |

vessels, |
etc.) for |

${marr | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 11 4.58 4.58
Yes | 229 95.42 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 240 100.00

. tabulate marriagegiftsource_wkp

marriagegif |
tsource=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 5 2.18 2.18

Yes | 224 97.82 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 229 100.00

. tabulate marriagegiftsource_rela

marriagegif |
tsource=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Yes | 229 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 229 100.00

. tabulate marriagegiftsource_empl

marriagegif |
tsource=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 202 88.21 88.21

Yes | 27 11.79 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 229 100.00

. tabulate marriagegiftsource_mais

marriagegif |
tsource=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 204 89.08 89.08

Yes | 25 10.92 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 229 100.00

. tabulate marriagegiftsource_coll

marriagegif |
tsource=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 161 70.31 70.31

Yes | 68 29.69 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 229 100.00

. tabulate marriagegiftsource_pawn

marriagegif |
tsource=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 229 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 229 100.00

. tabulate marriagegiftsource_shop

marriagegif |
tsource=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 226 98.69 98.69

Yes | 3 1.31 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 229 100.00

. tabulate marriagegiftsource_fina

marriagegif |
tsource=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 229 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 229 100.00

. tabulate marriagegiftsource_frie

marriagegif |
tsource=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 46 20.09 20.09

Yes | 183 79.91 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 229 100.00

. tabulate marriagegiftsource_shg

marriagegif |
tsource=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 213 93.01 93.01

Yes | 16 6.99 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 229 100.00

. tabulate marriagegiftsource_bank

marriagegif |
tsource=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 229 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 229 100.00

. tabulate marriagegiftsource_coop

marriagegif |
tsource=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 229 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 229 100.00
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. tabulate marriagegiftsource_sug

marriagegif |
tsource=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 229 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 229 100.00

. tabulate marriagegiftsource_gpfi

marriagegif |
tsource=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 229 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 229 100.00

. summarize marriagegiftnb_wellknown marriagegiftnb_shg marriagegiftnb_relatives
marriagegiftnb_employer marriagegiftnb_maistry marriagegiftnb_colleagues
marriagegiftnb_shopkeeper ma

> rriagegiftnb_friends

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
marriagegi.. | 224 144.442 103.0729 10 600
marria~b_shg | 16 14.5 3.141125 10 20
marriagegi.. | 229 245.1441 2107.109 2 25000
marriagegi.. | 27 3.444444 3.489912 1 15
~tnb_maistry | 25 2.28 .842615 1 5
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
marriagegi.. | 68 20.02941 21.60844 4 100
marriagegi.. | 3 2.333333 .5773503 2 3
~tnb_friends | 183 35.37158 31.38425 5 200

. tabulate marriagegifttype_wellknown

1 |
marriagegif |

ttype | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 2 | 22 9.82 9.82
1 2 3 | 3 1.34 11.16
1 2 5 | 20 8.93 20.09

1 3 | 1 0.45 20.54
1 4 5 | 1 0.45 20.98

1 5 | 1 0.45 21.43
1 5 77 | 1 0.45 21.88

2 | 166 74.11 95.98
2 3 | 2 0.89 96.88
2 5 | 5 2.23 99.11

2 77 | 2 0.89 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 224 100.00

. tabulate marriagegifttype_shg

10 |
marriagegif |
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ttype | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

2 | 15 93.75 93.75
2 77 | 1 6.25 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 16 100.00

. tabulate marriagegifttype_relatives

2 |
marriagegif |

ttype | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 2 0.87 0.87
1 2 | 131 57.21 58.08

1 2 3 | 34 14.85 72.93
1 2 3 4 | 1 0.44 73.36
1 2 3 5 | 11 4.80 78.17

1 2 3 5 77 | 1 0.44 78.60
1 2 3 77 | 1 0.44 79.04

1 2 4 | 3 1.31 80.35
1 2 5 | 30 13.10 93.45

1 2 5 77 | 1 0.44 93.89
1 2 77 | 4 1.75 95.63

1 3 | 1 0.44 96.07
1 3 5 | 1 0.44 96.51

2 | 7 3.06 99.56
2 5 | 1 0.44 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 229 100.00

. tabulate marriagegifttype_employer

3 |
marriagegif |

ttype | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 2 | 3 11.11 11.11
2 | 23 85.19 96.30

2 4 | 1 3.70 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 27 100.00

. tabulate marriagegifttype_maistry

4 |
marriagegif |

ttype | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

2 | 25 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 25 100.00

. tabulate marriagegifttype_colleagues

5 |
marriagegif |

ttype | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------
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1 2 | 2 2.94 2.94
1 2 5 | 3 4.41 7.35

2 | 61 89.71 97.06
2 5 | 2 2.94 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 68 100.00

. tabulate marriagegifttype_shopkeeper

7 |
marriagegif |

ttype | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

2 | 3 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate marriagegifttype_friends

9 |
marriagegif |

ttype | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 2 | 15 8.20 8.20
1 2 5 | 11 6.01 14.21

1 2 77 | 1 0.55 14.75
1 5 | 1 0.55 15.30

2 | 137 74.86 90.16
2 3 | 6 3.28 93.44
2 5 | 4 2.19 95.63

2 77 | 7 3.83 99.45
3 | 1 0.55 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 183 100.00

. summarize marriagegiftamount_wellknown marriagegiftamount_shg marriagegiftamount_relatives
marriagegiftamount_employer marriagegiftamount_maistry marriagegiftamount_colleagues marr

> iagegiftamount_shopkeeper marriagegiftamount_friends marriagegoldamount_wellknown
marriagegoldamount_relatives marriagegoldamount_employer marriagegoldamount_friends

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
marriagegi.. | 224 30464.29 26549.91 1000 300000
marria~t_shg | 16 3593.75 2478.028 1500 10000
marriagegi.. | 229 54096.07 55085.42 2000 750000
marriagegi.. | 27 4266.704 3122.471 300 10000
marriagegi.. | 25 4484 3372.398 500 10000
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
marriagegi.. | 68 5651.471 5959.202 1000 30000
marriagegi.. | 3 866.6667 550.7571 500 1500
marriagegi.. | 183 10163.93 8791.842 1000 60000
marriagego~n | 4 18 12.43651 8 36
marriagego.. | 62 19.74194 8.978911 4 48
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
marriagego~r | 3 1334.667 2308.246 2 4000
marriagego.. | 5 6.4 2.19089 4 8

.

. ****************************************
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. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 10. Housing and facilities

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 house howbuyhouse_* rentalhouse housevalue housetype housesize houseroom
housetitle ownotherhouse otherhouserent otherhousevalue dummysaleproperty
incomesaleproperty

> useincomesaleproperty electricity water toiletfacility noowntoilet

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

. * Tables

. tabulate house

Your house |
…is (read |
answers) | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------+-----------------------------------
Own house | 426 86.59 86.59

Joint property | 5 1.02 87.60
Family property | 12 2.44 90.04

Rental | 49 9.96 100.00
----------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate howbuyhouse_here

howbuyhouse |
=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 203 47.10 47.10

Yes | 228 52.90 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 431 100.00

. tabulate howbuyhouse_savi

howbuyhouse |
=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 287 66.59 66.59

Yes | 144 33.41 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 431 100.00
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. tabulate howbuyhouse_bank

howbuyhouse |
=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 430 99.77 99.77

Yes | 1 0.23 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 431 100.00

. tabulate howbuyhouse_cred

howbuyhouse |
=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 424 98.38 98.38

Yes | 7 1.62 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 431 100.00

. tabulate howbuyhouse_fina

howbuyhouse |
=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 428 99.30 99.30

Yes | 3 0.70 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 431 100.00

. tabulate howbuyhouse_help

howbuyhouse |
=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 429 99.54 99.54

Yes | 2 0.46 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 431 100.00

. tabulate howbuyhouse_sche

howbuyhouse |
=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 324 75.17 75.17

Yes | 107 24.83 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 431 100.00

. summarize rentalhouse housevalue

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
rentalhouse | 49 1551.02 2630.203 0 15000
housevalue | 431 304271.7 465675.4 600 6500000

. tabulate housetype
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Your house …is (read |
answers) | Freq. Percent Cum.

--------------------------+-----------------------------------
Concrete house (non-govt) | 252 51.22 51.22

Government/green house | 89 18.09 69.31
Thatched roof house | 151 30.69 100.00

--------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 492 100.00

. summarize housesize houseroom

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------

housesize | 492 1336.333 8688.735 1 150000
houseroom | 492 2645.563 54278.39 0 1200000

. tabulate housetitle

Do you have |
house title |
(registred, |

patta)? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 55 11.18 11.18
Yes | 437 88.82 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate ownotherhouse

Do you own |
another |

house or |
building |

apart this |
house? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 400 81.30 81.30

Yes | 92 18.70 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. summarize otherhouserent otherhousevalue

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
otherhouse~t | 92 97.82609 659.8332 0 4500
otherhouse~e | 92 318413 436257.9 0 3000000

. tabulate dummysaleproperty

During last |
5 years, |
did you |

sell |
housing |

plot and/or |
house ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 483 98.17 98.17
Yes | 9 1.83 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 492 100.00

. summarize incomesaleproperty

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
incomesale~y | 9 66211.11 45511.82 900 150000

. tabulate useincomesaleproperty

How did you use this money |
from the sale ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

-----------------------------+-----------------------------------
200000 | 1 11.11 11.11

Brothers marriage | 1 11.11 22.22
For spent daughters marriage | 1 11.11 33.33

For spent marriage | 1 11.11 44.44
Marriage | 1 11.11 55.56

Marriage loan repay | 1 11.11 66.67
Settled for previous loan | 1 11.11 77.78

Settled previous loan | 1 11.11 88.89
To build house | 1 11.11 100.00

-----------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 9 100.00

. tabulate electricity

Electricity (read |
answers) | Freq. Percent Cum.

--------------------+-----------------------------------
General electricity | 377 76.63 76.63

Single line | 109 22.15 98.78
No electricity | 6 1.22 100.00

--------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate water

Water (read |
answers) | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
Own tap | 263 53.46 53.46

Public tap | 229 46.54 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate toiletfacility

Does the household have a toilet |
of its own? (read answers) | Freq. Percent Cum.

---------------------------------+-----------------------------------
No facilities | 337 68.50 68.50

Traditional pit latrine | 100 20.33 88.82
Semi-flush (Septic tank) latrine | 45 9.15 97.97

Flush toilet | 10 2.03 100.00
---------------------------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate noowntoilet

Does the household have access |
to a public or shared toilet? |

(read answers) | Freq. Percent Cum.
--------------------------------+-----------------------------------

None | 326 96.74 96.74
Shared toilet in building/chawl | 5 1.48 98.22
Shared toilet outside building | 6 1.78 100.00

--------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 337 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 11. Schemes

. ****************************************

. ********** Household

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 schemeslist_nrega schemeslist_ratio schemeslist_house schemeslist_funer
schemeslist_anima schemeslist_lpgga schemeslist_educa schemeslist_farme schemeslist_land
schem

> eslist_sewin schemeslist_camar schemeslist_gomar schemeslist_oldpe schemeslist_widpe
schemeslist_mater schemeslist_disab schemeslist_retir schemeslist_none rationcardnber
rationcar

> dmembers rationcarduse rationcardreasonnouse housingscheme housingschemetype
housingschemeamount housingschemedate landschemesize landschemeyearbenefited
schemeyear_funer schemeamo

> unt_funer schemeyear_anima schemeamount_anima schemeyear_lpgga schemeamount_lpgga
schemeyear_educa schemeamount_educa schemeyear_farme schemeamount_farme demoscheme_*

. duplicates drop

Duplicates in terms of all variables

(2,204 observations deleted)

.

.

. * Tables

. tabulate schemeslist_nrega

schemestlis |
t=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 126 25.61 25.61

Yes | 366 74.39 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_ratio

schemestlis |
t=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 19 3.86 3.86

Yes | 473 96.14 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_house

schemestlis |
t=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 405 82.32 82.32

Yes | 87 17.68 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_funer

schemestlis |
t=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 491 99.80 99.80

Yes | 1 0.20 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_anima

schemestlis |
t=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 485 98.58 98.58

Yes | 7 1.42 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_lpgga

schemestlis |
t=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 302 61.38 61.38

Yes | 190 38.62 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_educa

schemestlis |
t=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 412 83.74 83.74
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Yes | 80 16.26 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_farme

schemestlis |
t=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 491 99.80 99.80

Yes | 1 0.20 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_land

schemestlis |
t=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 485 98.58 98.58

Yes | 7 1.42 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_sewin

schemestlis |
t=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 491 99.80 99.80

Yes | 1 0.20 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_camar

schemestlis |
t=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 485 98.58 98.58

Yes | 7 1.42 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_gomar

schemestlis |
t=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 481 97.76 97.76

Yes | 11 2.24 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_oldpe

schemestlis |
t=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 467 94.92 94.92
Yes | 25 5.08 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_widpe

schemestlis |
t=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 483 98.17 98.17

Yes | 9 1.83 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_mater

schemestlis |
t=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 429 87.20 87.20

Yes | 63 12.80 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_disab

schemestlis |
t=16 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 484 98.37 98.37

Yes | 8 1.63 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_retir

schemestlis |
t=17 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 480 97.56 97.56

Yes | 12 2.44 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

. tabulate schemeslist_none

schemestlis |
t=18 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 482 97.97 97.97

Yes | 10 2.03 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 492 100.00

.

. summarize rationcardnber rationcardmembers

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
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-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
rationcard~r | 473 1.359408 6.536226 1 143
rationcard~s | 473 4.845666 1.87181 1 13

. tabulate rationcarduse

In the last |
six months, |

have you |
used your |

ration card |
to get |

anything |
from the | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 1 0.21 0.21

Yes | 472 99.79 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 473 100.00

. tabulate rationcardreasonnouse

If you have |
not use |

your ration |
card in the |

last six |
months, |

what is the |
reason? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
1 | 1 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1 100.00

. tabulate housingscheme

From which scheme did |
you get your free |

house? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------------+-----------------------------------

Green house scheme | 11 12.64 12.64
'Thane' house scheme | 35 40.23 52.87

Other free house scheme | 41 47.13 100.00
------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 87 100.00

. tabulate housingschemetype

Did you get |
…benefit |

(read |
answers) | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
In cash | 2 2.30 2.30
In kind | 40 45.98 48.28

Both | 45 51.72 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 87 100.00
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. summarize housingschemeamount

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
housingsch~t | 87 86268.97 47013.37 400 300000

. tabulate housingschemedate

When did |
you benefit |

from this |
scheme? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
01oct1983 | 1 1.15 1.15
01feb1984 | 2 2.30 3.45
01jun1984 | 1 1.15 4.60
01jul1984 | 1 1.15 5.75
01sep1985 | 2 2.30 8.05
01sep1986 | 1 1.15 9.20
01jan1987 | 1 1.15 10.34
01jun1992 | 1 1.15 11.49
01oct1992 | 1 1.15 12.64
01sep1995 | 1 1.15 13.79
01sep1996 | 1 1.15 14.94
01jun1997 | 1 1.15 16.09
01jun1998 | 1 1.15 17.24
01jun2000 | 1 1.15 18.39
01jul2000 | 1 1.15 19.54
01oct2000 | 1 1.15 20.69
01may2002 | 1 1.15 21.84
01may2004 | 1 1.15 22.99
01sep2004 | 1 1.15 24.14
01aug2005 | 1 1.15 25.29
01oct2005 | 1 1.15 26.44
01jan2006 | 1 1.15 27.59
01aug2006 | 1 1.15 28.74
01jan2008 | 1 1.15 29.89
24aug2008 | 1 1.15 31.03
01apr2009 | 1 1.15 32.18
01jun2009 | 1 1.15 33.33
01oct2009 | 1 1.15 34.48
01jun2010 | 1 1.15 35.63
01jan2011 | 1 1.15 36.78
01jun2011 | 2 2.30 39.08
01sep2011 | 1 1.15 40.23
01jan2012 | 1 1.15 41.38
01mar2012 | 1 1.15 42.53
01may2012 | 1 1.15 43.68
17apr2013 | 1 1.15 44.83
01jul2013 | 1 1.15 45.98
01aug2013 | 2 2.30 48.28
01sep2013 | 1 1.15 49.43
01jan2014 | 3 3.45 52.87
01mar2014 | 2 2.30 55.17
01apr2014 | 1 1.15 56.32
01may2014 | 1 1.15 57.47
01jun2014 | 1 1.15 58.62
01sep2014 | 1 1.15 59.77

275



01oct2014 | 6 6.90 66.67
01nov2014 | 1 1.15 67.82
01jan2015 | 3 3.45 71.26
01feb2015 | 1 1.15 72.41
01may2015 | 3 3.45 75.86
01jun2015 | 4 4.60 80.46
01jul2015 | 3 3.45 83.91
01aug2015 | 3 3.45 87.36
23aug2015 | 1 1.15 88.51
01sep2015 | 2 2.30 90.80
01oct2015 | 1 1.15 91.95
25oct2015 | 1 1.15 93.10
01nov2015 | 2 2.30 95.40
17nov2015 | 1 1.15 96.55
01aug2016 | 1 1.15 97.70
01oct2016 | 2 2.30 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 87 100.00

. summarize landschemesize

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
landscheme~e | 7 257.6571 509.9498 .3 1350

. tabulate landschemeyearbenefited

When did |
you |

benefited |
from land ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

01oct1999 | 1 14.29 14.29
01may2000 | 1 14.29 28.57
01jul2000 | 1 14.29 42.86
01oct2000 | 1 14.29 57.14
01apr2006 | 1 14.29 71.43
01oct2006 | 1 14.29 85.71
01oct2013 | 1 14.29 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 7 100.00

. tabulate schemeyear_funer

When did |
you benefit |

from this |
scheme? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
01jan2009 | 1 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1 100.00

. summarize schemeamount_funer

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
schemeamou~r | 1 5000 . 5000 5000
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. tabulate schemeyear_anima

When did |
you benefit |

from this |
scheme? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
01jul2005 | 1 14.29 14.29
01may2010 | 1 14.29 28.57
01sep2012 | 1 14.29 42.86
01mar2014 | 1 14.29 57.14
01jan2015 | 1 14.29 71.43
01oct2016 | 2 28.57 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 7 100.00

. summarize schemeamount_anima

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
schemeamo~ma | 7 15214.29 9477.417 2000 25000

. tabulate schemeyear_lpgga

When did |
you benefit |

from this |
scheme? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
01sep2004 | 1 0.53 0.53
01aug2007 | 1 0.53 1.05
01dec2007 | 1 0.53 1.58
01jan2008 | 1 0.53 2.11
01feb2009 | 1 0.53 2.63
01jun2009 | 2 1.05 3.68
01aug2009 | 1 0.53 4.21
01oct2009 | 2 1.05 5.26
01feb2010 | 3 1.58 6.84
01apr2010 | 1 0.53 7.37
01aug2010 | 1 0.53 7.89
01nov2010 | 1 0.53 8.42
01jan2011 | 1 0.53 8.95
01feb2011 | 3 1.58 10.53
01mar2011 | 1 0.53 11.05
01apr2011 | 1 0.53 11.58
01may2011 | 2 1.05 12.63
01jun2011 | 2 1.05 13.68
01jan2012 | 3 1.58 15.26
01feb2012 | 2 1.05 16.32
01may2012 | 2 1.05 17.37
01jun2012 | 2 1.05 18.42
01jul2012 | 1 0.53 18.95
01aug2012 | 2 1.05 20.00
24sep2012 | 1 0.53 20.53
01nov2012 | 1 0.53 21.05
01jan2013 | 9 4.74 25.79
01feb2013 | 2 1.05 26.84
01mar2013 | 1 0.53 27.37
01jun2013 | 2 1.05 28.42
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01jul2013 | 4 2.11 30.53
01aug2013 | 2 1.05 31.58
01sep2013 | 3 1.58 33.16
01nov2013 | 1 0.53 33.68
01jan2014 | 14 7.37 41.05
01feb2014 | 2 1.05 42.11
01mar2014 | 1 0.53 42.63
25apr2014 | 1 0.53 43.16
01may2014 | 5 2.63 45.79
01jun2014 | 15 7.89 53.68
17jun2014 | 1 0.53 54.21
01jul2014 | 10 5.26 59.47
25jul2014 | 1 0.53 60.00
01aug2014 | 11 5.79 65.79
01sep2014 | 4 2.11 67.89
01oct2014 | 5 2.63 70.53
01jan2015 | 2 1.05 71.58
01feb2015 | 2 1.05 72.63
01mar2015 | 2 1.05 73.68
23mar2015 | 2 1.05 74.74
01apr2015 | 4 2.11 76.84
17apr2015 | 1 0.53 77.37
01may2015 | 3 1.58 78.95
17may2015 | 1 0.53 79.47
01jun2015 | 5 2.63 82.11
24jun2015 | 1 0.53 82.63
01jul2015 | 6 3.16 85.79
01aug2015 | 8 4.21 90.00
24aug2015 | 1 0.53 90.53
01sep2015 | 7 3.68 94.21
01oct2015 | 1 0.53 94.74
01nov2015 | 3 1.58 96.32
01mar2016 | 1 0.53 96.84
01apr2016 | 2 1.05 97.89
01may2016 | 1 0.53 98.42
01jun2016 | 1 0.53 98.95
01aug2016 | 1 0.53 99.47
01oct2016 | 1 0.53 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 190 100.00

. summarize schemeamount_lpgga

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
schemeamo~ga | 189 2994.704 909.2916 0 7000

. tabulate schemeyear_educa

When did |
you benefit |

from this |
scheme? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
01jul2002 | 1 1.25 1.25
01feb2009 | 2 2.50 3.75
01nov2009 | 1 1.25 5.00
01apr2010 | 1 1.25 6.25
01sep2010 | 1 1.25 7.50
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01oct2011 | 2 2.50 10.00
01feb2012 | 2 2.50 12.50
01mar2012 | 1 1.25 13.75
01apr2012 | 1 1.25 15.00
01may2012 | 1 1.25 16.25
01jun2012 | 1 1.25 17.50
01jul2012 | 1 1.25 18.75
01nov2012 | 1 1.25 20.00
01feb2013 | 1 1.25 21.25
01apr2013 | 1 1.25 22.50
01may2013 | 1 1.25 23.75
01jun2013 | 2 2.50 26.25
01aug2013 | 1 1.25 27.50
01oct2013 | 1 1.25 28.75
01nov2013 | 1 1.25 30.00
01jan2014 | 2 2.50 32.50
01apr2014 | 1 1.25 33.75
01jul2014 | 2 2.50 36.25
01aug2014 | 1 1.25 37.50
01sep2014 | 6 7.50 45.00
01jan2015 | 2 2.50 47.50
01feb2015 | 4 5.00 52.50
01mar2015 | 4 5.00 57.50
01apr2015 | 6 7.50 65.00
01may2015 | 2 2.50 67.50
01jun2015 | 1 1.25 68.75
01jul2015 | 2 2.50 71.25
01aug2015 | 3 3.75 75.00
17aug2015 | 1 1.25 76.25
01sep2015 | 6 7.50 83.75
01oct2015 | 1 1.25 85.00
01nov2015 | 4 5.00 90.00
01feb2016 | 1 1.25 91.25
01mar2016 | 1 1.25 92.50
01apr2016 | 1 1.25 93.75
01may2016 | 1 1.25 95.00
01jun2016 | 1 1.25 96.25
01jul2016 | 1 1.25 97.50
01aug2016 | 1 1.25 98.75
01sep2016 | 1 1.25 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 80 100.00

. summarize schemeamount_educa

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
schemeamo~ca | 80 9600.625 13179.58 500 85000

. tabulate schemeyear_farme

When did |
you benefit |

from this |
scheme? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
17jul2015 | 1 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 1 100.00
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. summarize schemeamount_farme

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
schemeamou~e | 1 1500 . 1500 1500

.

. tabulate demoscheme_nrega

demoscheme= |
1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 84 63.16 63.16

Yes | 49 36.84 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_ratio

demoscheme= |
2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 132 99.25 99.25

Yes | 1 0.75 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_house

demoscheme= |
3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 133 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_funer

demoscheme= |
4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 133 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_anima

demoscheme= |
5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 133 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_lpgga

demoscheme= |
6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 133 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_educa

demoscheme= |
7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 132 99.25 99.25

Yes | 1 0.75 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_farme

demoscheme= |
8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 133 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_land

demoscheme= |
9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 133 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_sewin

demoscheme= |
10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 133 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_camar

demoscheme= |
11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 133 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_gomar

demoscheme= |
12 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 133 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 133 100.00
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. tabulate demoscheme_oldpe

demoscheme= |
13 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 133 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_widpe

demoscheme= |
14 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 131 98.50 98.50

Yes | 2 1.50 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_mater

demoscheme= |
15 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 131 98.50 98.50

Yes | 2 1.50 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_disab

demoscheme= |
16 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 133 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_retir

demoscheme= |
17 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 132 99.25 99.25

Yes | 1 0.75 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 133 100.00

. tabulate demoscheme_none

demoscheme= |
18 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 54 40.60 40.60

Yes | 79 59.40 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 133 100.00
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.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 11. Schemes individual level

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 INDID2016 ///
> schemerecipientdummy_sewin schemeyear_sewin schemeamount_sewin ///
> schemerecipientdummy_camar schemeyear_camar schemeamount_camar ///
> schemerecipientdummy_gomar schemeyear_gomar schemeamount_gomar ///
> pensionrecipientdummy_old pensionamount_old ///
> pensionrecipientdummy_wid pensionamount_wid ///
> pensionrecipientdummy_mat pensionamount_mat ///
> pensionrecipientdummy_dis pensionamount_dis ///
> pensionrecipientdummy_ret pensionamount_ret

.

. * Tables

. tabulate schemerecipientdummy_sewin

schemerecip |
ientdummy_s |

ewin | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 5 83.33 83.33
Yes | 1 16.67 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 6 100.00

. tabulate schemeyear_sewin

${schemerec |
ipientname2 |
}: When did |
you benefit |

from this |
Free sewing |
machine sch | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

01apr1984 | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. summarize schemeamount_sewin

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
schemeamou~n | 1 10000 . 10000 10000

. tabulate schemerecipientdummy_camar

283



schemerecip |
ientdummy_c |

amar | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 6 46.15 46.15
Yes | 7 53.85 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 13 100.00

. tabulate schemeyear_camar

${schemerec |
ipientname3 |
}: When did |
you benefit |

from this |
Cash |

assistance |
for mar | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
01mar2012 | 1 14.29 14.29
01may2012 | 1 14.29 28.57
01aug2013 | 1 14.29 42.86
01sep2013 | 1 14.29 57.14
01feb2015 | 1 14.29 71.43
01may2015 | 1 14.29 85.71
01jan2016 | 1 14.29 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 7 100.00

. summarize schemeamount_camar

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
schemea~amar | 7 19571.43 9271.051 6000 25000

. tabulate schemerecipientdummy_gomar

schemerecip |
ientdummy_g |

omar | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 6 33.33 33.33
Yes | 12 66.67 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 18 100.00

. tabulate schemeyear_gomar

${schemerec |
ipientname4 |
}: When did |
you benefit |

from this |
Gold for |
marriage |

schem | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------
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01jan2011 | 1 8.33 8.33
23may2011 | 1 8.33 16.67
01jan2012 | 1 8.33 25.00
25mar2012 | 1 8.33 33.33
24aug2012 | 1 8.33 41.67
23sep2012 | 1 8.33 50.00
01jan2013 | 1 8.33 58.33
01feb2013 | 1 8.33 66.67
01jun2013 | 1 8.33 75.00
01aug2013 | 1 8.33 83.33
01nov2013 | 1 8.33 91.67
01jan2014 | 1 8.33 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00

. summarize schemeamount_gomar

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
schemea~omar | 12 14208.33 11723.05 2500 40000

.

. tabulate pensionrecipientdummy_old

pensionreci |
pientdummy_ |

old | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 114 80.28 80.28
Yes | 28 19.72 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 142 100.00

. summarize pensionamount_old

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
pensionam~ld | 28 8071.429 5367.45 1000 12000

. tabulate pensionrecipientdummy_wid

pensionreci |
pientdummy_ |

wid | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 40 81.63 81.63
Yes | 9 18.37 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 49 100.00

. summarize pensionamount_wid

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
pensionam~id | 9 8333.333 5500 1000 12000

. tabulate pensionrecipientdummy_mat

pensionreci |
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pientdummy_ |
mat | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 358 84.24 84.24

Yes | 67 15.76 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 425 100.00

. summarize pensionamount_mat

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
pensionam~at | 67 12604.48 14134.51 500 120000

. tabulate pensionrecipientdummy_dis

pensionreci |
pientdummy_ |

dis | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 31 77.50 77.50
Yes | 9 22.50 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 40 100.00

. summarize pensionamount_dis

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
pensionamo~s | 9 52558.89 130385.5 30 400000

. tabulate pensionrecipientdummy_ret

pensionreci |
pientdummy_ |

ret | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 69 85.19 85.19
Yes | 12 14.81 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 81 100.00

. summarize pensionamount_ret

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
pensionam~et | 12 68312.67 85428.43 5000 288000

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 11. NREGA

. ****************************************
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. use"NEEMSIS1-HH", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate nregarecipientlistdummy

nregarecipi |
entlistdumm |

y | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 1,517 74.25 74.25
Yes | 526 25.75 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 2,043 100.00

. summarize nreganberdaysworked nregaincome

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
nreganberd~d | 526 31.3308 24.1669 1 300
nregaincome | 526 218.3802 730.2873 5 7200

.

.

. ****************************************

. * END

. log close
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3 | Individual data

. ****************************************

. * 1. Employment

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-ego", clear

.

. tabulate workedpastyear

workedpasty |
ear | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 132 13.85 13.85

Yes | 821 86.15 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 953 100.00

. tabulate everwork

Have you |
ever worked |
(including |

unpaid job, |
excluding |

housewife) |
? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 107 81.68 81.68

Yes | 24 18.32 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 131 100.00

. tabulate workpastsevendays

During the |
past 7 |

days, did |
you work |

for at |
least an |
hour for |
wage or |

salary in | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 57 6.95 6.95
Yes | 763 93.05 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 820 100.00

. tabulate searchjob

If you |
haven't |

worked in |
the past 7 |

days, maybe |
you have |
tried in |

any way to |
fin | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 44 77.19 77.19

Yes | 13 22.81 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 57 100.00

. tabulate startbusiness

Or during |
the past 4 |

weeks, have |
you tried |
to start |
your own |

business/ |
economic | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 51 89.47 89.47

Yes | 6 10.53 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 57 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_stud

reasondonts |
earchjob=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 43 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_hodu

reasondonts |
earchjob=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 32 74.42 74.42

Yes | 11 25.58 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_reti

reasondonts |
earchjob=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 42 97.67 97.67

Yes | 1 2.33 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_olda

reasondonts |
earchjob=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 35 81.40 81.40

Yes | 8 18.60 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_ill

reasondonts |
earchjob=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 31 72.09 72.09

Yes | 12 27.91 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_disa

reasondonts |
earchjob=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 41 95.35 95.35

Yes | 2 4.65 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_mili

reasondonts |
earchjob=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 43 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_nowa

reasondonts |
earchjob=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 43 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_alre

reasondonts |
earchjob=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

291



No | 43 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_resp

reasondonts |
earchjob=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 41 95.35 95.35
Yes | 2 4.65 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_reca

reasondonts |
earchjob=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 43 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_busy

reasondonts |
earchjob=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 40 93.02 93.02
Yes | 3 6.98 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_chan

reasondonts |
earchjob=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 40 93.02 93.02
Yes | 3 6.98 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjob_nojo

reasondonts |
earchjob=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 40 93.02 93.02
Yes | 3 6.98 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 43 100.00

. tabulate searchjobsince15

Have you |
ever tried |
to find a |

salaried or |
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wage job? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 101 94.39 94.39
Yes | 6 5.61 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 107 100.00

. tabulate businessafter15

Have you ever set up or tried to set up |
a business/farm employing at least one |

p | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
YES I TRIED BUT DID NOT SUCCEED IN SETT | 1 0.93 0.93

NO, I NEVER TRIED | 106 99.07 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 107 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_stud

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 54 53.47 53.47
Yes | 47 46.53 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_hodu

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 64 63.37 63.37
Yes | 37 36.63 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_reti

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 101 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_olda

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 98 97.03 97.03
Yes | 3 2.97 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_ill

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 101 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_disa

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 98 97.03 97.03
Yes | 3 2.97 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_mili

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 101 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_nowa

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 97 96.04 96.04
Yes | 4 3.96 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_alre

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 101 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_resp

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 100 99.01 99.01

Yes | 1 0.99 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_reca

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 98 97.03 97.03
Yes | 3 2.97 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_busy

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 100 99.01 99.01
Yes | 1 0.99 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_chan

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 99 98.02 98.02
Yes | 2 1.98 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_nojo

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 100 99.01 99.01
Yes | 1 0.99 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 101 100.00

. tabulate reasondontsearchjobsince15_lowp

reasondonts |
earchjobsin |

ce15=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 101 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 101 100.00
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. tabulate nbermonthsearchjob

How many months |
have you/did you |
actively looked |

for work? | Freq. Percent Cum.
-----------------+-----------------------------------

4 months | 1 16.67 16.67
More than 1 year | 5 83.33 100.00
-----------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 6 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** 1.1. Job aspiration

. tabulate readystartjob

If you were |
offered |

work, are |
you |

available |
to start |

within the |
next two |

weeks? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 79 56.83 56.83
Yes | 50 35.97 92.81
88 | 8 5.76 98.56
99 | 2 1.44 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 139 100.00

. tabulate methodfindjob_snfrie

methodfindj |
ob=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 89 64.03 64.03

Yes | 50 35.97 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 139 100.00

. tabulate methodfindjob_snrela

methodfindj |
ob=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 81 58.27 58.27

Yes | 58 41.73 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 139 100.00

. tabulate methodfindjob_snothe

methodfindj |
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ob=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 119 85.61 85.61
Yes | 20 14.39 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 139 100.00

. tabulate methodfindjob_empdir

methodfindj |
ob=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 129 92.81 92.81

Yes | 10 7.19 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 139 100.00

. tabulate methodfindjob_pubage

methodfindj |
ob=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 116 83.45 83.45

Yes | 23 16.55 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 139 100.00

. tabulate methodfindjob_priage

methodfindj |
ob=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 131 94.24 94.24

Yes | 8 5.76 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 139 100.00

. tabulate methodfindjob_univer

methodfindj |
ob=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 130 93.53 93.53

Yes | 9 6.47 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 139 100.00

. tabulate methodfindjob_media

methodfindj |
ob=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 124 89.21 89.21

Yes | 15 10.79 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 139 100.00

. tabulate methodfindjob_intern
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methodfindj |
ob=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 122 87.77 87.77

Yes | 17 12.23 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 139 100.00

. tabulate methodfindjob_na

methodfindj |
ob=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 129 92.81 92.81

Yes | 10 7.19 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 139 100.00

. tabulate methodfindjob_nr

methodfindj |
ob=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 120 86.33 86.33

Yes | 19 13.67 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 139 100.00

. tabulate jobpreference

If you could choose |
between different types of |
work, would you prefer to |

be? (re | Freq. Percent Cum.
---------------------------+-----------------------------------

Self-employed | 18 12.95 12.95
Employee / Salaried worker | 92 66.19 79.14

66 | 13 9.35 88.49
99 | 16 11.51 100.00

---------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 139 100.00

. tabulate moveoutsideforjob

Would you |
move |

outside |
this |

district to |
find a job? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 108 77.70 77.70
Yes | 24 17.27 94.96
66 | 1 0.72 95.68
88 | 4 2.88 98.56
99 | 2 1.44 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 139 100.00
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. tabulate moveoutsideforjobreason

Under which circumstances would you |
move outside this district to find a |

job ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

99 | 1 4.17 4.17
Availability of job | 5 20.83 25.00

Availability of work | 2 8.33 33.33
Better opportunity in migration place | 1 4.17 37.50

Better opportunity in the migration p.. | 1 4.17 41.67
Chennai | 1 4.17 45.83

Every constraint | 1 4.17 50.00
Family constraint | 1 4.17 54.17

If I will get good pay and to find a .. | 1 4.17 58.33
If a work need pair (husband and wife.. | 1 4.17 62.50

If seasonal work, go with husband | 1 4.17 66.67
No job opportunity in the village | 1 4.17 70.83

Not enough job in local place | 1 4.17 75.00
Not enough job in the local area | 1 4.17 79.17

Not enough job in the village | 1 4.17 83.33
Not enough job in this village | 1 4.17 87.50

Not enough job in thé local area | 1 4.17 91.67
Not enough job inside thé village | 1 4.17 95.83

Pondicherry | 1 4.17 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 24 100.00

. summarize aspirationminimumwage if aspirationminimumwage!=66 & aspirationminimumwage!=88 &
aspirationminimumwage!=99

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
aspiration~e | 44 2338.636 3263.218 0 15000

.

.

.

. ********** 1.2. First job

. tabulate kindofworkfirstjob

What kind of work was your first job ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Agricultural activity on own household | 88 10.43 10.43
Self-employed, own account worker, an o | 51 6.04 16.47

Salaried job (agri in another farm) | 290 34.36 50.83
Salaried job (non-agri, in industry, se | 207 24.53 75.36
Unpaid worker in household business (no | 41 4.86 80.21
Unpaid worker in other business (non-ag | 1 0.12 80.33

Unpaid worker in own farm | 161 19.08 99.41
Unpaid worker in another farm | 5 0.59 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 844 100.00

. tabulate unpaidinbusinessfirstjob

Please |
specify |

what was |
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your first |
job in |

another |
business? |

(i.e. |
apprentices |

hip | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

NREGS | 1 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 1 100.00

. summarize agestartworking agestartworkingpaidjob

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
agestartwo~g | 844 17.70142 5.463647 5 88
agestartwo~b | 209 21.14354 11.87914 0 99

. tabulate methodfindfirstjob_snfrie

methodfindf |
irstjob=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 520 61.61 61.61

Yes | 324 38.39 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 844 100.00

. tabulate methodfindfirstjob_snrela

methodfindf |
irstjob=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 167 19.79 19.79

Yes | 677 80.21 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 844 100.00

. tabulate methodfindfirstjob_snothe

methodfindf |
irstjob=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 761 90.17 90.17

Yes | 83 9.83 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 844 100.00

. tabulate methodfindfirstjob_empdir

methodfindf |
irstjob=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 824 97.63 97.63

Yes | 20 2.37 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 844 100.00
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. tabulate methodfindfirstjob_pubage

methodfindf |
irstjob=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 833 98.70 98.70

Yes | 11 1.30 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 844 100.00

. tabulate methodfindfirstjob_priage

methodfindf |
irstjob=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 837 99.17 99.17

Yes | 7 0.83 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 844 100.00

. tabulate methodfindfirstjob_univer

methodfindf |
irstjob=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 843 99.88 99.88

Yes | 1 0.12 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 844 100.00

. tabulate methodfindfirstjob_media

methodfindf |
irstjob=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 839 99.41 99.41

Yes | 5 0.59 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 844 100.00

. tabulate methodfindfirstjob_intern

methodfindf |
irstjob=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 842 99.76 99.76

Yes | 2 0.24 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 844 100.00

. tabulate methodfindfirstjob_na

methodfindf |
irstjob=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 843 99.88 99.88

Yes | 1 0.12 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 844 100.00
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. tabulate methodfindfirstjob_nr

methodfindf |
irstjob=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 844 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 844 100.00

. summarize monthstofindjob

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
monthstofi~b | 613 63.41925 65.92994 0 732

.

.

.

. ********** 1.3. Main occupation

. tabulate kindofwork_ego

: What kind of work is ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Agricultural activity on own household | 102 12.42 12.42
Self-employed, own account worker, an o | 109 13.28 25.70

Salaried job (agri in another farm) | 189 23.02 48.72
Salaried job (non-agri, in industry, se | 366 44.58 93.30
Unpaid worker in household business (no | 14 1.71 95.01
Unpaid worker in other business (non-ag | 3 0.37 95.37

Unpaid worker in own farm | 34 4.14 99.51
Unpaid worker in another farm | 4 0.49 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 821 100.00

. tabulate dummyregularmainoccup

Is |
${mainoccup |
ationfromea |

rlier} a |
regular |

occupation |
over the |

past year |
(fixed | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 6 0.73 0.73

Yes | 814 99.27 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 820 100.00

. tabulate selected_months

Please choose one to twelve |
months worked as |

${mainoccupationfromearlier} |
the p | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------------------+-----------------------------------
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1 2 3 4 5 | 1 16.67 16.67
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 1 16.67 33.33

1 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 12 | 1 16.67 50.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 | 1 16.67 66.67

1 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 12 | 1 16.67 83.33
1 2 3 4 5 9 10 11 12 | 1 16.67 100.00

------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 6 100.00

. summarize inddaysayear2 indhoursaday2 indhoursayear1_ego indhoursayear2_ego
indhoursayear_ego

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
inddaysaye~2 | 814 161.9509 104.5966 10 365
indhoursad~2 | 814 7.125307 2.41694 1 20
indhou~1_ego | 821 7.511571 102.6146 0 1896
indhou~2_ego | 814 1213.823 942.6189 24 7300
indhou~r_ego | 821 1210.985 941.1926 0 7300

. tabulate beforemainoccup

${mainoccupationfromearlier}: |
Immediately before beginning this work, |

what were | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Agricultural activity on own household | 65 7.93 7.93
Self-employed, own account worker, an o | 36 4.39 12.32

Salaried job (agri in another farm) | 215 26.22 38.54
Salaried job (non-agri, in industry or | 111 13.54 52.07
Unpaid worker in household business (no | 27 3.29 55.37
Unpaid worker in other business (non-ag | 4 0.49 55.85

Unpaid worker in own farm (agri) | 94 11.46 67.32
Unpaid worker in another farm (agri) | 2 0.24 67.56

Unemployed/not working but actively loo | 11 1.34 68.90
Full-time student | 21 2.56 71.46

Training / apprenticeship | 7 0.85 72.32
Not working and not looking for a job | 224 27.32 99.63

Other | 3 0.37 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 820 100.00

. tabulate otherbeforemainoccup

If Other, please specify | Freq. Percent Cum.
--------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Child rearing | 1 33.33 33.33
No work, because got accident in 2010 | 1 33.33 66.67

Study | 1 33.33 100.00
--------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 3 100.00

. tabulate mainoccuptype

${mainoccupationfromearlier}: In your |
current main occupation, do you work |

as.. | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Agricultural activity on own household | 104 12.68 12.68
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Self-employed, own account worker, an o | 109 13.29 25.98
Salaried job (agri in another farm) | 183 22.32 48.29

Salaried job (non-agri, in industry, se | 376 45.85 94.15
Unpaid worker in household business (no | 18 2.20 96.34
Unpaid worker in other business (non-ag | 1 0.12 96.46

Unpaid worker in own farm | 29 3.54 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 820 100.00

. tabulate dummypreviouswagejob

${mainoccup |
ationfromea |

rlier}: |
Before this |
self-employ |
ment work, |

did you |
ever wo | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 60 55.05 55.05

Yes | 49 44.95 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 109 100.00

. tabulate previousjobcontract

Did you |
have a |

written |
contract at |

this wage |
job ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 47 95.92 95.92

Yes | 2 4.08 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate reasonstoppedwagejob_fired

reasonstopp |
edwagejob=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 49 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate reasonstoppedwagejob_endco

reasonstopp |
edwagejob=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 47 95.92 95.92
Yes | 2 4.08 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate reasonstoppedwagejob_buclo
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reasonstopp |
edwagejob=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 49 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate reasonstoppedwagejob_reduc

reasonstopp |
edwagejob=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 49 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate reasonstoppedwagejob_lowwa

reasonstopp |
edwagejob=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 43 87.76 87.76
Yes | 6 12.24 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate reasonstoppedwagejob_retir

reasonstopp |
edwagejob=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 49 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate reasonstoppedwagejob_pregn

reasonstopp |
edwagejob=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 49 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate reasonstoppedwagejob_healt

reasonstopp |
edwagejob=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 49 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate reasonstoppedwagejob_famil

reasonstopp |
edwagejob=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 47 95.92 95.92
Yes | 2 4.08 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate reasonstoppedwagejob_moved

reasonstopp |
edwagejob=1 |

0 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 48 97.96 97.96
Yes | 1 2.04 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate reasonstoppedwagejob_educa

reasonstopp |
edwagejob=1 |

1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 49 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate reasonstoppedwagejob_selfe

reasonstopp |
edwagejob=1 |

2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 11 22.45 22.45
Yes | 38 77.55 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate reasonstoppedwagejob_other

reasonstopp |
edwagejob=1 |

3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 42 85.71 85.71
Yes | 7 14.29 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 49 100.00

. tabulate otherreasonstoppedjob

If Other, please specify | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Did not stop | 1 14.29 14.29
Involving in politics | 1 14.29 28.57

Marriage | 1 14.29 42.86
Regs is periodical work | 1 14.29 57.14
Tailoring is additional | 1 14.29 71.43
Traditional family work | 1 14.29 85.71

Working as wager as part time | 1 14.29 100.00
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------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 7 100.00

. summarize businessnbworkers

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
bus~bworkers | 109 1.192661 3.026051 0 16

. tabulate dummybusinessunpaidworkers

${mainoccup |
ationfromea |
rlier}: Do |

you |
currently |

have unpaid |
workers or |
unpaid ho | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 77 70.64 70.64

Yes | 32 29.36 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 109 100.00

. summarize businessnbunpaidworkers businessnbfamilyworkers

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
b~unpaidwo~s | 32 1.25 .622171 0 3
bus~yworkers | 32 1.28125 .6831792 0 3

. tabulate dummybusinesspaidworkers

${mainoccup |
ationfromea |
rlier}: Do |

you |
currently |
have paid |

workers in |
this busine | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 92 84.40 84.40
Yes | 17 15.60 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 109 100.00

. summarize businessnbpaidworkers

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
businessnbp~ | 17 6.411765 6.114111 1 16

. tabulate businessworkersfreqpayment

${mainoccupationfro |
mearlier}: Pick |

frequency of |
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payment of business |
workers | Freq. Percent Cum.

--------------------+-----------------------------------
Month | 2 11.76 11.76
Week | 4 23.53 35.29
Day | 11 64.71 100.00

--------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 17 100.00

. summarize businesslaborcost

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
businessla~t | 17 28632.35 58388.11 150 218400

. tabulate frequencygrossreceipt

${mainoccupationfromear |
lier}: Pick frequency |

of the business's gross |
receipt | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------------+-----------------------------------
Weekly | 34 31.19 31.19

Monthly | 31 28.44 59.63
Yearly | 21 19.27 78.90

Once in 6 months | 3 2.75 81.65
Fixed amount | 3 2.75 84.40

Pay whenever have money | 17 15.60 100.00
------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 109 100.00

. summarize amountgrossreceipt businessfixedcosts businessfixedcostsamount businessexpenses

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
amountgros~t | 109 38772.66 69563.68 0 500000
businessfi~s | 0
businessfi~t | 99 107899 245965 0 1100000
businessex~s | 109 31290.35 91438.04 0 800000

. tabulate businesssocialsecurity

${mainoccup |
ationfromea |
rlier}: Do |

you make |
contributio |

ns to |
social |

security in |
t | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 102 93.58 93.58

Yes | 7 6.42 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 109 100.00

. tabulate businesspaymentinkind
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${mainoccup |
ationfromea |
rlier}: Do |

you receive |
payments in |

kind for |
this work |

(eg | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 97 88.99 88.99
Yes | 12 11.01 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 109 100.00

. tabulate businesspaymentinkindlist_clo

businesspay |
mentinkindl |

ist=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 7 58.33 58.33
Yes | 5 41.67 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate businesspaymentinkindlist_foo

businesspay |
mentinkindl |

ist=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 7 58.33 58.33
Yes | 5 41.67 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate businesspaymentinkindlist_tra

businesspay |
mentinkindl |

ist=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 7 58.33 58.33
Yes | 5 41.67 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate businesspaymentinkindlist_acc

businesspay |
mentinkindl |

ist=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate businesspaymentinkindlist_lab
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businesspay |
mentinkindl |

ist=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 11 91.67 91.67
Yes | 1 8.33 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 12 100.00

. tabulate businesspaymentinkindlist_oth

businesspay |
mentinkindl |

ist=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 12 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 12 100.00

. summarize businesspaymentkindvalue_clothes businesspaymentkindvalue_transp
businesspaymentkindvalue_food

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
businesspa~s | 5 500 584.1661 50 1500
businesspa~p | 5 7800 4324.35 4000 15000
businessp~od | 5 5620 7883.258 50 17500

. tabulate wagejobemployer

${mainoccupationfromearlier}: Who is |
your employer for this job ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
State administration (including militar | 15 2.68 2.68
State-owned enterprise/farm or joint st | 101 18.07 20.75

Paid public works | 8 1.43 22.18
An individual (maistry...) | 288 51.52 73.70

Private firm or plant or farm | 145 25.94 99.64
Other | 2 0.36 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 559 100.00

. summarize wagejobnbworkers

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
wagejobnbw~s | 560 4.519643 1.657521 1 8

. tabulate contract

${mainoccupationfromearlier}: Have you |
signed a contract for this job? | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Yes, a signed/written contract/agreemen | 33 5.90 5.90

Yes, an oral agreement | 165 29.52 35.42
No | 361 64.58 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 559 100.00
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. tabulate wagejobtype

${mainoccupationfromearlier}: Is this |
occupation... (read answers and select |

co | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Permanent/ long term (i.e. government j | 134 23.97 23.97
Fixed term (limited contract) (i.e. NRE | 118 21.11 45.08

Daily (i.e. agri coolie) | 214 38.28 83.36
Seasonal (i.e. brick kiln) | 92 16.46 99.82

Occasional | 1 0.18 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 559 100.00

. tabulate wagejobsocialsecurity

${mainoccup |
ationfromea |
rlier}: Do |

you make |
contributio |

ns to |
social |

security in |
t | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 542 96.96 96.96

Yes | 17 3.04 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 559 100.00

. tabulate dummysalary

${mainoccupationfromearlier}: Do you |
usually receive a wage or salary from |

this | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

No | 68 12.16 12.16
Yes, I receive monetary payment from my | 491 87.84 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 559 100.00

. tabulate jobwagefrequencycash

${mainoccupationfro |
mearlier}: |

Frequency of |
payment/take home |

cash | Freq. Percent Cum.
--------------------+-----------------------------------

Month | 145 29.53 29.53
Fortnight (2 weeks) | 2 0.41 29.94

Week | 111 22.61 52.55
Day | 233 47.45 100.00

--------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 491 100.00

. summarize jobwageamountcash
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Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
jobwageamo~h | 491 2179.984 7059.477 20 124800

. tabulate wagejobpaymentinkind

${mainoccup |
ationfromea |
rlier}: Do |

you receive |
payments in |

kind for |
this work |

(eg | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 476 78.42 78.42
Yes | 131 21.58 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 607 100.00

. tabulate wagejobpaymentinkindlist_clo

wagejobpaym |
entinkindli |

st=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 121 92.37 92.37
Yes | 10 7.63 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 131 100.00

. tabulate wagejobpaymentinkindlist_foo

wagejobpaym |
entinkindli |

st=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 87 66.41 66.41
Yes | 44 33.59 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 131 100.00

. tabulate wagejobpaymentinkindlist_tra

wagejobpaym |
entinkindli |

st=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 125 95.42 95.42
Yes | 6 4.58 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 131 100.00

. tabulate wagejobpaymentinkindlist_acc

wagejobpaym |
entinkindli |

st=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 50 38.17 38.17
Yes | 81 61.83 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 131 100.00

. tabulate wagejobpaymentinkindlist_lab

wagejobpaym |
entinkindli |

st=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 131 100.00 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 131 100.00

. tabulate wagejobpaymentinkindlist_oth

wagejobpaym |
entinkindli |

st=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 130 99.24 99.24
Yes | 1 0.76 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 131 100.00

. summarize wagejobpaymentkindvalue_clothes wagejobpaymentkindvalue_food
wagejobpaymentkindvalue_transp wagejobpaymentkindvalue_accom

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
wagejobpay~s | 10 600 549.7474 100 1500
wagejobpa~od | 44 773.9773 1043.898 10 5000
wagejobpay~p | 6 1025 1310.63 100 3500
wagejobpay~m | 81 2867.481 4336.626 0 15000

. tabulate dummyaspirationmorehours

Would you |
like to |

work more |
at the same |

hourly |
earnings as |

now ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 503 66.01 66.01
Yes | 256 33.60 99.61

No response | 3 0.39 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 762 100.00

. tabulate reasondontworkmore

What is the |
main reason |
you do not |
work more |

hours ? | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
1 | 1 0.13 0.13

1 9 | 1 0.13 0.26
10 | 4 0.52 0.79
11 | 9 1.18 1.97
13 | 290 38.06 40.03
2 | 108 14.17 54.20

2 12 | 1 0.13 54.33
2 13 | 34 4.46 58.79
2 4 | 8 1.05 59.84

2 4 13 | 1 0.13 59.97
2 5 | 2 0.26 60.24

2 6 13 | 1 0.13 60.37
2 8 | 1 0.13 60.50
2 9 | 9 1.18 61.68

2 9 13 | 1 0.13 61.81
3 | 2 0.26 62.07
4 | 80 10.50 72.57

4 12 | 1 0.13 72.70
4 13 | 21 2.76 75.46
4 5 | 2 0.26 75.72
4 9 | 3 0.39 76.12

5 | 14 1.84 77.95
6 | 2 0.26 78.22

6 13 | 2 0.26 78.48
8 | 7 0.92 79.40
9 | 146 19.16 98.56

9 10 | 4 0.52 99.08
9 10 11 | 1 0.13 99.21

9 11 | 5 0.66 99.87
9 13 | 1 0.13 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 762 100.00

. summarize aspirationminimumwage2

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
aspiration~2 | 762 432.7638 1580.843 0 20000

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 2.1. Formal social networks

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-ego", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate associationlist_yout

everwork | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

314



0 | 947 99.79 99.79
1 | 2 0.21 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate associationlist_shg

everwork | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

0 | 870 91.68 91.68
1 | 79 8.32 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate associationlist_trad

everwork | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

0 | 943 99.37 99.37
1 | 6 0.63 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate associationlist_farm

everwork | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

0 | 947 99.79 99.79
1 | 2 0.21 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate associationlist_panc

everwork | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

0 | 941 99.16 99.16
1 | 8 0.84 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate associationlist_poli

everwork | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

0 | 872 91.89 91.89
1 | 77 8.11 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate associationlist_prof

everwork | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

0 | 925 97.47 97.47
1 | 24 2.53 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00
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. tabulate associationlist_mark

everwork | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

0 | 948 99.89 99.89
1 | 1 0.11 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate associationlist_reli

everwork | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

0 | 942 99.26 99.26
1 | 7 0.74 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate associationlist_hobb

everwork | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

0 | 944 99.47 99.47
1 | 5 0.53 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate associationlist_alum

everwork | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

0 | 945 99.58 99.58
1 | 4 0.42 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate associationlist_othe

everwork | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

0 | 910 95.89 95.89
1 | 39 4.11 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate associationlist_none

everwork | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

0 | 246 25.92 25.92
1 | 703 74.08 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

.

. * Selection

. keep HHID2016 INDID2016 associationid* associationname* assodegreeparticip* assosize*
dummyassorecommendation* dummyassohelpjob* dummyassohelpbusiness*
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. reshape long associationid associationname assodegreeparticip assosize
dummyassorecommendation dummyassohelpjob dummyassohelpbusiness , i(HHID2016 INDID2016) j(n)

(note: j = 1 2 3)

Data wide -> long
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Number of obs. 953 -> 2859
Number of variables 23 -> 10
j variable (3 values) -> n
xij variables:
associationid1 associationid2 associationid3-> associationid
associationname1 associationname2 associationname3->associationname
assodegreeparticip1 assodegreeparticip2 assodegreeparticip3 ->assodegreeparticip

assosize1 assosize2 assosize3 -> assosize
dummyassorecommendation1 dummyassorecommendation2 dummyassorecommendation3 ->

dummyassorecommendation
dummyassohelpjob1 dummyassohelpjob2 dummyassohelpjob3->dummyassohelpjob
dummyassohelpbusiness1 dummyassohelpbusiness2 dummyassohelpbusiness3 ->dummyassohelpbusiness
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

. drop if associationid==.
(2,623 observations deleted)

.

. * Table

. tabulate associationid

associationid | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Youth Union | 2 0.85 0.85
SHG group | 79 33.47 34.32

Trade union | 6 2.54 36.86
Farmer union | 2 0.85 37.71

Village panchayat | 8 3.39 41.10
Political party | 77 32.63 73.73

Professional association | 24 10.17 83.90
Market committee | 1 0.42 84.32
Religious group | 7 2.97 87.29

Hobby club, sports groups, cultural ass | 5 2.12 89.41
Alumni association | 4 1.69 91.10
Other association | 21 8.90 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 236 100.00

. tabulate assodegreeparticip

What is your |
degree of |

participation |
to this ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

--------------+-----------------------------------
Leader | 18 7.63 7.63
Active | 27 11.44 19.07

Simple member | 191 80.93 100.00
--------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 236 100.00

. tabulate assosize
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How large |
is this |

(approximat |
e number of |
members) ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
2-10 | 3 1.27 1.27

11-50 | 110 46.61 47.88
51-100 | 18 7.63 55.51

>100 | 73 30.93 86.44
Don't know | 32 13.56 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 236 100.00

. tabulate dummyassorecommendation

dummyassore |
commendatio |

n | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 210 88.98 88.98
Yes | 26 11.02 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 236 100.00

. tabulate dummyassohelpbusiness

dummyassohe |
lpbusiness | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 24 44.44 44.44

Yes | 30 55.56 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 54 100.00

. tabulate dummyassohelpjob

Did this |
help you |

find a job |
? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 129 90.21 90.21

Yes | 14 9.79 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 143 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 2.3. Size of network

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-ego", clear
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.

. tabulate nbercontactphone

How many |
contacts do you |

have in your |
mobile phone? | Freq. Percent Cum.

----------------+-----------------------------------
0-20 | 20 2.10 2.10

21-50 | 130 13.66 15.76
51-100 | 253 26.58 42.33

101-200 | 178 18.70 61.03
201-500 | 35 3.68 64.71

501 and more | 8 0.84 65.55
No mobile phone | 326 34.24 99.79

9 | 2 0.21 100.00
----------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. summarize nberpersonfamilyevent

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
nberperson~t | 952 169.667 210.9292 0 1000

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 2.4. Ressources network

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-ego", clear

.

. tabulate contactlist_busi

contactlist |
=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 730 76.68 76.68

Yes | 222 23.32 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate contactlist_poli

contactlist |
=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 871 91.49 91.49

Yes | 81 8.51 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate contactlist_civi

contactlist |
=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 618 64.92 64.92

Yes | 334 35.08 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate contactlist_bank

contactlist |
=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 747 78.47 78.47

Yes | 205 21.53 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate contactlist_panc

contactlist |
=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 521 54.73 54.73

Yes | 431 45.27 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate contactlist_coun

contactlist |
=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 810 85.08 85.08

Yes | 142 14.92 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate contactlist_recr

contactlist |
=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 904 94.96 94.96

Yes | 48 5.04 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate contactlist_trad

contactlist |
=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 927 97.37 97.37

Yes | 25 2.63 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate contactlist_none

contactlist |
=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 654 68.70 68.70

Yes | 298 31.30 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. summarize nbcontact_headbusiness nbcontact_policeman nbcontact_civilserv
nbcontact_bankemployee nbcontact_panchayatcommittee nbcontact_peoplecouncil
nbcontact_recruiter nbcontact_h

> eadunion

Variable | Obs Mean Std. Dev. Min Max
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
nbcontact_~s | 655 .9160305 2.826367 0 50
nbcontact~an | 655 .610687 4.38264 0 100
nbcontact_~v | 655 1.2 4.633477 0 100
nbcontac~yee | 655 .8625954 8.219061 0 200
nbcontac~tee | 655 1.280916 1.732188 0 20
-------------+---------------------------------------------------------
nbcontact_~l | 655 .4274809 1.36822 0 20
nbcontact_~r | 655 .1129771 .8758043 0 20
nbcontact~on | 655 .080916 .5649165 0 10

. tabulate dummycontactleaders

Do you know |
people who |

you can |
contact at |

any time |
and who are |
leaders of |

large | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 833 87.50 87.50
Yes | 119 12.50 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate contactleaders

If yes, leaders of which |
organizations ? | Freq. Percent Cum.

-------------------------------+-----------------------------------
(sedhu) Communist | 1 0.84 0.84

1 | 1 0.84 1.68
AADMK | 1 0.84 2.52
ADMK | 15 12.61 15.13

ADMK district chairman | 1 0.84 15.97
ADMK organization | 1 0.84 16.81

AIADMK | 23 19.33 36.13
Admk | 17 14.29 50.42
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Agriculture association | 1 0.84 51.26
Agriculture department | 1 0.84 52.10

Aiadmk | 1 0.84 52.94
Appar | 1 0.84 53.78

Auto driver sangam | 1 0.84 54.62
Azhagesan | 1 0.84 55.46

Babu | 3 2.52 57.98
Bjp | 2 1.68 59.66

Communist party | 1 0.84 60.50
DMDK | 1 0.84 61.34
DMK | 9 7.56 68.91

DMK party | 2 1.68 70.59
Dmdk | 3 2.52 73.11
Dmk | 15 12.61 85.71

Dmk, Arasan | 1 0.84 86.55
Jama ath | 1 0.84 87.39
Jamaath | 1 0.84 88.24
Jamath | 2 1.68 89.92

Kulalar sangam | 1 0.84 90.76
Lorry owner association | 1 0.84 91.60

Muslim thaukith jamth | 1 0.84 92.44
PMK | 2 1.68 94.12
Pmk | 1 0.84 94.96

Radhakrishnan (Admk) | 1 0.84 95.80
Sumai thookkuvor nala sangam | 1 0.84 96.64

Thamizhaga vazhvurimai katchi | 1 0.84 97.48
Tvk | 1 0.84 98.32

Viduthalai Chiruthaikal Katchi | 1 0.84 99.16
Workers Union | 1 0.84 100.00

-------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 119 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 2.5. Perception of the network

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-ego", clear

.

. tabulate trustneighborhood

People in my |
neighborhood can |

be trusted | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 341 35.82 35.82

2 - Quite often | 290 30.46 66.28
3 - Sometimes | 232 24.37 90.65

4 - Rarely | 69 7.25 97.90
5 - Almost never | 18 1.89 99.79

No response | 2 0.21 100.00
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------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate demotrustneighborhood

effectdemonetworktrustneighb |
orhood | Freq. Percent Cum.

-----------------------------+-----------------------------------
Positive change (more trust) | 29 10.58 10.58

No change | 204 74.45 85.04
Negative change (less trust) | 41 14.96 100.00
-----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 274 100.00

. tabulate trustemployees

Among employees, |
kin member are |

more trustworthy |
than other |

non-kin members | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 148 15.55 15.55

2 - Quite often | 261 27.42 42.96
3 - Sometimes | 409 42.96 85.92

4 - Rarely | 117 12.29 98.21
5 - Almost never | 15 1.58 99.79

No response | 2 0.21 100.00
------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate demotrustemployees

demotrustemployees | Freq. Percent Cum.
-----------------------------+-----------------------------------
Positive change (more trust) | 32 11.68 11.68

No change | 202 73.72 85.40
Negative change (less trust) | 39 14.23 99.64

No response | 1 0.36 100.00
-----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 274 100.00

. tabulate networkpeoplehelping

People who do |
well in their |

business or job |
are likely to |

receive |
additional req | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 26 2.73 2.73

2 - Quite often | 79 8.30 11.03
3 - Sometimes | 358 37.61 48.63

4 - Rarely | 295 30.99 79.62
5 - Almost never | 190 19.96 99.58

No response | 4 0.42 100.00
------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00
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. tabulate demonetworkpeoplehelping

demonetworkpeoplehelping | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
More likely to receive additionnal requ | 19 6.93 6.93

Same | 182 66.42 73.36
Less likely to receive additionnal requ | 67 24.45 97.81

No response | 6 2.19 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 274 100.00

. tabulate networkhelpkinmember

If a kin member |
ask me to help |

him/her by hiring |
one of his/her |

family member, I | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 40 4.20 4.20

2 - Quite often | 89 9.35 13.55
3 - Sometimes | 368 38.66 52.21

4 - Rarely | 289 30.36 82.56
5 - Almost never | 163 17.12 99.68

No response | 3 0.32 100.00
------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate demonetworkhelpkinmember

demonetworkhelpkinmembe |
r | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------------+-----------------------------------
I will accept even more | 21 7.66 7.66

Same | 195 71.17 78.83
I will hire even less | 54 19.71 98.54

No response | 4 1.46 100.00
------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 274 100.00

. tabulate demotrustbank

demotrustbank | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------------+-----------------------------------
Same, still don't trust | 19 6.93 6.93

Same, still trust | 137 50.00 56.93
Less trust | 56 20.44 77.37
More trust | 15 5.47 82.85

No response | 47 17.15 100.00
------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 274 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.
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.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 3. Personality and behaviour

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-ego", clear

.

. tabulate enjoypeople

1 - Do you enjoy |
being with |

people? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 368 38.66 38.66

2 - Quite often | 377 39.60 78.26
3 - Sometimes | 164 17.23 95.48

4 - Rarely | 39 4.10 99.58
5 - Almost never | 4 0.42 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate curious

2 - Are you |
curious, |

interested in |
learning new |

things? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 127 13.42 13.42

2 - Quite often | 220 23.26 36.68
3 - Sometimes | 302 31.92 68.60

4 - Rarely | 197 20.82 89.43
5 - Almost never | 100 10.57 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 946 100.00

. tabulate organized

3 - Are you |
organized? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 100 10.53 10.53

2 - Quite often | 352 37.05 47.58
3 - Sometimes | 317 33.37 80.95

4 - Rarely | 161 16.95 97.89
5 - Almost never | 20 2.11 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 950 100.00

. tabulate managestress

4 - Do you manage |
stress well? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 127 13.67 13.67

2 - Quite often | 234 25.19 38.86
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3 - Sometimes | 422 45.43 84.28
4 - Rarely | 131 14.10 98.39

5 - Almost never | 15 1.61 100.00
------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 929 100.00

. tabulate interestedbyart

5 - Are you |
interested in |

nature, art or |
music? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 105 11.05 11.05

2 - Quite often | 262 27.58 38.63
3 - Sometimes | 309 32.53 71.16

4 - Rarely | 202 21.26 92.42
5 - Almost never | 72 7.58 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 950 100.00

. tabulate tryhard

6 - Do you try |
very hard even |

after making |
mistakes? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 47 5.02 5.02

2 - Quite often | 240 25.61 30.63
3 - Sometimes | 313 33.40 64.03

4 - Rarely | 157 16.76 80.79
5 - Almost never | 180 19.21 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 937 100.00

. tabulate workwithother

7 - Do you work |
well with other |

people? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 277 29.13 29.13

2 - Quite often | 430 45.22 74.34
3 - Sometimes | 185 19.45 93.80

4 - Rarely | 56 5.89 99.68
5 - Almost never | 3 0.32 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 951 100.00

. tabulate makeplans

8 - Do you make |
plans and stick |

to them? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 110 11.55 11.55

2 - Quite often | 304 31.93 43.49
3 - Sometimes | 329 34.56 78.05
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4 - Rarely | 198 20.80 98.84
5 - Almost never | 11 1.16 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate sharefeelings

9 - Do you easily |
share your |

thoughts and |
feelings with |
other people? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 103 10.84 10.84

2 - Quite often | 268 28.21 39.05
3 - Sometimes | 347 36.53 75.58

4 - Rarely | 181 19.05 94.63
5 - Almost never | 51 5.37 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 950 100.00

. tabulate nervous

10 - Do you get |
nervous easily? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 13 1.37 1.37

2 - Quite often | 147 15.52 16.90
3 - Sometimes | 409 43.19 60.08

4 - Rarely | 302 31.89 91.97
5 - Almost never | 76 8.03 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 947 100.00

. tabulate stickwithgoals

11 - Do you stick |
to your goals |

despite obstacles |
and setbacks? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 37 4.14 4.14

2 - Quite often | 155 17.34 21.48
3 - Sometimes | 365 40.83 62.30

4 - Rarely | 199 22.26 84.56
5 - Almost never | 138 15.44 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 894 100.00

. tabulate repetitivetasks

12 - Do you |
prefer work that |

involves |
repetitive tasks |

and routines? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 45 4.76 4.76

2 - Quite often | 310 32.77 37.53
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3 - Sometimes | 357 37.74 75.26
4 - Rarely | 183 19.34 94.61

5 - Almost never | 51 5.39 100.00
------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 946 100.00

. tabulate shywithpeople

13 - Are you shy |
with people? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 17 1.79 1.79

2 - Quite often | 87 9.17 10.96
3 - Sometimes | 462 48.68 59.64

4 - Rarely | 271 28.56 88.20
5 - Almost never | 112 11.80 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate workhard

14 - Do you work |
hard to do things |
well and on time? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 69 7.25 7.25

2 - Quite often | 449 47.16 54.41
3 - Sometimes | 320 33.61 88.03

4 - Rarely | 96 10.08 98.11
5 - Almost never | 18 1.89 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate changemood

15 - Do you have |
sudden changes in |

your mood? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 7 0.74 0.74

2 - Quite often | 172 18.22 18.96
3 - Sometimes | 290 30.72 49.68

4 - Rarely | 276 29.24 78.92
5 - Almost never | 199 21.08 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 944 100.00

. tabulate understandotherfeeling

16 - Do you try |
to understand how |
other people feel |

and think? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 56 5.91 5.91

2 - Quite often | 200 21.12 27.03
3 - Sometimes | 392 41.39 68.43

4 - Rarely | 200 21.12 89.55
5 - Almost never | 99 10.45 100.00
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------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 947 100.00

. tabulate inventive

17 - Are you |
inventive, and |

discover new ways |
of doing things? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 29 3.07 3.07

2 - Quite often | 208 21.99 25.05
3 - Sometimes | 351 37.10 62.16

4 - Rarely | 236 24.95 87.10
5 - Almost never | 122 12.90 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 946 100.00

. tabulate enthusiastic

18 - Are you |
enthusiastic and |
full of energy? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 75 7.90 7.90

2 - Quite often | 422 44.47 52.37
3 - Sometimes | 283 29.82 82.19

4 - Rarely | 143 15.07 97.26
5 - Almost never | 26 2.74 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate feeldepressed

19 - Do you feel |
sad, depressed? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 18 1.89 1.89

2 - Quite often | 181 19.03 20.93
3 - Sometimes | 521 54.78 75.71

4 - Rarely | 212 22.29 98.00
5 - Almost never | 19 2.00 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 951 100.00

. tabulate appointmentontime

20 - Do you get |
to work and |

appointments on |
time? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 73 7.68 7.68

2 - Quite often | 393 41.37 49.05
3 - Sometimes | 360 37.89 86.95

4 - Rarely | 115 12.11 99.05
5 - Almost never | 9 0.95 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 950 100.00
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. tabulate trustingofother

21 - Are you |
generally |

trusting of other |
people? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 41 4.31 4.31

2 - Quite often | 334 35.08 39.39
3 - Sometimes | 423 44.43 83.82

4 - Rarely | 134 14.08 97.90
5 - Almost never | 20 2.10 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate goaftergoal

22 - Do you go |
after a goal, |

even if it takes |
a year or more to |

reach? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 46 4.88 4.88

2 - Quite often | 260 27.57 32.45
3 - Sometimes | 436 46.24 78.69

4 - Rarely | 173 18.35 97.03
5 - Almost never | 28 2.97 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 943 100.00

. tabulate easilyupset

23 - Do you get |
easily upset? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 13 1.37 1.37

2 - Quite often | 174 18.34 19.70
3 - Sometimes | 477 50.26 69.97

4 - Rarely | 271 28.56 98.52
5 - Almost never | 14 1.48 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate talktomanypeople

24 - In social |
gatherings, do |

you like to talk |
to many people? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 113 11.89 11.89

2 - Quite often | 305 32.11 44.00
3 - Sometimes | 344 36.21 80.21

4 - Rarely | 158 16.63 96.84
5 - Almost never | 30 3.16 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 950 100.00
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. tabulate liketothink

25 - Do you like |
to think a lot, |

and reflect about |
ideas? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 43 4.54 4.54

2 - Quite often | 177 18.67 23.21
3 - Sometimes | 388 40.93 64.14

4 - Rarely | 263 27.74 91.88
5 - Almost never | 77 8.12 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 948 100.00

. tabulate finishwhatbegin

26 - Do you |
finish whatever |

you begin? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 44 4.63 4.63

2 - Quite often | 322 33.86 38.49
3 - Sometimes | 397 41.75 80.23

4 - Rarely | 180 18.93 99.16
5 - Almost never | 8 0.84 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 951 100.00

. tabulate putoffduties

27 - Do you put |
off your duties |

in order to |
relax? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 12 1.26 1.26

2 - Quite often | 122 12.84 14.11
3 - Sometimes | 375 39.47 53.58

4 - Rarely | 231 24.32 77.89
5 - Almost never | 210 22.11 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 950 100.00

. tabulate rudetoother

28 - Do you tend |
to be rude to |
other people? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 16 1.68 1.68

2 - Quite often | 11 1.16 2.84
3 - Sometimes | 82 8.63 11.47

4 - Rarely | 104 10.95 22.42
5 - Almost never | 737 77.58 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 950 100.00
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. tabulate finishtasks

29 - Do you |
finish your |

tasks, even if |
they take a long |

time to complete? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 39 4.12 4.12

2 - Quite often | 314 33.16 37.28
3 - Sometimes | 425 44.88 82.15

4 - Rarely | 152 16.05 98.20
5 - Almost never | 17 1.80 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 947 100.00

. tabulate toleratefaults

30 - Do you |
tolerate faults |

in other people? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 24 2.54 2.54

2 - Quite often | 132 13.98 16.53
3 - Sometimes | 578 61.23 77.75

4 - Rarely | 194 20.55 98.31
5 - Almost never | 16 1.69 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 944 100.00

. tabulate worryalot

31 - Do you worry |
a lot? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 17 1.79 1.79

2 - Quite often | 171 17.98 19.77
3 - Sometimes | 531 55.84 75.60

4 - Rarely | 212 22.29 97.90
5 - Almost never | 20 2.10 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 951 100.00

. tabulate easilydistracted

32 - Do you get |
easily |

distracted? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 4 0.42 0.42

2 - Quite often | 127 13.47 13.89
3 - Sometimes | 344 36.48 50.37

4 - Rarely | 283 30.01 80.38
5 - Almost never | 185 19.62 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 943 100.00

. tabulate keepworking
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33 - Do you keep |
working very hard |

even when you |
feel like |
quitting? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 22 2.33 2.33

2 - Quite often | 217 23.01 25.34
3 - Sometimes | 441 46.77 72.11

4 - Rarely | 171 18.13 90.24
5 - Almost never | 92 9.76 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 943 100.00

. tabulate completeduties

34 - Do you |
complete your |

duties on time? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 42 4.41 4.41

2 - Quite often | 351 36.87 41.28
3 - Sometimes | 397 41.70 82.98

4 - Rarely | 148 15.55 98.53
5 - Almost never | 14 1.47 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate talkative

35 - Are you |
talkative? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 34 3.58 3.58

2 - Quite often | 195 20.50 24.08
3 - Sometimes | 412 43.32 67.40

4 - Rarely | 225 23.66 91.06
5 - Almost never | 85 8.94 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 951 100.00

. tabulate newideas

36 - Do you come |
up with original |

or new ideas? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 21 2.21 2.21

2 - Quite often | 152 15.98 18.19
3 - Sometimes | 400 42.06 60.25

4 - Rarely | 270 28.39 88.64
5 - Almost never | 108 11.36 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 951 100.00

. tabulate staycalm

37 - Do you stay |
calm in tense or |
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stressful |
situations? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 148 15.64 15.64

2 - Quite often | 185 19.56 35.20
3 - Sometimes | 503 53.17 88.37

4 - Rarely | 99 10.47 98.84
5 - Almost never | 11 1.16 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 946 100.00

. tabulate forgiveother

38 - Do you |
forgive other |

people easily? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 34 3.59 3.59

2 - Quite often | 140 14.80 18.39
3 - Sometimes | 578 61.10 79.49

4 - Rarely | 182 19.24 98.73
5 - Almost never | 12 1.27 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 946 100.00

. tabulate activeimagination

39 - Do you have |
an active |

imagination? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 23 2.44 2.44

2 - Quite often | 149 15.83 18.28
3 - Sometimes | 460 48.88 67.16

4 - Rarely | 211 22.42 89.59
5 - Almost never | 98 10.41 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 941 100.00

. tabulate expressingthoughts

40 - Are you |
comfortable |

expressing your |
thoughts and |
opinions to |

others? | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 55 5.80 5.80

2 - Quite often | 257 27.08 32.88
3 - Sometimes | 415 43.73 76.61

4 - Rarely | 190 20.02 96.63
5 - Almost never | 32 3.37 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 949 100.00

. tabulate helpfulwithothers

41 - Are you |
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helpful with |
others? | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------------+-----------------------------------
1 - Almost always | 49 5.15 5.15

2 - Quite often | 128 13.46 18.61
3 - Sometimes | 387 40.69 59.31

4 - Rarely | 323 33.96 93.27
5 - Almost never | 64 6.73 100.00

------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 951 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 4. Literacy and numeracy

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-ego", clear

.

.

. ********** Literacy

. tabulate canreadcard1a

Can you please read the |
letters on this card? | Freq. Percent Cum.

-------------------------------+-----------------------------------
No | 372 39.24 39.24

Yes, with difficulty | 153 16.14 55.38
Yes, without difficulty/errors | 423 44.62 100.00
-------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 948 100.00

. tabulate canreadcard1b

Can you please read the word |
on this card? | Freq. Percent Cum.

-------------------------------+-----------------------------------
No | 375 39.60 39.60

Yes, with difficulty | 158 16.68 56.28
Yes, without difficulty/errors | 414 43.72 100.00
-------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 947 100.00

. tabulate canreadcard1c

Can you please read the |
sentence on this card? | Freq. Percent Cum.

-------------------------------+-----------------------------------
No | 378 40.04 40.04

Yes, with difficulty | 154 16.31 56.36
Yes, without difficulty/errors | 412 43.64 100.00
-------------------------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 944 100.00

. tabulate canreadcard2

Can you please write the |
following sentence | Freq. Percent Cum.

-------------------------------+-----------------------------------
No | 440 47.62 47.62

Yes, with difficulty | 97 10.50 58.12
Yes, without difficulty/errors | 387 41.88 100.00
-------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 924 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** Numeracy

. tabulate numeracy1

Please tell |
me the |

answer to |
the |

calculation |
(5 + 9 = |

14) | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Correct | 768 80.76 80.76
Incorrect | 183 19.24 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 951 100.00

. tabulate numeracy2

Please tell |
me the |

answer to |
the |

calculation |
(33 - 7 = |

26) | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Correct | 503 53.57 53.57
Incorrect | 436 46.43 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 939 100.00

. tabulate numeracy3

Please tell |
me the |

answer to |
the |

calculation |
(7 x 8 = |

56) | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Correct | 357 39.27 39.27
Incorrect | 552 60.73 100.00
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------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 909 100.00

. tabulate numeracy4

Please tell |
me the |

answer to |
the |

calculation |
(42 / 6 = |

7) | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

Correct | 171 20.80 20.80
Incorrect | 651 79.20 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 822 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 5. Raven tests

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-ego", clear

.

.

. ********** Set A

. tabulate a1

A1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 20 2.10 2.10
2 | 279 29.31 31.41
3 | 31 3.26 34.66
4 | 583 61.24 95.90
5 | 7 0.74 96.64
6 | 14 1.47 98.11

No response | 18 1.89 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate a2

A2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 28 2.94 2.94
2 | 194 20.38 23.32
3 | 30 3.15 26.47
4 | 55 5.78 32.25
5 | 617 64.81 97.06
6 | 8 0.84 97.90
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No response | 20 2.10 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate a3

A3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 584 61.34 61.34
2 | 147 15.44 76.79
3 | 76 7.98 84.77
4 | 56 5.88 90.65
5 | 55 5.78 96.43
6 | 13 1.37 97.79

No response | 21 2.21 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate a4

A4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 51 5.36 5.36
2 | 566 59.45 64.81
3 | 132 13.87 78.68
4 | 79 8.30 86.97
5 | 55 5.78 92.75
6 | 47 4.94 97.69

No response | 22 2.31 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate a5

A5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 74 7.77 7.77
2 | 146 15.34 23.11
3 | 71 7.46 30.57
4 | 104 10.92 41.49
5 | 102 10.71 52.21
6 | 430 45.17 97.37

No response | 25 2.63 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate a6

A6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 104 10.92 10.92
2 | 177 18.59 29.52
3 | 460 48.32 77.84
4 | 70 7.35 85.19
5 | 64 6.72 91.91
6 | 53 5.57 97.48

No response | 24 2.52 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00
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. tabulate a7

A7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 108 11.36 11.36
2 | 112 11.78 23.13
3 | 94 9.88 33.02
4 | 139 14.62 47.63
5 | 112 11.78 59.41
6 | 355 37.33 96.74

No response | 31 3.26 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 951 100.00

. tabulate a8

A8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 180 18.91 18.91
2 | 404 42.44 61.34
3 | 95 9.98 71.32
4 | 64 6.72 78.05
5 | 77 8.09 86.13
6 | 103 10.82 96.95

No response | 29 3.05 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate a9

A9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 390 40.97 40.97
2 | 100 10.50 51.47
3 | 87 9.14 60.61
4 | 82 8.61 69.22
5 | 155 16.28 85.50
6 | 103 10.82 96.32

No response | 35 3.68 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate a10

A10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 140 14.71 14.71
2 | 91 9.56 24.26
3 | 356 37.39 61.66
4 | 74 7.77 69.43
5 | 137 14.39 83.82
6 | 122 12.82 96.64

No response | 32 3.36 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate a11
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A11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 153 16.07 16.07
2 | 208 21.85 37.92
3 | 96 10.08 48.00
4 | 242 25.42 73.42
5 | 162 17.02 90.44
6 | 60 6.30 96.74

No response | 31 3.26 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate a12

A12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 109 11.45 11.45
2 | 143 15.02 26.47
3 | 118 12.39 38.87
4 | 144 15.13 53.99
5 | 261 27.42 81.41
6 | 138 14.50 95.90

No response | 39 4.10 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** Set Ab

. tabulate ab1

Ab1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 68 7.14 7.14
2 | 85 8.93 16.07
3 | 92 9.66 25.74
4 | 560 58.82 84.56
5 | 66 6.93 91.49
6 | 47 4.94 96.43

No response | 34 3.57 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate ab2

Ab2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 57 5.99 5.99
2 | 131 13.76 19.75
3 | 67 7.04 26.79
4 | 146 15.34 42.12
5 | 476 50.00 92.12
6 | 45 4.73 96.85

No response | 30 3.15 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate ab3
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Ab3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 481 50.53 50.53
2 | 125 13.13 63.66
3 | 80 8.40 72.06
4 | 92 9.66 81.72
5 | 95 9.98 91.70
6 | 49 5.15 96.85

No response | 30 3.15 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate ab4

Ab4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 170 17.86 17.86
2 | 131 13.76 31.62
3 | 95 9.98 41.60
4 | 115 12.08 53.68
5 | 72 7.56 61.24
6 | 334 35.08 96.32

No response | 35 3.68 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate ab5

Ab5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 117 12.29 12.29
2 | 387 40.65 52.94
3 | 150 15.76 68.70
4 | 71 7.46 76.16
5 | 107 11.24 87.39
6 | 88 9.24 96.64

No response | 32 3.36 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate ab6

Ab6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 330 34.66 34.66
2 | 178 18.70 53.36
3 | 103 10.82 64.18
4 | 105 11.03 75.21
5 | 102 10.71 85.92
6 | 101 10.61 96.53

No response | 33 3.47 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate ab7

Ab7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------
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1 | 85 8.93 8.93
2 | 177 18.59 27.52
3 | 419 44.01 71.53
4 | 72 7.56 79.10
5 | 107 11.24 90.34
6 | 61 6.41 96.74

No response | 31 3.26 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate ab8

Ab8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 104 10.92 10.92
2 | 195 20.48 31.41
3 | 102 10.71 42.12
4 | 320 33.61 75.74
5 | 114 11.97 87.71
6 | 79 8.30 96.01

No response | 38 3.99 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate ab9

Ab9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 69 7.25 7.25
2 | 143 15.02 22.27
3 | 208 21.85 44.12
4 | 98 10.29 54.41
5 | 110 11.55 65.97
6 | 289 30.36 96.32

No response | 35 3.68 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate ab10

Ab10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 43 4.52 4.52
2 | 97 10.19 14.71
3 | 393 41.28 55.99
4 | 139 14.60 70.59
5 | 98 10.29 80.88
6 | 141 14.81 95.69

No response | 41 4.31 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate ab11

Ab11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 118 12.39 12.39
2 | 91 9.56 21.95
3 | 235 24.68 46.64
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4 | 84 8.82 55.46
5 | 325 34.14 89.60
6 | 64 6.72 96.32

No response | 35 3.68 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate ab12

Ab12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 181 19.01 19.01
2 | 270 28.36 47.37
3 | 121 12.71 60.08
4 | 133 13.97 74.05
5 | 144 15.13 89.18
6 | 56 5.88 95.06

No response | 47 4.94 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

.

.

.

. ********** Set B

. tabulate b1

B1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 56 5.88 5.88
2 | 606 63.66 69.54
3 | 74 7.77 77.31
4 | 59 6.20 83.51
5 | 73 7.67 91.18
6 | 54 5.67 96.85

No response | 30 3.15 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate b2

B2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 73 7.67 7.67
2 | 216 22.69 30.36
3 | 124 13.03 43.38
4 | 81 8.51 51.89
5 | 65 6.83 58.72
6 | 358 37.61 96.32

No response | 35 3.68 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate b3

B3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 462 48.53 48.53
2 | 100 10.50 59.03
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3 | 82 8.61 67.65
4 | 64 6.72 74.37
5 | 139 14.60 88.97
6 | 69 7.25 96.22

No response | 36 3.78 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate b4

B4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 81 8.51 8.51
2 | 427 44.85 53.36
3 | 115 12.08 65.44
4 | 115 12.08 77.52
5 | 100 10.50 88.03
6 | 76 7.98 96.01

No response | 38 3.99 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate b5

B5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 346 36.34 36.34
2 | 99 10.40 46.74
3 | 133 13.97 60.71
4 | 120 12.61 73.32
5 | 156 16.39 89.71
6 | 59 6.20 95.90

No response | 39 4.10 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate b6

B6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 85 8.93 8.93
2 | 188 19.75 28.68
3 | 308 32.35 61.03
4 | 96 10.08 71.11
5 | 147 15.44 86.55
6 | 90 9.45 96.01

No response | 38 3.99 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate b7

B7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 120 12.61 12.61
2 | 149 15.65 28.26
3 | 140 14.71 42.96
4 | 106 11.13 54.10
5 | 296 31.09 85.19
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6 | 98 10.29 95.48
No response | 43 4.52 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate b8

B8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 74 7.77 7.77
2 | 200 21.01 28.78
3 | 125 13.13 41.91
4 | 110 11.55 53.47
5 | 175 18.38 71.85
6 | 219 23.00 94.85

No response | 49 5.15 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate b9

B9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 148 15.55 15.55
2 | 136 14.29 29.83
3 | 134 14.08 43.91
4 | 267 28.05 71.95
5 | 142 14.92 86.87
6 | 75 7.88 94.75

No response | 50 5.25 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate b10

B10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 95 9.98 9.98
2 | 170 17.86 27.84
3 | 349 36.66 64.50
4 | 108 11.34 75.84
5 | 107 11.24 87.08
6 | 63 6.62 93.70

No response | 60 6.30 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate b11

B11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 81 8.51 8.51
2 | 151 15.86 24.37
3 | 170 17.86 42.23
4 | 259 27.21 69.43
5 | 137 14.39 83.82
6 | 82 8.61 92.44

No response | 72 7.56 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 952 100.00

. tabulate b12

B12 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

1 | 67 7.04 7.04
2 | 130 13.66 20.69
3 | 117 12.29 32.98
4 | 202 21.22 54.20
5 | 170 17.86 72.06
6 | 179 18.80 90.86

No response | 87 9.14 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 952 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 6. General effects of demonetisation

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-ego", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate demogeneralperception_bad

demogeneral |
perception= |

1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 196 71.79 71.79
Yes | 77 28.21 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogeneralperception_pba

demogeneral |
perception= |

2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 262 95.97 95.97
Yes | 11 4.03 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogeneralperception_neu

demogeneral |
perception= |

3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------
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No | 231 84.62 84.62
Yes | 42 15.38 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogeneralperception_pgo

demogeneral |
perception= |

4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 257 94.14 94.14
Yes | 16 5.86 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogeneralperception_goo

demogeneral |
perception= |

5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 215 78.75 78.75
Yes | 58 21.25 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogeneralperception_dk

demogeneral |
perception= |

6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 220 80.59 80.59
Yes | 53 19.41 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogeneralperception_nr

demogeneral |
perception= |

7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 252 92.31 92.31
Yes | 21 7.69 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

.

. tabulate demogoodexpectations_noch

demogoodexp |
ectations=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 151 55.31 55.31
Yes | 122 44.69 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00
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. tabulate demogoodexpectations_less

demogoodexp |
ectations=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 193 70.70 70.70
Yes | 80 29.30 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogoodexpectations_safe

demogoodexp |
ectations=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 218 79.85 79.85
Yes | 55 20.15 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogoodexpectations_bank

demogoodexp |
ectations=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 238 87.18 87.18
Yes | 35 12.82 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogoodexpectations_easi

demogoodexp |
ectations=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 247 90.48 90.48
Yes | 26 9.52 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogoodexpectations_hidd

demogoodexp |
ectations=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 225 82.42 82.42
Yes | 48 17.58 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogoodexpectations_form

demogoodexp |
ectations=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 270 98.90 98.90
Yes | 3 1.10 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogoodexpectations_gift

demogoodexp |
ectations=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 214 78.39 78.39
Yes | 59 21.61 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogoodexpectations_othe

demogoodexp |
ectations=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 270 98.90 98.90
Yes | 3 1.10 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogoodexpectations_dk

demogoodexp |
ectations=1 |

0 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 232 84.98 84.98
Yes | 41 15.02 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

. tabulate demogoodexpectations_nr

demogoodexp |
ectations=1 |

1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 266 97.44 97.44
Yes | 7 2.56 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 273 100.00

.

. tabulate demobadexpectations_noch

demobadexpe |
ctations=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 168 61.76 61.76

Yes | 104 38.24 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 272 100.00

. tabulate demobadexpectations_taxc

demobadexpe |
ctations=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
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------------+-----------------------------------
No | 234 86.03 86.03

Yes | 38 13.97 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 272 100.00

. tabulate demobadexpectations_blac

demobadexpe |
ctations=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 212 77.94 77.94

Yes | 60 22.06 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 272 100.00

. tabulate demobadexpectations_loan

demobadexpe |
ctations=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 238 87.50 87.50

Yes | 34 12.50 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 272 100.00

. tabulate demobadexpectations_cost

demobadexpe |
ctations=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 264 97.06 97.06

Yes | 8 2.94 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 272 100.00

. tabulate demobadexpectations_jobo

demobadexpe |
ctations=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 236 86.76 86.76

Yes | 36 13.24 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 272 100.00

. tabulate demobadexpectations_inco

demobadexpe |
ctations=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 248 91.18 91.18

Yes | 24 8.82 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 272 100.00

. tabulate demobadexpectations_sche

demobadexpe |

350



ctations=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 258 94.85 94.85
Yes | 14 5.15 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 272 100.00

. tabulate demobadexpectations_othe

demobadexpe |
ctations=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 264 97.06 97.06

Yes | 8 2.94 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 272 100.00

. tabulate demobadexpectations_dk

demobadexpe |
ctations=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 231 84.93 84.93
Yes | 41 15.07 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 272 100.00

. tabulate demobadexpectations_nr

demobadexpe |
ctations=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 259 95.22 95.22
Yes | 13 4.78 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 272 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

.

.

.

.

.

.

. ****************************************

. * 7. Alters

. ****************************************

. use"NEEMSIS1-alters", clear

.

. * Tables

. tabulate networkpurpose1

networkpurpose1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Was recommended asso (E) | 24 4.72 4.72
Technical help business (P) | 75 14.76 19.49

351



Entrust business (P) | 8 1.57 21.06
Help recruit workers business (P) | 32 6.30 27.36

Help find suppliers/cust business(P) | 15 2.95 30.31
Lending tools business (E) | 4 0.79 31.10

Help find job (P) | 301 59.25 90.35
Recommended someone for a job (E) | 12 2.36 92.72

Recommended someone success (E) | 1 0.20 92.91
Asked help demonetisation (E) | 18 3.54 96.46

Provided help demonetisation (E) | 18 3.54 100.00
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 508 100.00

. tabulate networkpurpose2

networkpurpose2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Technical help business (P) | 6 5.41 5.41
Help recruit workers business (P) | 8 7.21 12.61

Help find suppliers/cust business(P) | 10 9.01 21.62
Lending tools business (E) | 2 1.80 23.42

Help find job (P) | 6 5.41 28.83
Recommended someone for a job (E) | 58 52.25 81.08

Recommended someone success (E) | 8 7.21 88.29
Asked help demonetisation (E) | 4 3.60 91.89

Provided help demonetisation (E) | 9 8.11 100.00
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 111 100.00

. tabulate networkpurpose3

networkpurpose3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Help find suppliers/cust business(P) | 3 5.08 5.08

Lending tools business (E) | 1 1.69 6.78
Help find job (P) | 5 8.47 15.25

Recommended someone for a job (E) | 2 3.39 18.64
Recommended someone success (E) | 46 77.97 96.61

Provided help demonetisation (E) | 2 3.39 100.00
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 59 100.00

. tabulate networkpurpose4

networkpurpose4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Help find job (P) | 3 30.00 30.00
Recommended someone for a job (E) | 5 50.00 80.00

Recommended someone success (E) | 2 20.00 100.00
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 10 100.00

. tabulate networkpurpose5

networkpurpose5 | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Recommended someone success (E) | 5 100.00 100.00
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 5 100.00
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. tabulate associationid

associationid | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

SHG group | 11 45.83 45.83
Village panchayat | 1 4.17 50.00

Political party | 11 45.83 95.83
Professional association | 1 4.17 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 24 100.00

. tabulate relationship_maistry

relationshi |
p=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 455 93.05 93.05

Yes | 34 6.95 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_childnot

relationshi |
p=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 487 99.59 99.59

Yes | 2 0.41 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_siblingnot

relationshi |
p=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 474 96.93 96.93

Yes | 15 3.07 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_parentnot

relationshi |
p=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 486 99.39 99.39

Yes | 3 0.61 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_niecenot

relationshi |
p=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 466 95.30 95.30

Yes | 23 4.70 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
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Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_othernot

relationshi |
p=6 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 472 96.52 96.52

Yes | 17 3.48 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_neighbor

relationshi |
p=7 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 269 55.01 55.01

Yes | 220 44.99 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_friend

relationshi |
p=8 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 402 82.21 82.21

Yes | 87 17.79 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_customer

relationshi |
p=9 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 460 94.07 94.07

Yes | 29 5.93 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_moneylender

relationshi |
p=10 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 489 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_shgmb

relationshi |
p=11 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 481 98.36 98.36

Yes | 8 1.64 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

354



Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_employer

relationshi |
p=12 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 471 96.32 96.32

Yes | 18 3.68 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_wkp

relationshi |
p=13 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 423 86.50 86.50

Yes | 66 13.50 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_childin

relationshi |
p=14 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 487 99.59 99.59

Yes | 2 0.41 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate relationship_spouse

relationshi |
p=15 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 489 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 489 100.00

. tabulate education

education | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Primary education or below (5th std or | 100 20.41 20.41

Upper primary (8th std) | 129 26.33 46.73
High school/ITI (10th std) | 69 14.08 60.82

Senior secondary/Technical education (1 | 43 8.78 69.59
Bachelor and above (15th) | 25 5.10 74.69

No education | 66 13.47 88.16
Don't know | 58 11.84 100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 490 100.00

. tabulate occupation

occupation | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------+-----------------------------------
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Civil servant | 7 1.43 1.43
Wage worker | 268 54.69 56.12

Self-employed | 78 15.92 72.04
Works in household business | 3 0.61 72.65

Farmer | 109 22.24 94.90
Unemployed / Not active | 13 2.65 97.55

Contractor | 3 0.61 98.16
Politics | 9 1.84 100.00

----------------------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 490 100.00

. tabulate occupother

occupother | Freq. Percent Cum.
-----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Advocats | 1 6.67 6.67
Contractor | 2 13.33 20.00

Gov't.contractor | 1 6.67 26.67
MLA | 2 13.33 40.00

Political leader | 1 6.67 46.67
Politics | 3 20.00 66.67
Postman | 1 6.67 73.33
Student | 1 6.67 80.00

Village panchayat president | 1 6.67 86.67
Village panchayat président | 1 6.67 93.33

Village président | 1 6.67 100.00
-----------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 15 100.00

. tabulate place

place | Freq. Percent Cum.
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Same neighborhood (less than 2-3 km) | 390 79.59 79.59

In the same district/commune | 86 17.55 97.14
In another place but in Tamil Nadu | 13 2.65 99.80

Elsewhere in India | 1 0.20 100.00
-------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 490 100.00

. tabulate ecocondition

ecocondition | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
In a better economic situation than you | 216 44.08 44.08
In the same economic situation than you | 259 52.86 96.94
In a worst economic situation than you? | 15 3.06 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 490 100.00

. tabulate durationknown

durationkno |
wn | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
0 | 19 3.74 3.74
1 | 3 0.59 4.33
2 | 7 1.38 5.71
3 | 14 2.76 8.46
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4 | 14 2.76 11.22
5 | 17 3.35 14.57
6 | 21 4.13 18.70
7 | 6 1.18 19.88
8 | 20 3.94 23.82
9 | 5 0.98 24.80

10 | 43 8.46 33.27
11 | 2 0.39 33.66
12 | 9 1.77 35.43
13 | 2 0.39 35.83
14 | 1 0.20 36.02
15 | 49 9.65 45.67
17 | 1 0.20 45.87

17.16667 | 1 0.20 46.06
18 | 4 0.79 46.85
20 | 93 18.31 65.16
22 | 2 0.39 65.55
24 | 5 0.98 66.54
25 | 38 7.48 74.02
26 | 3 0.59 74.61
27 | 5 0.98 75.59
28 | 1 0.20 75.79
30 | 54 10.63 86.42
32 | 2 0.39 86.81
33 | 1 0.20 87.01
35 | 16 3.15 90.16
36 | 2 0.39 90.55
37 | 2 0.39 90.94
40 | 26 5.12 96.06
42 | 2 0.39 96.46
45 | 10 1.97 98.43
50 | 4 0.79 99.21
51 | 2 0.39 99.61
60 | 2 0.39 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 508 100.00

. tabulate howmet

howmet | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Same village | 309 63.32 63.32
Classmate | 19 3.89 67.21
Neighbor | 57 11.68 78.89

Same association | 2 0.41 79.30
At work | 54 11.07 90.37

Introduced by family member | 19 3.89 94.26
Introduced by acquaintance | 5 1.02 95.29

Relative | 12 2.46 97.75
Through politics | 3 0.61 98.36

Teacher | 1 0.20 98.57
For this specific reason (network purpo | 2 0.41 98.98

Other | 5 1.02 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 488 100.00

. tabulate howmetother

howmetother | Freq. Percent Cum.

357



----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------
Boobalan is small father of vignesh | 1 5.56 5.56

Brother | 3 16.67 22.22
Daughter married and living in same v.. | 1 5.56 27.78

Father | 1 5.56 33.33
Goods suplier | 1 5.56 38.89

In politics | 1 5.56 44.44
Own Sister | 1 5.56 50.00

Own brother | 1 5.56 55.56
Relation | 1 5.56 61.11
Relative | 2 11.11 72.22

Same party, (village branch secerater.. | 1 5.56 77.78
Same political party | 1 5.56 83.33

Sister | 1 5.56 88.89
Teacher | 1 5.56 94.44

When go for repairing | 1 5.56 100.00
----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 18 100.00

. tabulate meetfrequency

meetfrequency | Freq. Percent Cum.
----------------------+-----------------------------------
At least once a week | 425 86.73 86.73

At least once a month | 42 8.57 95.31
Every 2-3 months | 13 2.65 97.96
Every 4-6 months | 7 1.43 99.39

Once a year | 1 0.20 99.59
Less than once a year | 2 0.41 100.00
----------------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 490 100.00

. tabulate egoinvite

egoinvite | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 58 11.42 11.42
Yes | 450 88.58 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 508 100.00

. tabulate alterinvite

alterinvite | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 74 14.57 14.57
Yes | 434 85.43 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 508 100.00

. tabulate intimacy

intimacy | Freq. Percent Cum.
--------------+-----------------------------------
Not intimate | 80 16.33 16.33

Intimate | 354 72.24 88.57
Very intimate | 56 11.43 100.00
--------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 490 100.00

358



. tabulate demohelpasked_lend

demohelpask |
ed=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 12 70.59 70.59

Yes | 5 29.41 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 17 100.00

. tabulate demohelpasked_find

demohelpask |
ed=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 17 100.00 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 17 100.00

. tabulate demohelpasked_info

demohelpask |
ed=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 13 76.47 76.47

Yes | 4 23.53 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 17 100.00

. tabulate demohelpasked_exch

demohelpask |
ed=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 9 52.94 52.94

Yes | 8 47.06 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 17 100.00

. tabulate demohelpasked_inte

demohelpask |
ed=5 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 12 70.59 70.59

Yes | 5 29.41 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 17 100.00

. tabulate demohelpasked_othe

demohelpask |
ed=77 | Freq. Percent Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------
No | 15 88.24 88.24

Yes | 2 11.76 100.00
------------+-----------------------------------

Total | 17 100.00
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. tabulate democounterpartasked_offe

democounter |
partasked=1 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 17 94.44 94.44
Yes | 1 5.56 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 18 100.00

. tabulate democounterpartasked_comm

democounter |
partasked=2 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 14 77.78 77.78
Yes | 4 22.22 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 18 100.00

. tabulate democounterpartasked_serv

democounter |
partasked=3 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 7 38.89 38.89
Yes | 11 61.11 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 18 100.00

. tabulate democounterpartasked_noco

democounter |
partasked=4 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 17 94.44 94.44
Yes | 1 5.56 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 18 100.00

. tabulate democounterpartasked_othe

democounter |
partasked=7 |

7 | Freq. Percent Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------

No | 14 77.78 77.78
Yes | 4 22.22 100.00

------------+-----------------------------------
Total | 18 100.00

.

. ****************************************

. * END

. log close
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